3/24/26, 9:36 AM

Chassis Detail for 210615

CHASSIS DETAIL FOR 210615

Model 389

Unit Type Tractor

Invoice Date 11/30/2012

VIN 1XPXA47X7DD210615

Sleeper Type

Intended Service ASPHALT PAVER

Commodity Hauled ASPHALT

Design Element

DoorlLabel

OEMName

DivisionName

FamilyName

RegulatorySubcategory

EmissionControlAttributes

GHG Family Name

GHG Regulatory SubCategory

GHG Compliance Statement

GHG Vocational Tractor

ComplianceStatements

GHG Tire Component

DEALER TRUCK PURCHASE ORDER (DTPO) INFORMATION

DTPO Order Date 10/30/2012

Type Make

DIESEL PARTICULATE FILTER

(DPF)

ENGINE CUMMINS

FORWARD REAR AXLE MERITOR

REAR REAR AXLE MERITOR
DANA

STEERING AXLE SPICER

TRANSMISSION FULLER

GHG Door Label
Value
S97-6179-000 INTL-LABEL GHG
PACCAR
PETERBILT
_PCR2VOCV7TR
C6-7v0C
LRRS
_PCR2VOCV7TR
C6-7v0C
CS-COMP-US-EPA
CS-VEH-VOCTRAC
CS-COMP-US-EPA

LRRS

MAJOR COMPONENTS

Model

DEF TANK SMALL

ISX15 500V/2100 1650@1200 (2010 EMISSIONS - 0.2G

NOX)

RS21-160

RS21-160

E12021I

FRO16210C

https://ecat.lob.paccar.net/webecat/visualecat/chassisDetail.asp?chasNo=21061512&division=P

Class 8
Stock Type Customer

Build Date 11/2012

DTPO Number 24830046

Serial #

56311120246

79624197

FOR02106882

MY01104654

K0959677

m



3/24/26, 9:36 AM Chassis Print

Chassis: 210615 Model: MODEL 389 CONVENTIONAL Build
Date: 11/20/12

0000-2272-2Z2Z VEHICLE ID NO:1XPXA47X7DD210615

VEHICLE ID NO:1XPXA47X7DD210615

STANDARD PAINT COLOR SELECTION

(1) COLOR DUPONT TWO STAGE PAI

CAB/HOOD

1 - LOOO1EB BLACK - STAND

FRAME NOOO1EA BLACK

WHEEL ALUM

0000-A00-000 CHAS WT FRT: 8110 LBS

CHAS WT FRT: 8110 LBS

CHAS WT REAR: 4640 LBS

0012750

0000-000-ORE RELEASE TECH

RELEASE TECH

REL-CNM RELEASE TECH CASEY 1
MCADEN

0000-111-111 CHASSIS INFORMATION SHEET

CHASSIS INFORMATION SHEET

DEALER CODE- T301

DEALER- WESTERN TRK PTS & EQ. CO

OWNER- LAWSON ROCK & OIL

MODEL- 0003891

WHEELBASE 0004546 MM

CUTOFF 0000838 MM

FX/BOC 0002555 MM

CAB/AXLE 0001991 MM

CAB/EOF 0002829 MM

FRAME CUT LENGTH 0005383 MM

0002-300-B04 ENGINE ANGLE - 2 DEGREE

ENGINE ANGLE - 2 DEGREE

ENGINE ANGLE - 2 DEGREE

0160-111-111 REAR OR FIXD SET AHD CL BOGIE 010.0 IN

REAR OR FIXD SET AHD CL BOGIE 010.0 IN

0200-A00-000 FRONT AXLE S/N: MY01104654

FRONT AXLE S/N: MY01104654

030P-300-HAD MERITOR RS21160 REAR AXLE

MERITOR RS21160 REAR AXLE

REAR AXLE RATIO - 3.42

REAR AXLE RATIO - 3.42

C05-2A01017DA00342 Rear Axle Assembly 1

0300-A00-000 FWD REAR S/N: FOR02106882

FWD REAR S/N: FOR02106882

0300-306-AAF COMMON PARTS- REYCO SuUsSP

COMMON PARTS- REYCO SUSP

SK19262 INSTL SPRING SEAT BLOCKS

03-00681 STOP-REAR,AXLE SEAT 4

https://ecat.lob.paccar.net/webecat/visualecat/PrintChassis.asp 1/100




3/24/26, 9:36 AM Chassis Print

0300-306-G03 TRACKING RODS
TRACKING RODS
SK22649-104 AXLE WELD

C65-6017-000000581 ROD-TRACKING, AIR TRAC 1

03-01107 BRKT-UPPER TORQUE ROD 1

03-08276 BRACKET-TRACKING ROD 1
CAST STL

0300-306-HBT HEIGHT CONTROL VALVE - NYLON HOSE -
HEIGHT CONTROL VALVE - NYLON HOSE -

SINGLE HEIGHT CONTROL VALVE

C95-6007 INSTL - REYCO HCV MTG

SK29246 INSTL DECAL,AIR BAG

S5K29246 INSTL DECAL,AIR BAG

SK29796-006 PLUMBING DIAGRAM HCV

90554141 LINK, NEWAY SUSPENSION 1

HCV FASTENERS

27-00312-004 Hex Nut (1/4") 2

27-00562-004 Spring Lock Washer (1/4") 2

C11-6011 BRACKET-MOUNTING,HCV 1

27-00204-006 Thread Rolling Screw (1/4-20 2
x 3/4")

AIR DRYER FITTING

G38-1023-0204 Straight Fitting, Brass (#2 1
Male NPT to #4 ]2494)

G90-6131-0401 Height Control Valve 1
Assembly

03-07696 Bracket, HCV, Frame 1
Mounted, Rear Rear, Steel

27-00428-004 Flat Washer (1/4") 2

27-00566-004 Lock Nut (1/4") 2

G90-6130-001 Height Control Valve 1
Assembly

G90-6131-0401ASSY VALVE-HEIGHT CNTROL- 1
LABOR

G50-6022-04PURCTL Purple Nylon Tubing (1/4") 1

AIR DRYER TO HCV (1AB)

G50-6022-04PUR043 TUBING-NYLON AIR BRAKE 1

HCV TO L/H AIR BAG (320)

G50-6022-04PUR0O12 TUBING-NYLON AIR BRAKE 1

HCV TO R/H AIR BAG (322)

G50-6022-04PUR0O06 TUBING-NYLON AIR BRAKE 1

HCV EXHAUST TUBE

0300-306-JAN AIR SUSPENSION HOSES
AIR SUSPENSION HOSES

SK28672-0000GF PLUMBING, AIR BAG

AIR BAG FITTINGS

G38-1021-0604 90° Elbow Fitting (#6 Male 2
NPT to #4 12494)

K129-292-06 Run Tee Fitting (3/8-18 1
NPTF), Brass

26-02239-005 Bushing (3/8" X 1/4") 2

https://ecat.lob.paccar.net/webecat/visualecat/PrintChassis.asp 2/100



3/24/26, 9:36 AM Chassis Print

G38-1023-0608 Straight Fitting, Brass (#6 1
Male NPT to #8 ]2494)

G50-6022-04PURCTL Purple Nylon Tubing (1/4") 1

L/H FWD AIR BAG TO CAB MANIFOLD (305)

0300-306-LAW REYCO 102AR SUSP KIT

REYCO 102AR SUSP KIT

C74-6034 Suspension Kit 1

0300-352-VAD STANDARD AXLE ANGLE

STANDARD AXLE ANGLE

SK19955-03

SK19955-03

SK19955-03

SK19955-03

0300-369-ACE SYNTHETIC OIL LUBE

SYNTHETIC OIL LUBE

NOTE-ADD 20 QTS OF SYNTHETIC GEAR OIL

TO THE FORWARD DRIVE AXLE.

NOTE-QTYS ARE APPROXIMATE AND VARY

DIFFERENT PINION ANGLES. USE

FILLER HOLE FOR FINAL ADJUSTMENT.

USE THE FWD FILLER HOLE W/ PINION

ANGLES LESS THAN OR EQUAL TO 7

DEG AND THE RR FILLER HOLE W/

PINION ANGLES GREATER THAN 7 DEG.

NOTE: ADD ONE QUART OF SYNTHETIC

GEAR OIL TO EACH DRIVE HUB

FE75W90 LUBE-BASF 7106 FE 75W90 22

E53-6000 DECAL - SYNTHETIC LUBE 1

0300-370-GAJ CAMSHAFT REINFORCEMENTS

CAMSHAFT REINFORCEMENTS

SK22741-004 INSTAL CAM TUBE REINF

SK22741-004 INSTAL CAM TUBE REINF

** SEE REF NOTE FOR ABOVE SK S **

>>>>>>>>>> ENGINEERING NOTE <<<<<<<<<<

NOTIFY DANA SPICER APPL ENG PRIOR TO

CHANGING AXLE WELDING SK S OR PARTS

ALSO UPDATE C97-80000000000000 CHARTS

08-02564 Camshaft Reinforced Brake 2
Strap

08-02566 Camshaft Reinforced Brake 2
Bracket

08-02565 Camshaft Reinforcement 2
Brake Tab

** SEE REF NOTE ABOVE **

27-00269-008 Hex Bolt (5/16-18 x 2") 4

27-00566-005 Lock Nut (5/16") 4

27-00428-005 Flat Washer (5/16") 8

0300-370-H04 BRAKE FASTENERS

BRAKE FASTENERS

REAR AXLE BRAKES

https://ecat.lob.paccar.net/webecat/visualecat/PrintChassis.asp 3/100



3/24/26, 9:36 AM Chassis Print

NOTE - WASHER TO BE PLACE UNDER
HEAD OF BOLT.

K041-712-50P Hex Bolt (M16 x 2.00 x 16
50mm)

K169-118CA Lock Nut (M16 x 2.00) 16

K363-377CA Flat Washer 16

0320-300-AKE BENDIX ABS HARDWARE
BENDIX ABS HARDWARE

SK20553-007 INSTL RR ABS SENSOR-SNGL

** SEE REF NOTE FOR ABOVE SK S **
>>>>>>>>>> ENGINEERING NOTE <<<<<<<<<<
NOTIFY DANA SPICER APPL ENG PRIOR TO
CHANGING AXLE WELDING SK S OR PARTS

ALSO UPDATE C97-80000000000000 CHARTS
SK29377 ROUTING ABS SENSOR CABLE

NOTE: INSTL SENSOR HOLDERS ON REAR

SIDE OF SINGLE DRIVE AXLE

C11-1073 ABS Sensor Block 2

** SEE REF NOTE ABOVE **

5012878 Bushing 2

300084 Wheel Speed Sensor, 90° 2
(2.0M)

201472000 Cable Clip, ABS Sensor 2

01-100-007 ABS Clip 10

035P-300-AAC LH FORWARD REAR BRAKE

LH FORWARD REAR BRAKE

LH FORWARD REAR BRAKE

C75-1BONO0AB2056342 Rear Brake Assembly, ES-L 1
(16.5" x 7"), CCW

035P-300-BAC RH FORWARD REAR BRAKE

RH FORWARD REAR BRAKE

RH FORWARD REAR BRAKE

C75-1BONO0AB1056342 Rear Brake Assembly, ES-L 1
(16.5" x 7"), CW

0350-300-AAS REAR BRAKE CLOCKING ANGLE

REAR BRAKE CLOCKING ANGLE

SK29190-157 INSTL BRAKE, FWD RR AXLE

0500-A00-000 ENGINE S/N: 79624197

ENGINE S/N: 79624197

UNIT TRANS S/N: K0959677

DP FILTER S/N: 56311120246

CILS S/N: 30262504

SCR S/N: 43298120159

O053P-501-AAE FULLER FRO16210C TRANSMISSION

FULLER FRO16210C TRANSMISSION

INTERNAL OIL PUMP W/ COOLER

T-A3Y11]5802F020000 PNG-EATON/FULLER TRANS 1

+++++++ BASE PART INFORMATION +++++++

=== BASE PART NUMBER - T-A

=== BASE PART FORMAT- BBCDEFGHJKLMNPQR

https://ecat.lob.paccar.net/webecat/visualecat/PrintChassis.asp 4/100



3/24/26, 9:36 AM Chassis Print

=== BASE PART I.D. - PTM08 ===
0530-500-F22 INSTRUCTION MANUAL
INSTRUCTION MANUAL

TRDRO515 MANUAL INSTRUCTION 1
DRIVER

0530-500-KBZ SYNTHETIC LUBE

SYNTHETIC LUBE

NOTE-OIL CAPACITIES ARE APPROXIMATE

DEPENDING ON INCLINATION OF

TRANSMISSION. ALWAYS FILL

TRANSMISSION TO LEVEL OF

FILLER OPENING.

05-17783 TRANSMISSION LUBE 16
E53-6000 DECAL - SYNTHETIC LUBE 1
0530-500-LAD FULLER SHIFT KNOB

FULLER SHIFT KNOB

S2574 Shift Knob & Valve 1
0530-700-A36 TRANSMISSION HARDWARE
TRANSMISSION HARDWARE

SK27172 SHIFTER BOOT PLATE INSTL

S5K26466 INSTL TRANSMISSION HARDWARE

S09-6000 Shifter Boot 1

22-01151-010 Cushioned Clamp (5/8") 1

05-17809 Shifter Boot Retainer, 1
Aluminum

27-00341-004 Self Threading Screw (#10- 6
24 x 1/2")

27-00316-008 Hex Nut, (1/2-13), UNC-2B 1

622715 O-Ring 3

26-02957-066 Air Shift Tubing, Red/Black, 1
Nylon (66")

27-01000-008 Lock Nut w/ Nylon Insert (M8 1
x 1.25)

0530-700-BAQ TRANS AIR PLUMBING

TRANS AIR PLUMBING

G50-6022-04GRN0O36 TUBING-NYLON AIR BRAKE 1

RT HOSE ACROSS BACK OF ENG TO LH RAIL

HOT LINE-TRANSMISSION TO CAB MANIFOLD

G38-1021-0604 90° Elbow Fitting (#6 Male 1
NPT to #4 ]2494)

0530-701-DO1 FLYWHEEL HOUSING HARDWARE

FLYWHEEL HOUSING HARDWARE

27-01394-006 HEX BOLT-7/16 ZINC FINISH 12
27-00790-007 Flat Washer (7/16") 12
080P-300-BAC AUXILIARY PORT SKETCH -
AUXILIARY PORT SKETCH -

BENDIX AD-IS / AD-ISEP AIR DRYER

SK29788-004C4C4C00 PNG - AIR DRYER AUX PORTS1

0800-300-K01 CHASSIS PIPING TIE STRAPS
CHASSIS PIPING TIE STRAPS

https://ecat.lob.paccar.net/webecat/visualecat/PrintChassis.asp 5/100




3/24/26, 9:36 AM Chassis Print

RT255S0H1R Tie Strap, Releasable 19
HDM250H1R Cable Tie Mount, Heavy Duty 24
WSR0O1MHSUVH4 Tie Strap, Wide 5

0800-302-GBC AIR MANIFOLD PLUGS
AIR MANIFOLD PLUGS

31266000 Plug (3/8") 1
31265600 Plug (1/4") 2
31265600 Plug (1/4") 1
PLUGS FOR STABILITY CONTROL PORTS

31265600 Plug (1/4") 2

0800-302-HBP HAND VALVE PLUMBING & FITTINGS

HAND VALVE PLUMBING & FITTINGS

W/O HAND VALVE

NOTE: PLUG FOR FIREWALL PORT #9

26-02914-002 Hole Plug, Plastic (17/32") 1
0800-302-KAC MOUNTING HARDWARE FOR CAB HOSE ASSY
MOUNTING HARDWARE FOR CAB HOSE ASSY

G94-6009-000 PLUMBING UNDER CAB

R95-6011 CAB SILL WINDLACE

MOUNTING HARDWARE FOR MTG TP-5 VALVE

27-00437 Lock Nut (5/16-18) 2
27-00269-012 Hex Bolt (5/16-18 x 3") 2
27-00428-005 Flat Washer (5/16") 2

NOTE: MNT TP-5 USING 2 BOLTS IN
DIAGONAL PATTERN

22-01150-034 Hose Clamp, w/ Liner (2- 3
1/8")

22-01151-022 Cushioned Clamp (1-3/8") 1

22-01151-016 Cushioned Clamp (1") 3

29-00930-0050 WINDLACE 1

INSTL WINDLACE ON CAB SILL TO ENSURE

TP-5 VLV PLUMBING DOES NOT RUB METAL.

HARDWARE FOR MTG ACCELERATOR PLATE

20-04611 J - Nut (1/4-20) 11

27-01429-012 Truss Head Screw, Thread 11
Rolling (1/4-20 x 1-1/2")

HARDWARE FOR MTG BULKHEAD BRACKET

27-00268-004 Hex Bolt (1/4-20 x 1") 2
27-00428-004 Flat Washer (1/4") 4
27-00562-004 Spring Lock Washer (1/4") 2
27-00312-004 Hex Nut (1/4") 2

0800-309-RAY BENDIX AD-IS(EP) AIR DRYER * HEATED *
BENDIX AD-IS(EP) AIR DRYER * HEATED *

AIR DRYER MOUNTED UNDER RAIL

G97-6008-0000RL INSTL/DRLG AIR DRYER

G97-6008-0000RL INSTL/DRLG AIR DRYER

G94-6011-001 DIAGRAM, AIR CHARGING

G94-6011-001 DIAGRAM, AIR CHARGING

K049197 DRYER-AD-IS EP 12V 1
G11-6005M03 BRACKET-AIR DRYER 1
G53-6000

https://ecat.lob.paccar.net/webecat/visualecat/PrintChassis.asp 6/100



3/24/26, 9:36 AM Chassis Print

Warning Label, "Use of 1

Incorrect Air Dryer.."

16-05840-1829 Jumper Wire, Chassis, 18 1
Gauge, (1829mm)

G38-1022-0204 45° Elbow Fitting (#2 Male 1
NPT to #4 12494)

G38-1023-0408 Straight Fitting, Brass (#4 2
Male NPT to #8 ]2494)

K129-194-04 Square Pipe Plug (1/4-18 2
NPTF)

27-00767-004 Hex Bolt (3/8-16 X 1") 4

27-00790-006 Flat Washer (3/8") 4

27-00562-006 Spring Lock Washer (3/8") 4

G50-6022-04BLKCTL Black Nylon Tubing (1/4") 1

GOVERNOR TO COMPRESSOR (199)

SCHRADER VALVE ON GOVENOR

9166L8 Schrader Valve (1/8-27 NPT, 1
w/ 7/16" Hex)

0800-309-SAC COMPRESSOR DISCHARGE FITTING

COMPRESSOR DISCHARGE FITTING

26-01660 90° Connector (1/2" NPTF x 1
#10 Flare)
V50-6033-0110CTL Compressor Discharge Hose 1
Assembly
05710P-CO0O0 Collar 2
26-03441 Insert - Fitting, Hose (#10) 2
D2104-0080 #10 PB NUT 2
H010-10 EPDM Hose w/ Wire 10
Reinforcement & Braided
Cover

DISCHARGE JUNCTION TO AIR DRYER (102)

0800-313-ACJ] REAR BRAKE PIPING - NYLON HOSE
REAR BRAKE PIPING - NYLON HOSE

4 MODULATOR ANTILOCK SYSTEM

G97-6049-001 REAR BRAKE PLMBG W/ ABS

G97-6049-001 REAR BRAKE PLMBG W/ ABS

G97-6049-001 REAR BRAKE PLMBG W/ ABS

BRAKE VALVE AND BRACKETS

G90-6113-001 Quick Release Valve 1
Assembly

08-03119 Quick Release Valve 1

G38-1021-0406 90° Elbow Fitting (#4 Male 2
NPT to #6 12494)

K129-188-0606 45° Male Elbow Fitting (3/8- 2
18 NPTF x 5/8-18 NF)

G90-6112-505 R-12 RAM Valve Assembly 1

G38-1021-0408 90° Fitting (#4 Male NPT to 1
#8 12494)

G38-1021-0812 90° Elbow Fitting (#8 Male 1

NPT to #12 12494)
G38-1023-0806

https://ecat.lob.paccar.net/webecat/visualecat/PrintChassis.asp 7/100



3/24/26, 9:36 AM Chassis Print

Straight Fitting, Brass (#8 1
Male NPT to #6 12494)

K034767 VALVE-REAR AXLE 1
MODULE,R1

K129-186-0808 90° Male Elbow Fitting (1/2- 1
14 NPTF x 3/4-16 NF)

K129-194-08 Square Pipe Plug (1/2-14 1
NPTF)

HARDWARE RAM ASSY

27-00269-013 Hex Bolt (5/16-18 x 3-1/4") 2

27-00503-005 Flat Washer (5/16") 4

HARDWARE QR-1C VALVE

27-00271-006 Hex Bolt (5/16-24 x 1-1/2") 2

27-00566-005 Lock Nut (5/16") 2

27-00503-005 Flat Washer (5/16") 4

FITTINGS ABS RAM ASSY
FITTINGS QR-1C VALVE
NYLON TUBING REQUIRMENTS

G50-6022-080RNCTL Orange Nylon Tubing (1/2") 1
FT VLV/BOC BLKHD TO SRV BRK RELAY(200)
G50-6022-120RNCTL Orange Nylon Tubing (3/4") 1
REAR DRY TANK TO SERV BRAKE RELAY(108)
G50-6022-06YELCTL Yellow Nylon Tubing (3/8") 1
PARK CONTROL VLV TO QR-1C (213)

G50-6022-060RNCTL Orange Nylon Tubing (3/8") 1

SERVICE BRAKE RELAY TO QR-1C (219)
0800-313-LAG REAR BRAKE CHAMBER PIPING
REAR BRAKE CHAMBER PIPING

26-01667 Connector, 45 Deg (3/8" MP 2
X #8 Flare)

26-01802 45° Connector (3/8" MP x #6 2
Flare)

26-03424-031 Air Brake Hose Assy, SAE 2
Flared, Crimped, (#6 x 31")

26-03425-023 Air Brake Hose Assembly, 2
Crimped (#8 x 23")

P1144 BRAKE-HOSE SEPARATOR 4

0800-351-AAD 1ST AIR TANK APPLICATION-FWD AIR TANK
1ST AIR TANK APPLICATION-FWD AIR TANK

REF B/M TITLE

0800-351-CAC 1ST 9.5 X 24 AIR TANK - STEEL

1ST 9.5 X 24 AIR TANK - STEEL

08-02280 Air Tank, Steel (9-1/2" x 24") 1
26-01984-004 Plug, Square Head (1/4") 2
0800-352-AAE 2ND AIR TANK APPLICATION-RR AIR TANK
2ND AIR TANK APPLICATION-RR AIR TANK

REF B/M TITLE

0800-352-CAU 2ND 9.5 X 24 AIR TANK - STEEL

2ND 9.5 X 24 AIR TANK - STEEL

08-02348 Air Tank (9-1/2" X 24") 1

https://ecat.lob.paccar.net/webecat/visualecat/PrintChassis.asp 8/100



3/24/26, 9:36 AM Chassis Print

26-01984-004 Plug, Square Head (1/4") 1
0800-353-AAE 3RD AIR TANK APPLICATION-RR AIR TANK
3RD AIR TANK APPLICATION-RR AIR TANK

REF B/M TITLE

0800-353-BAE 3RD 8 X 33 AIR TANK - POLISHED ALUM
3RD 8 X 33 AIR TANK - POLISHED ALUM

08-02392P Air Tank, Aluminum (8" x 1
33"), Polished
26-01984-004 Plug, Square Head (1/4") 1

0800-361-AAC ONE AIR TANK MOUNTING - 9.5 AIR TANK
ONE AIR TANK MOUNTING - 9.5 AIR TANK

MTD HORIZONTAL ON RAIL

WITH STD 001 BRKTS W/O SPACERS

G34-6009 Air Tank U-Bolt, High 2
Strength (9-1/2")

08-03116-001 Mounting Bracket, Air Tank, 2
Steel (540mm)

27-00428-005 Flat Washer (5/16") 4

27-00791-005 Lock Nut (5/16-24) 4

0800-362-DAN (1) AIR TANK MOUNTING - 8X33 AIR TANK
(1) AIR TANK MOUNTING - 8X33 AIR TANK

MTD LH U/CAB OVER BATT/TOOL BOX

SK17275 INSTALL AIR TANK

G11-6193 BRACKET-AIR TANK 1

G11-6193R BRACKET-AIR TANK 1

08-02296 U-Bolt - Air Tank (5/16-24 X 2
8")

27-00428-005 Flat Washer (5/16") 4

27-00791-005 Lock Nut (5/16-24) 4

0800-362-HAC (1) AIR TANK MOUNTING - 9X24 AIR TANK
(1) AIR TANK MOUNTING - 9X24 AIR TANK

MTD BACK OF LH U/CAB BATTERY BOX

SK17275 INSTALL AIR TANK

G34-6009 Air Tank U-Bolt, High 2
Strength (9-1/2")

27-00428-005 Flat Washer (5/16") 4

27-00791-005 Lock Nut (5/16-24) 4

0800-366-AAD STD DRAIN VALVE

STD DRAIN VALVE

26-02793 Drain Valve (150 psi) 2
0800-366-BAF BERG PULL CORD ON 1ST AIR TANK
BERG PULL CORD ON 1ST AIR TANK

SK30099 INSTL DRAIN VALVE LH U/CAB

SK30099 INSTL DRAIN VALVE LH U/CAB

08-02355-0914 Drain Valve, w/ Cable 1
(914mm)

27-00268-004 Hex Bolt (1/4-20 x 1") 1

22-01149-010 Cushioned Clamp, (5/8") 1

27-00204-005 Thread Rolling Screw (1/4-20 1

x 5/8")

https://ecat.lob.paccar.net/webecat/visualecat/PrintChassis.asp 9/100



3/24/26, 9:36 AM Chassis Print

22-01149-008 Cushioned Clamp, (1/2") 1

27-00428-004 Flat Washer (1/4") 2

27-00803-004 Lock Nut (1/4-20), Stainless 1
Steel

05-10662 Anchor Bracket 1

22-01151-010 Cushioned Clamp (5/8") 1

0800-700-AFY COMMON PARTS / NYLON CHASSIS HOSE
COMMON PARTS / NYLON CHASSIS HOSE
G94-6042 DIAGRAM - CAB MANIFOLD
G94-6042 DIAGRAM - CAB MANIFOLD
G95-6103 RTG-CHASSIS BUNDLE W/ DAYCAB
G95-6103 RTG-CHASSIS BUNDLE W/ DAYCAB
G95-6103 RTG-CHASSIS BUNDLE W/ DAYCAB
G95-6103 RTG-CHASSIS BUNDLE W/ DAYCAB
G95-6103 RTG-CHASSIS BUNDLE W/ DAYCAB
G95-6103 RTG-CHASSIS BUNDLE W/ DAYCAB
G95-6002 INSTL-LABEL,FIREWALL BULKHEAD
G95-6002 INSTL-LABEL,FIREWALL BULKHEAD
P95-6602 RTG-BRKT MANIP CHASS HARNESS

G58-6010 MANIFOLD-AIR CAB 1

R42-6031 Grommet - Split 2

27-00498-012 Star Washer, Internal Tooth 1
(3/4")

G58-6015 MANIFOLD - AIR, FIREWALL 1

G53-6005 LABEL -FIREWALL BULKHEAD 1

G38-1023-0204 Straight Fitting, Brass (#2 1
Male NPT to #4 ]2494)

G38-1040-040404 Union Tee Fitting (#4 to #4 1
12494)

G38-1040-060604 Union Tee Fitting (#6 to #4 1
J2494)

G50-6022-08GRNCTL Green Nylon Tubing (1/2") 1

AIR DRYER TO FWD DRTY TANK (197)

G50-6022-080RNCTL Orange Nylon Tubing (1/2") 1

AIR DRYER TO REAR DRY TANK (198)

G50-6022-10BLKCTL Black Nylon Tubing (5/8") 1

FWD DRY TANK TO BOC BULKHEAD

G50-6022-08BLKTBM TUBING-NYLON AIR BRAKE 1

REAR DRY TANK TO BOC BULKHEAD
MTG HDWE FOR FIREWALL BULKHEAD

27-01442-006 Screw, Self Tapping, Truss 10
Head (#10-12 x 3/4")

085015069903 Plug - Hose 6
FRAME BRKT & MTG HARDWARE

Al11-6174 BRACKET-FRAME HOSE 1
Y84-6000-014 Tie Strap 3
22-01553-018 Cushioned Clamp, (1-1/8") 1
22-01152-048 Clamp - Cushioned (3") 1
27-00269-006 Hex Bolt (5/16-18 x 1-1/2") 3
27-00428-005 Flat Washer (5/16") 3
27-01386-005 Lock Nut (5/16-18) 3

https://ecat.lob.paccar.net/webecat/visualecat/PrintChassis.asp 10/100



3/24/26, 9:36 AM Chassis Print

0800-700-DAR PARKING BRAKE CONTROL
PARKING BRAKE CONTROL

G94-6023 PLMB 2 VALVE PRK CTRL

V95-6007 ROUTING, PARK VALVE EXH

S18-6002-002 Bezel, Dual MV3 Valve 1

G90-6036 Parking Brake Control Valve, 1
MV-3

WO01-10-01P55N020B Pan Head Screw (M5 x 0.80 x4
20mm), Black

G50-6022-06GRN052 Green Nylon Tubing (3/8" x 1
52")

FWD FW MANIF TO MV-3 VLV(SPLY)(134)

G50-6022-060RN049 Orange Nylon Tubing (3/8" x 1
49")

RR FW MANIF TO MV-3 VLV(SPLY)(135)

G50-6022-06YEL0O43 Yellow Nylon Tubing (3/8" x 1
43")

MV-3 VLV DEL(TRAC) TO FRWL BLKHD(213)

G50-6022-06REDO51 Red Nylon Tubing (3/8" x 1
51")

MV-3 VLV DEL(TRLR) TO FRWL BLKHD(212)
PLUG EXH FITTING IN FW BLKHD (12)

26-02917 Fitting - Bulkhead (#8 Comp 1
X #8 Comp)

G50-6022-08BLK043 Black Nylon Tubing (1/2" x 1
43")

MV-3 VLV EXH TO FIREWALL BULKHEAD
0800-700-LAE STEER AXLE ABS MOUNTING HARDWARE
STEER AXLE ABS MOUNTING HARDWARE

27-00269-013 Hex Bolt (5/16-18 x 3-1/4") 4
27-00566-005 Lock Nut (5/16") 4
27-00503-005 Flat Washer (5/16") 8

0800-702-BCH TRACTOR APPLICATION AIR LINES
TRACTOR APPLICATION AIR LINES

NYLON CHASSIS HOSE

G97-6061 INSTL POGO STICK ASSY

G50-6022-08REDCTL Red Nylon Tubing (1/2") 1
TP VALVE TO XMBR
G50-6022-10BLUCTL TUBING-NYLON AIR BRAKE 1

TP VALVE TO XMBR
0800-702-E01 12 FOOT STANDARD AIR LINES
12 FOOT STANDARD AIR LINES

G50-6010-144 Trailer Service Hose Assembly1
(144")
G50-6009-144 Trailer Emergency Hose 1

Assembly (144")
0800-704-FAG AIR TANK PLUMBING ARRANGEMENT
AIR TANK PLUMBING ARRANGEMENT
G97-6012-0D0018000 PLMBG FWD DRY TANK
G97-6012-0D0018000 PLMBG FWD DRY TANK

https://ecat.lob.paccar.net/webecat/visualecat/PrintChassis.asp 11/100



3/24/26, 9:36 AM Chassis Print

G38-1021-0808 90° Elbow Fitting (#8 Male
NPT to #8 12494)

[

G38-1021-0810 90° Fitting (#8 Male NPT to 1
#10 1J2494)

26-01984-004 Plug, Square Head (1/4") 1

26-01984-008 Square Head Plug (1/2") 3

0800-704-GBM AIR TANK PLUMBING ARRANGEMENT
AIR TANK PLUMBING ARRANGEMENT

G97-6011-00188200D PLMBG REAR DRY TANK
G97-6011-00188200D PLMBG REAR DRY TANK
G97-6011-00100000D PLMBG REAR DRY TANK
G97-6011-00100000D PLMBG REAR DRY TANK

FITTINGS FOR 1ST REAR DRY TANK

G38-1021-0808 90° Elbow Fitting (#8 Male 1
NPT to #8 J2494)

G38-1021-0808 90° Elbow Fitting (#8 Male 1
NPT to #8 J2494)

G38-1021-0812 90° Elbow Fitting (#8 Male 1
NPT to #12 12494)

G38-1021-0810 90° Fitting (#8 Male NPT to 1
#10 ]J2494)

26-01984-004 Plug, Square Head (1/4") 1

26-01984-008 Square Head Plug (1/2") 1

FITTINGS FOR 2ND REAR DRY TANK

G38-1021-0810 90° Fitting (#8 Male NPT to 1
#10 ]J2494)

26-01984-004 Plug, Square Head (1/4") 1

26-01984-008 Square Head Plug (1/2") 4

0900-300-ADP MICHELIN XZA-3P - 275/80R22.5 - 14 PLY

MICHELIN XZA-3P - 275/80R22.5 - 14 PLY

FRONT TIRES

TIRE MANUFACTURER - MICHELIN

DIRECTIONAL TREAD TIRE, MOUNT PER

MS0900.001 SEC 4.4

DIRECTIONAL TREAD TIRE, MOUNT PER

MS0900.001 SEC 4.4

MN275/80R225GXZA3P TIRE - MICHELIN 2

0900-301-CFZ BRIDGESTONE M726EL 295/75R22.5 -14PLY

BRIDGESTONE M726EL 295/75R22.5 -14PLY

DRIVING REAR TIRES

TIRE MANUFACTURER - BRIDGESTONE

BR295/75R225GM726EL TIRE - BRIDGESTONE 4

0910-300-A11 OUTER CAPNUTS

OUTER CAPNUTS

SK28916 INSTL WHEEL LUGNUT LABELS

NOTE: INSTL (1) LABEL TO EA FRAME RAIL

BEHIND FRT AXLE. LABEL MUST BE

VISIBLE AFTER WHEEL IS INSTALLED

H20-6000 WHEEL NUT-TWO PIECE M22 20

A53-1001-1 LABEL-CHASSIS,WHL 2
LUGNUTS

https://ecat.lob.paccar.net/webecat/visualecat/PrintChassis.asp 12/100




3/24/26, 9:36 AM Chassis Print

0910-301-ACY ALCOA 883677 WHEEL - NOT POLISHED
ALCOA 883677 WHEEL - NOT POLISHED
MS0910.005 WHEEL BALANCING

883677 WHEEL 22.5 X 8.25 2
NOTE: USE BALANCE WEIGHTS AS REQUIRED
H02-6000-000 WEIGHT-BALANCE, NON-

LEAD

0910-320-A08 OUTER CAPNUTS
OUTER CAPNUTS

SK28916 INSTL WHEEL LUGNUT LABELS
NOTE: INSTL (1) LABEL TO EA FRAME RAIL
CENTERED ON REAR DR AXLE. LABEL
MUST BE VISIBLE AFTER WHL INSTL.

H20-6000 WHEEL NUT-TWO PIECE M22 20
A53-1001-1 LABEL-CHASSIS,WHL 2
LUGNUTS

0910-321-AES ALCOA 885677 WHEEL - NOT POLISHED
ALCOA 885677 WHEEL - NOT POLISHED

MS0910.005 WHEEL BALANCING

== USE BALANCE WEIGHTS AS REQUIRED ==

= ADD VALVE EXTNS TO INSIDE DUAL WHLS=

885677 WHEEL- 4
ALUM,22.5X8.25UNPOL
09-00348 EXTENSION-VALVE,DBL SEAL 2
H02-6000-000 WEIGHT-BALANCE, NON-
LEAD

1100-302-EBQ FUEL TANK LABEL

FUEL TANK LABEL

OMIT FUEL SWITCH

K97-6007 INSTL LABEL FUEL TANK

K97-6007 INSTL LABEL FUEL TANK

NOTE: LOCATE DECAL NEAR FILLER CAP

NOTE: UNIT HAS ONE LH FUEL TANK

K53-6008-001 Fuel Tank Warning Label, 1
English

1100-302-FAC NON LOCKING FUEL TANK CAP

NON LOCKING FUEL TANK CAP

11-04859-100 Non-Locking Fuel Fill Cap w/ 1
Logo

1100-305-MDN 110 GAL 26IN ALUM TANK MTD LH BOC

110 GAL 26IN ALUM TANK MTD LH BOC

ALUM CENTER-FILL FUEL TANK * NATURAL *

11-04824-056T061U TANK-FUEL, 26"/110 GAL 1
11-00401 Vent, Fuel Tank 1
11-00642 End Cap 2
11-02307 Filler Neck 1
11-04796 ASSEMBLY- 1
DRAW/RETURN, 26"
11-04823-056T061U SHELL, 26"/110GAL FUEL TK 1

1100-310-AAJ FUEL TANK ARRANGEMENT - 1 TANK

https://ecat.lob.paccar.net/webecat/visualecat/PrintChassis.asp 13/100



3/24/26, 9:36 AM Chassis Print

FUEL TANK ARRANGEMENT - 1 TANK

SK24935-007 FUEL TANK ARRANGEMENT

1100-311-CFE PRIMARY FUEL TANK FITTINGS

PRIMARY FUEL TANK FITTINGS

TANK LOCATED L/H BOC

K97-6001-20000 INSTL FUEL TANK FITTING

26-01660 90° Connector (1/2" NPTF x 1
#10 Flare)

1100-311-JAF FUEL TANK FITTINGS

FUEL TANK FITTINGS

TANK LOCATED L/H BOC

K97-6001-02000 INSTL FUEL TANK FITTING

26-01659 Connector, 90 Deg (3/8 MP X 1
#8 Flare)

K25-6000 Fuel Tank Vent 1

G50-6022-06BLK018 Nylon Tubing, Black (3/8" x 1
18")

26-01983-006 Pipe Plug, Flush Socket Head 1
(3/8" NPT)

1100-320-CBK FUEL LEVEL

FUEL LEVEL

NOTE: LOCATE DECAL NEAR FILLER CAP

D1ESELULS ULTRA LOW SULFUR DIESEL 22

1100-701-C01 ALUM FUEL TANK BRACKETS & STRAPS
ALUM FUEL TANK BRACKETS & STRAPS

SK28968 INSTL TANK STRAPS

SK28968 INSTL TANK STRAPS

11-04855M000 Bracket, 26" Fuel Tank 2

11-04551-001 Strap & T-Bolt Assembly 2
(660mm)

11-04517-0580 Strap Liner, Rubber (90mm x 2
580mm)

27-00790-010 Flat Washer (5/8") 2

11-04404 Pin, Fuel Tank Strap (M12 x 2
1.75 x 155mm)

27-01223-016 Lock Nut w/ Nylon Insert 2
(M16 x 1.75)

27-01290 Spring Clip 2

27-01223-012 Lock Nut w/ Nylon Insert 2
(M12 x 1.75)

1200-111-111 DRIVELINE DATA

DRIVELINE DATA

ENGINE ANGLE: +002.0

1ST MIDSHIP ANGLE: +000.0

1ST MS DRIVESHAFT: -----

1ST MIDSHIP LOCATION: +0000
2ND MIDSHIP ANGLE: +0000.00
2ND MIDSHIP LOCATION: +0000
AUX TRANSMISSION ANGLE: +000.0
AUX TRANSMISSION LOC: +0000

https://ecat.lob.paccar.net/webecat/visualecat/PrintChassis.asp 14/100



3/24/26, 9:36 AM Chassis Print

AUX TRANS HGHT FROM FRAME BOT: +0000

REAR DRIVESHAFT: 170DS55003CP780

REAR AXLE ANGLE: +0003.00

1600-300-BAK BATTERIES - (3) PACCAR PREMIUM
BATTERIES - (3) PACCAR PREMIUM

12V 2100CCA BATTERIES

P97-6031 INSTL STACKABLE BATT CABLE

P95-6544 ROUTING - BATTERY CABLES

SK 18003-000 THREE BATTERY LAYOUT

P27-6100-111 Dual Purpose Battery (730 3
CCA), Threaded Posts
K169-111 Battery Terminal Nut (3/8- 6
16)
W62-6000 Mount - Dual Tie Strap 1
RT255R0H1R Cable Tie 1
DCT11 Cable Tie, Dual 1
W62-6000 Mount - Dual Tie Strap 1
22-01618-002 Cable Tie, Heavy Duty 1
1600-300-FAC BATTERY CABLE SUPPORT
BATTERY CABLE SUPPORT

P97-6473 INSTL-SUPPORT, BATT CABLE
P97-6473 INSTL-SUPPORT, BATT CABLE

K028-2489-10 90° Standoff Bracket 1
W84-1000 Tie Down Strap 1
27-00984 U-Nut (1/4-20) 1
27-00268-005 Hex Bolt (1/4-20 x 1-1/4") 1
27-00428-004 Flat Washer (1/4") 1
27-00562-004 Spring Lock Washer (1/4") 1

1600-300-GAC BATTERIES LOCATED IN LH U/CAB BATT BOX
BATTERIES LOCATED IN LH U/CAB BATT BOX

BATTERIES LOCATED IN LH U/CAB BATT BOX

BATTERIES LOCATED IN LH U/CAB BATT BOX

1600-700-D01 REAR AXLE GROUND WIRE

REAR AXLE GROUND WIRE

SK23145-001 WELDING-RTG REAR AXLE

SK23145-001 WELDING-RTG REAR AXLE

16-04333-1829 Jumper Wire (1829mm) 1
08-01498 Clip - Manifold 1
20-09700 Retainer - Axle Air Lines 1
27-00273-003 Hex Bolt (3/8-16 x 3/4") 1
27-00562-006 Spring Lock Washer (3/8") 1
1600-700-HO3 CAB GROUNDING

CAB GROUNDING

SK30383 INSTL CAB GROUNDING

SK30378 INSTL CAB GROUNDING

P95-6257 ROUTING - CAB GROUND

16-10468-1300 JUMPER 4 GA WIRE 1
HDWE FOR CAB GROUNDING

W34-6001-038 Hex Bolt (3/8" x 1-1/2"), 1

Stainless Steel

https://ecat.lob.paccar.net/webecat/visualecat/PrintChassis.asp 15/100



3/24/26, 9:36 AM Chassis Print

27-00803-006 Lock Nut (3/8-16), Stainless 1

Steel
27-00801-006 Flat Washer (3/8") 2
27-00801-006 Flat Washer (3/8") 1

1600-700-K01 CHASSIS HARNESS EXTENSION

CHASSIS HARNESS EXTENSION

16-06107-1300 Wiring Harness, Chassis 1
Extension (1300mm)

1600-700-SCF FIREWALL CONNECTOR PLATE

FIREWALL CONNECTOR PLATE

SK18859 INSTL FIREWALL PLATE

16-04995M009 PLATE-CONNECTOR 1
16-04993 Gasket - Connector Plate 1
27-00268-003 Bolt (6.35mm x 3/4") 4
27-00562-004 Spring Lock Washer (1/4") 4

1600-701-B13 BATTERY DISCONNECT SWITCH ON FRONT
BATTERY DISCONNECT SWITCH ON FRONT

OF BATTERY BOX

SK24595 INSTL SWITCH

NOTE: MOUNT SWITCH IN LOWER BRKT HOLES

FR1005 SWITCH 1
15-05980 MTG BRKT BIG SWITCH 1
HARDWARE FOR BRACKETS

27-00268-006 Hex Bolt (1/4-20 x 1-1/2") 3
27-00428-004 Flat Washer (1/4") 6
27-00566-004 Lock Nut (1/4") 3

1600-702-FHG COLE HERSEE JUMPER TERMINAL CABLES
COLE HERSEE JUMPER TERMINAL CABLES

SK18004-020 BATT AND CABLE LAYOUT

SK18003-011 BATT & CABLE LAYOUT

SK18005-017 BATT & CABLE LAYOUT

SK18005-017 BATT & CABLE LAYOUT

16-06910-20DL0O800O ASSY, BATT CABLE (POS) 1
STARTER TO JUMP START TERMINAL
16-06911-20CL0O700 ASSY, BATT CABLE (NEG) 1

STARTER TO JUMP START TERMINAL

1620-300-FAC MIRROR GROUND WIRE

MIRROR GROUND WIRE

R97-6051 INSTALL MIRROR GROUND WIRING

16-08520-045 Jumper Wire, 14 Gauge, 2
(45mm)

1620-700-BAM FIVE BUS MARKER LIGHTS (LED BULLET)

FIVE BUS MARKER LIGHTS (LED BULLET)

SK22311 INSTAL LIGHTS

SK22311 INSTAL LIGHTS

SK24635 INSTL SWITCHES

P54-6020-003 Marker Lamp Assembly, 5
Bullet, Amber, LED
27-01209-4191 Rivnut - Closed (1/4-20) 10

16-07469-015 Mini Fuse, Blue (15 Amp) 1

https://ecat.lob.paccar.net/webecat/visualecat/PrintChassis.asp 16/100



3/24/26, 9:36 AM Chassis Print

5742-11.0BLK Pliobond Sealant, Black
1630-700-BFN BACKUP ALARM

BACKUP ALARM

A97-6075-0000 FRM DRLG - BACKUP ALARM
A97-6075-0000 FRM DRLG - BACKUP ALARM
597-6092 DASHBOARD LABEL PLACEMENT
P97-6603 INSTL BACKUP ALARM

NOTE: ALARM WITH THE YELLOW STICKER

P49-6006 ALARM-BACKUP, SELF
ADJUST
16-03337 Label - Backup Alarm

1650-700-A16 TRAILER ELECTRIC CABLE
TRAILER ELECTRIC CABLE

30-2050 HARNESS-TRAILER (12 FT, 7
WIRE)

170P-700-AAD DASH ASSEMBLY

DASH ASSEMBLY

S62-6030-0000116116 Dash Assembly, Gray

1700-700-CCH GLOVE BOX

GLOVE BOX

S$10-6013-11281 Glovebox Assembly, Dark
Gray

HDWE FOR MTG GLOVE BOX TO ASSY TO DASH

W01-10-01W55N020B Round Washer Head Screw

(M5 x 0.80 x 20mm), Black

1700-700-DAF DASH FASTENERS & SECONDARY STRUCTURE

4

DASH FASTENERS & SECONDARY STRUCTURE
597-6051 INSTL CONV DASH HVAC

597-6054 INSTL DASH WINDLACE

597-6057 INSTL CONVENTIONAL DASH

SECONDARY STRUCTURE

S85-6003 Support Bracket, Steering
Column, Aluminum

S85-6015 BRACE, HVAC & STEERING

S07-6011-100 Cross Carriage Beam
Assembly

S11-6046 Bracket, Wiring Shield

HARDWARE FOR COLUMN SUPT TO AIR MANIF

27-00793 Magna Grip Pin (3/16")

MGCW-R6U Huck Collar (3/16"), Wide

HDWE FOR COLUMN SUPT TO L-BRACKET

27-00793 Magna Grip Pin (3/16")

MGCW-R6U Huck Collar (3/16"), Wide

HDWE FOR L-BRACKET TO CROSS CAR BEAM

K041-813-25 Hex Bolt, Locking (M6 x 1.00
X 25mm)

27-00428-004 Flat Washer (1/4")

HDWE FOR COLUMN SUPT TO COLUMN BRKT

27-00784-030 Hex Bolt (M10 x 1.50 x

30mm)

https://ecat.lob.paccar.net/webecat/visualecat/PrintChassis.asp

=

=

W W

=

17/100



3/24/26, 9:36 AM Chassis Print

27-00428-006 Flat Washer (3/8") 2

HDWE FOR DASH TO CROSS CAR BEAM

W01-10-01P57N020B Pan Head Screw (M6 x 1.00 x4
20mm), Black

WO01-10-07PO8N019B Pan Head Screw (#10-14 x 1
3/4"), Black

HDWE FOR DASH TO COLUMN BRACKET

WO01-10-01P57N020B Pan Head Screw (M6 x 1.00 x2
20mm), Black

HDWE FOR DASH TO CENTER CONSOLE BRKT

W01-10-01P57L020B Pan Head Screw (M6 x 1.00 x2
20mm), Black

HDWE FOR DASH TO BEAM BRACKETS

WO01-10-01P55N020B Pan Head Screw (M5 x 0.80 x2
20mm), Black

HDWE FOR DASH TO DOGHOUSE

W34-6004-025 Screw - Machine (M5 X 0.80 3
X 25mm)

HDWE FOR LH CORNER BRKT TO STRUCTURE

W34-6004-025 Screw - Machine (M5 X 0.80 2
X 25mm)

W01-10-01W55N020B Round Washer Head Screw 2

(M5 x 0.80 x 20mm), Black
HDWE FOR DASH TO STRUCTURE

27-00784-030 Hex Bolt (M10 x 1.50 x 4
30mm)

27-00428-006 Flat Washer (3/8") 4

HDWE FOR DASH TO COWL

WO01-10-01W55N020B Round Washer Head Screw 10

(M5 x 0.80 x 20mm), Black
DASH WINDLACE

28-00013-003 Edge Guard, Black (3") 1

28-00013-008 Edge Guard, Black (1") 1

28-00013-013 Edge Guard, Black (1") 3

29-00930-0036 Edge Trim, Rubber (36mm) 3

29-00930-0150 Edge Trim, Rubber (150mm) 1

HDWE FOR DASH WIRING SHIELD TO L-BRKT

27-00204-006 Thread Rolling Screw (1/4-20 1
x 3/4")

HARNESS SUPPORT

WO01-10-01P55N020B Pan Head Screw (M5 x 0.80 x 1
20mm), Black

22-01149-020 Cushioned Clamp, (1-1/4") 1

1700-700-EAS DASH TRIM

DASH TRIM

S60-6022-281 Steering Column Kick Panel 1
Trim, Dark Gray

$18-6023-281 Warning Light Bezel 1
Assembly, Dark Gray

S60-6106-281 RH Dash Trim Strip, Dark 1
Gray

https://ecat.lob.paccar.net/webecat/visualecat/PrintChassis.asp 18/100



3/24/26, 9:36 AM Chassis Print

S60-6096-300 A-B Joint Strip Trim 1
Assembly, Dark Teak

P22-6012-003 Diagnostic Connector Cap, 1
Dark Gray

1700-700-FAC ADD L 12V POWER OUTLET- DASH
ADD L 12V POWER OUTLET- DASH

P22-6007 Power Outlet Housing 1
P22-6006 Power Port Cap 1
16-07469-010 Mini Fuse, Red (10 Amp) 1

1700-708-BAQ (6) ADD L ROCKER SWTCH TO FILL D-PANEL
(6) ADD L ROCKER SWTCH TO FILL D-PANEL
UP TO (6) SWITCH MAXIMUM
Q27-6031-4K8ESS1AH1 SWITCH-ELECTRICAL 6
ROCKER
1700-708-KAC ADDITIONAL SPLICE PACK FOR BACKLIGHT
ADDITIONAL SPLICE PACK FOR BACKLIGHT
16-08424-0150 JUMPER OPTION SPLICE 1
PACK
1700-712-ADM INSTRUMENT A PANEL
INSTRUMENT A PANEL
P95-6078 INSTL GAUGE WIRING
S64-6043-631200 "A" Dash Panel Assembly, 1
Dark Teak
1700-712-BAJ INSTRUMENT B PANEL
INSTRUMENT B PANEL

PLATINUM INTERIOR

S64-6024-500 PANEL-B 1
1700-712-CAT INSTRUMENT C PANEL
INSTRUMENT C PANEL

S64-6045-474000 Instrument "C" Panel 1

Assembly, Gray ABS
1700-712-DAL INSTRUMENT D PANEL
INSTRUMENT D PANEL

S64-6016-600 PANEL-D 1
Q27-6029-100 Menu Control Switch, w/ 1
Amber Light

1700-712-EAC COMMON PARTS/HARDWARE
COMMON PARTS/HARDWARE
A PANEL HARDWARE

WO01-10-01P55N025B Pan Head Screw (M5 x 0.80 x3
25mm), Black

WO01-10-01F55N025B SCREW-PSD, FLAT HD, 1
M5X25

B PANEL HARDWARE

WO01-10-01P55N025B Pan Head Screw (M5 x 0.80 x3
25mm), Black

WO01-10-01F55N025B SCREW-PSD, FLAT HD, 1
M5X25

C PANEL HARDWARE
WO01-10-01P55N025B

https://ecat.lob.paccar.net/webecat/visualecat/PrintChassis.asp 19/100



3/24/26, 9:36 AM Chassis Print

Pan Head Screw (M5 x 0.80 x 2

25mm), Black

D PANEL HARDWARE

WO01-10-01P55N025B Pan Head Screw (M5 x 0.80 x3
25mm), Black

1700-713-CAD MANF PRESSURE GAUGE

MANF PRESSURE GAUGE

BRIGHT BEZEL - ENGLISH GAUGE
P95-6079 INSTL GAUGE WIRING

Q43-6002-111C Engine Manifold (Boost) 1
Pressure, (psi), Chrome

Q20-1000 Nut, Gauge Mounting 1

P92-2192-0175 CVSG Wiring Harness 1
(175mm)

1700-713-HAD AIR APPLICATION GAUGE
AIR APPLICATION GAUGE

BRIGHT BEZEL - ENGLISH GAUGE

P95-6079 INSTL GAUGE WIRING

Q43-6002-103C Brake Application Air 1
Pressure Gauge, (psi),
Chrome

Q20-1000 Nut, Gauge Mounting 1

P92-2192-0175 CVSG Wiring Harness 1
(175mm)

BRAKE APPLICATION SENSOR

Q21-1040 Air Pressure Sensor, (0-85 1
Psi)

G38-1040-040404 Union Tee Fitting (#4 to #4 1
J2494)

1700-713-TAK AMMETER - BRIGHT BEZEL
AMMETER - BRIGHT BEZEL
P95-6079 INSTL GAUGE WIRING

Q43-6002-302C Ammeter 1

Q20-1000 Nut, Gauge Mounting 1

P92-2192-0175 CVSG Wiring Harness 1
(175mm)

1700-713-VAC NEGATIVE QTY GAUGE HARNESS

NEGATIVE QTY GAUGE HARNESS

P92-2192-0175 CVSG Wiring Harness
(175mm)

1700-714-AAD SUSPENSION LOAD GAUGE #1

SUSPENSION LOAD GAUGE #1

BRIGHT BEZEL - ENGLISH GAUGE -

NYLON HOSE

Q43-6003-103C Gauge, Mechanical, 1
Suspension Load Pressure
(psi), w/ Chrome Bezel

Q20-1000 Nut, Gauge Mounting 1

P92-2192-0175 CVSG Wiring Harness 1

(175mm)

https://ecat.lob.paccar.net/webecat/visualecat/PrintChassis.asp 20/100



3/24/26, 9:36 AM Chassis Print

CAB HARDWARE

AIR CIRCUIT 305

G50-6022-04BLK040 Black Nylon Tubing (1/4" x 1
40")

SUSP LOAD GAUGE TO FIREWALL MANIFOLD

1700-716-BAC SENSORS,PRI & SEC GAUGE

SENSORS, PRI & SEC GAUGE

P97-6064 INSTL, SENSORS

P97-6441 INSTL TIE STRAPS,AIR BUNDLE

Q21-1041 Air Pressure Sensor, (0-150 2
Psi)

G38-1040-060604 Union Tee Fitting (#6 to #4 1
12494)

G38-1085-0404 Straight Union Fitting (#4 1

12494 to #4 12494)
200P-701-AAF LH CAB DOOR ASSEMBLY
LH CAB DOOR ASSEMBLY
ELECTRIC WINDOW REGULATOR
P95-6205 INSTL-ROUTING DOOR HARNESS

R25-6105-0103030100 Cab Door Assembly, LH 1

27-01426-004 Pan Head Thread Rolling 4
Screw (#10-24 x 1/2")

27-01436-004 Truss Head Tapping Screw 4
(#10-16 x 1/2")

27-01447-012 Truss Head Machine Screw 9
(1/4-20 x 3/4")

P92-6761-003 LH Cab Door Harness 1

R21-6011 LH Power Window Regulator 1

R25-6065-100 LH Door Frame & Sill 1
Assembly

R42-6029 LH Door Hinge Seal 1

R70-6013-2200 Glass Run Channel 1

R70-6014 Glass Channel Assembly 1

R79-6065 Inner Cab Door Skin 1
Assembly

W34-6006-020 Pan Head Screw (M6 x 1.00 x 10
20mm)

200P-701-BAF RH CAB DOOR ASSY W/REAR LD MIRROR
RH CAB DOOR ASSY W/REAR LD MIRROR

ELECTRIC WINDOW REGULATOR

P95-6205 INSTL-ROUTING DOOR HARNESS

R25-6106-0703020100 Cab Door Assembly, RH 1

27-01426-004 Pan Head Thread Rolling 4
Screw (#10-24 x 1/2")

27-01436-004 Truss Head Tapping Screw 4
(#10-16 x 1/2")

27-01447-012 Truss Head Machine Screw 4
(1/4-20 x 3/4")

P92-6762-002 RH Cab Door Harness 1

R21-6011R RH Power Window Regulator 1

R25-6065-280

https://ecat.lob.paccar.net/webecat/visualecat/PrintChassis.asp 21/100



3/24/26, 9:36 AM Chassis Print

RH Cab Door Frame 1

Assembly

R42-6029R RH Door Hinge Seal 1

R70-6013-2200 Glass Run Channel 1

R70-6014 Glass Channel Assembly 1

R79-6067 Cab Door Inner Skin 1
Assembly

W34-6006-020 Pan Head Screw (M6 x 1.00 x 10
20mm)

200P-702-AAE LOW ROOF CAP

LOW ROOF CAP

R22-6048-6400C01000 ROOF-DRILLED,LOW,PNG 1

20-16239 Cab Roof, Blank 1

2000-700-CAV WIDE FLUSH FIXED REAR WINDOW-DARK TINT
WIDE FLUSH FIXED REAR WINDOW-DARK TINT
R97-6040 INSTL REAR WINDOW FRAME

R44-6027 GLASS-REAR WINDOW,DRK 1
TNT

20-16781 Rear Window Seal 1

20-03686-143 Glass/Window Seal/Fillerstrip, 1

Rubber (143")
2000-700-E02 EXTERIOR SUNVISOR *STNL STL- POLISHED*
EXTERIOR SUNVISOR *STNL STL- POLISHED*
SK22747 INSTAL SUNVISOR

18-02813 Bracket, Sun Visor, Center, 1
Aluminum

18-03016M000L Sunvisor, Exterior, Stainless, 1
LH

18-03016MO00R Sunvisor, Exterior, Stainless, 1
RH

20-14814 Brace - Sunvisor 2

STD MAT L FOR SUN VISOR

MGCS-R6U Huck Collar (3/16") 4

27-00793 Magna Grip Pin (3/16") 4

27-01502-1092 Threaded Insert, Black (1/4- 2
20 x 36.96mm)

27-01502-0762 Threaded Insert (1/4-20 x 2
30.61mm)

STD MAT L FOR SUN VISOR

27-01283-006 Polished Head Bolt (1/4-20 x 4
3/4"), Stainless Steel

27-00816-008P Cross Recess Truss Head 11
Screw (#10-24 x 1/2"),
Polished

27-00803-003 Lock Nut (#10-24), Stainless 11
Steel

2000-700-GCC UNIBILT CAB AIR SUSPENSION
UNIBILT CAB AIR SUSPENSION

R97-6140 INSTALL - SUSPENSION

R97-6140 INSTALL - SUSPENSION

R97-6140 INSTALL - SUSPENSION

https://ecat.lob.paccar.net/webecat/visualecat/PrintChassis.asp 22/100




3/24/26, 9:36 AM Chassis Print

R97-6140 INSTALL - SUSPENSION
R97-6140 INSTALL - SUSPENSION
R97-6140 INSTALL - SUSPENSION
R97-6146 INSTL - SUSP, DAYCAB

R62-6007 Cab Suspension Assembly 1

20-19140 Shock Absorber 1

20-18088 Cab Suspension Link 1
Assembly

R11-6280M01 BRACKET-CAB SUSP,UPR 328 1

22-01525 Warning Label, Cab 2
Suspension

R11-6278M00 Lateral Control Rod Bracket 1

LATERAL CONTROL ROD TO BRACKET

27-01118-100 Hex Bolt (M16 x 2.00 x 1
100mm)

27-00790-010 Flat Washer (5/8") 1

AIR SPRINGS TO BRACKET

27-00273-004 Hex Bolt (3/8-16 x 1") 2

27-00304-006 Lock Washer (3/8") 2

27-00428-006 Flat Washer (3/8") 2

SHOCK TO BRACKET
SHOCK TO BRACKET

27-01118-140 Hex Bolt (M16 x 2.00 x 1
140mm)

27-01118-140 Hex Bolt (M16 x 2.00 x 1
140mm)

27-01223-016 Lock Nut w/ Nylon Insert 1
(M16 x 1.75)

27-01223-016 Lock Nut w/ Nylon Insert 1
(M16 x 1.75)

27-00790-010 Flat Washer (5/8") 2

27-00790-010 Flat Washer (5/8") 2

SUSPENSION ASSY TO CAB CROSSMEMBER

27-01117-050 Hex Bolt (M12 x 1.75 x 3
50mm)

27-01117-070 Hex Bolt (M12 x 1.75 x 2
70mm)

27-01223-012 Lock Nut w/ Nylon Insert 6
(M12 x 1.75)

27-01225-012 Flat Washer (M12) 12

CAB BRACKETS TO SILL

3LCW120-2R8GAL Huck Collar, High Strength 13
(M6)

C120LT-R8-12U Huck Bolt (1/4") 10

C120LT-R8-9U Huck Pin (1/4") 3

2000-700-KBM RH CAB FLOOR SHEET
RH CAB FLOOR SHEET

R40-6088-001 FLOORSHEET-RH 1
HKLT-R8-06 Truss Head Rivet (1/4") 44
FAXXXK TWO AVK' S FOR THRESHOLD **** %%
W20-6001-0420A165 NUT-SELF RTNG HEX 2

https://ecat.lob.paccar.net/webecat/visualecat/PrintChassis.asp 23/100



3/24/26, 9:36 AM Chassis Print

2000-700-LEK LH CAB FLOOR SHEET
LH CAB FLOOR SHEET

R40-6089-001 FLOORHSEET-LH 1
HKLT-R8-06 Truss Head Rivet (1/4") 44
HFFHAFXK TWO AVK S FOR THRESHOLD ** %
W20-6001-0420A165 NUT-SELF RTNG HEX 2
FFkxAKXK ONE AVK FOR PEDAL PLATE ** ¥ %
W20-6001-0420A165 NUT-SELF RTNG HEX 1

2000-700-RAF CAB/SLEEPER SUSPENSION PLUMBING
CAB/SLEEPER SUSPENSION PLUMBING

SK29798 DIAGRAM CAB SUSP PLMBG

SK29798 DIAGRAM CAB SUSP PLMBG

V95-6032 ROUTING - #4 AIR LINE TO CAB

AIR DRYER FITTING

G38-1023-0404 Straight Fitting, Brass (#4 1
Male NPT to #4 ]2494)
G50-6022-04PURCTL Purple Nylon Tubing (1/4") 1

AIR DRYER TO CAB HCV (1AC)

2000-702-AAQ CAB STRUCT-BK WALL,FLUSH REAR WINDOW
CAB STRUCT-BK WALL,FLUSH REAR WINDOW

R93-6000 DAYCAB - ASSEMBLY

R64-6026-120 Rear Wall Subassembly 1
20-16774 Walk-Thru Spacer 1
27-00793 Magna Grip Pin (3/16") 169
HKLT-R8-06 Truss Head Rivet (1/4") 8
MGCS-R6U Huck Collar (3/16") 169
R25-6024 Frame - Window Plug, Flush 1
R39-6009 Rear Sill 1
R41-6009 Walk-Thru Frame 1
R47-6000 Rear Corner Gusset 2
R79-6043-100 LH Rear Corner Cab Skin 1
R79-6044-100 RH Rear Corner Cab Skin 1
R85-6028 Stiffener - Window 1
R85-6051 Stiffener 1
20-16542 Stiffener - Vertical 1
27-00793 Magna Grip Pin (3/16") 56
MGCS-R6U Huck Collar (3/16") 56
27-00799 Magna Grip Pin (1/4") 14
MGCW-R8U Huck Collar (1/4") 14

2000-702-BAR CAB STRUCTURE-LH SIDE, W/ CUTOUT
CAB STRUCTURE-LH SIDE, W/ CUTOUT
R93-6000 DAYCAB ASSEMBLY

R64-6054-212111 LH Side Wall Assembly 1
20-10335 Bolting Strip Retainer 2
20-10453 Latch Pin Guard 1
20-10831 Door Wedge 1
20-12066 Clevis Pin, Door Stop 1
20-14974-032 Sealing Tape (1/8") 1
20-16312 Door Jamb Nutplate 1
20-18727 Door Check Strap 1
27-00793 Magna Grip Pin (3/16") 41

https://ecat.lob.paccar.net/webecat/visualecat/PrintChassis.asp 24/100



3/24/26, 9:36 AM Chassis Print

27-01428-008 Phillips Square Truss Head 2
Screw (#10-24 x 1")
27-01451-006 SCREW-TAPPING FLTCSK PSD 2
#10-24X3/4 TR
27-01501-005 Pan Head Screw (1/4-20 x 2
5/8")
3LCW120-2R8 Huck Collar (1/4") 10
C120LT-R8-12U Huck Bolt (1/4") 6
C120LT-R8-9U Huck Pin (1/4") 4
HKLT-R8-06 Truss Head Rivet (1/4") 4
L67-6012 LH Hood Roller Receptacle 1
MGCS-R6U Huck Collar (3/16") 41
R25-6073 LH Door Jamb 1
R39-6031 LH Side Sill 1
R42-6038 Grommet, Door Jamb 1
R52-6004 Front Sill Insert 1
R56-6015 Striker Nutplate 1
R56-6017 Door Latch Striker 1
R65-6019 Door Check Bar 1
R67-6000 Door Stop Plug 1
R77-6018 LH A-Post Reinforcement 1
Assembly
R79-6025-11000 LH Side Skin 1
R85-6042 LH Cab Corner Brace 1
C120LT-R8-9U Huck Pin (1/4") 4
3LCW120-2R8GAL Huck Collar, High Strength 4
(M6)
27-00793 Magna Grip Pin (3/16") 26
MGCS-R6U Huck Collar (3/16") 26
27-00799 Magna Grip Pin (1/4") 7
MGCW-R8U Huck Collar (1/4") 7
R85-6058 B-Pillar Grab Handle Support 1
HKLT-R8-06 Truss Head Rivet (1/4") 4

2000-702-CAR CAB STRUCTURE-RH SIDE, W/ CUTOUT,W/HTR
CAB STRUCTURE-RH SIDE, W/ CUTOUT, W/HTR
R93-6000 DAYCAB ASSEMBLY

R64-6063-232111 RH Side Wall Assembly 1
20-10335 Bolting Strip Retainer 2
20-10453 Latch Pin Guard 1
20-10831 Door Wedge 1
20-12066 Clevis Pin, Door Stop 1
20-14974-032 Sealing Tape (1/8") 1
20-16312 Door Jamb Nutplate 1
20-18727 Door Check Strap 1
27-00451-006 Flat Head Cross Recess Screw?2
(5/16-18 x 3/4")
27-00793 Magna Grip Pin (3/16") 41
27-01428-008 Phillips Square Truss Head 2
Screw (#10-24 x 1")
27-01501-005 Pan Head Screw (1/4-20 x 2
5/8")

https://ecat.lob.paccar.net/webecat/visualecat/PrintChassis.asp 25/100



3/24/26, 9:36 AM

3LCW120-2R8
C120LT-R8-12U
C120LT-R8-9U
HKLT-R8-06
L67-6012R
MGCS-R6U
R25-6073R
R39-6031R
R42-6038
R52-6004
R56-6015
R56-6017
R65-6019
R67-6000
R77-6015

R79-6064-111000
R85-6042R
22-01151-022
C120LT-R8-9U
3LCW120-2R8GAL

27-00793
MGCS-R6U
27-00799
MGCW-R8U
R85-6058
R85-6057

HKLT-R8-06
WO01-6036-003

Chassis Print

Huck Collar (1/4")

Huck Bolt (1/4")

Huck Pin (1/4")

Truss Head Rivet (1/4")
RH Hood Roller Receptacle
Huck Collar (3/16")

RH Cab Door Jamb

RH Side Sill

Grommet, Door Jamb
Front Sill Insert

Striker Nutplate

Door Latch Striker

Door Check Bar

Door Stop Plug

RH A-Post Reinforcement
Assembly

RH Side Skin

RH Cab Corner Brace
Cushioned Clamp (1-3/8")
Huck Pin (1/4")

Huck Collar, High Strength
(M6)

Magna Grip Pin (3/16")
Huck Collar (3/16")
Magna Grip Pin (1/4")
Huck Collar (1/4")

B-Pillar Grab Handle Support

SUPPORT-A PILLAR GRAB
HAN

Truss Head Rivet (1/4")
Screw, Flat Head (1/4-20 X
3/4")

o

PR RFRRRHRRRRARADNDNOR-
(=Y

APANR R

ul b

2000-702-EAH CAB STRUCT-DAYCAB UPPER FRONT

CAB STRUCT-DAYCAB UPPER FRONT
R93-6000 DAYCAB - ASSEMBLY
SK24673 ROUTING CAB ROOF HARNESS
SK24673 ROUTING CAB ROOF HARNESS

R29-6002
R25-6085-001
15-15988
27-00793
27-01378
HKLT-R8-06
MGCS-R6U
R11-6066
R11-6066R
R11-6068
R11-6070
R11-6071
R25-6082-001

Cowl Assembly

Windshield Mask Assembly
U-Nut (M5 X 0.80)

Magna Grip Pin (3/16")
U-Nut (M6 x 1.00)

Truss Head Rivet (1/4")
Huck Collar (3/16")

LH Header Bracket Support
RH Header Bracket Support
Header Mount Bracket
Header Bracket

Header Bracket

Windshield Mask Assembly,
Low Roof

https://ecat.lob.paccar.net/webecat/visualecat/PrintChassis.asp

FNNFEFRRDMNSLOPRANRERR

26/100



3/24/26, 9:36 AM Chassis Print

SK15580 FIDUCIAL ELEMENTS-379

R44-6022R Glass - Windshield, RH 1

28-00236-2670 Sealant - Butyl Tape 2
(2670mm)

R44-6022 Glass - Windshield, LH 1

***X COWL - FIREWALL ***

27-00793 Magna Grip Pin (3/16") 21

MGCS-R6U Huck Collar (3/16") 21

*** COWL - SIDE SKIN / A-POST **x*

MGP55R6-10GP PIN-MAGNAGRIP 3/16 14MM 8

MGP98T-R6-20G Huck Bolt, Truss Head 6

MGCS-R6U Huck Collar (3/16") 6

MGCW-R6U Huck Collar (3/16"), Wide 8

**k* MASK - COWL ***

27-00793 Magna Grip Pin (3/16") 26

MGCS-R6U Huck Collar (3/16") 26

*** MASK - A-POST **x*

27-00793 Magna Grip Pin (3/16") 12

MGCS-R6U Huck Collar (3/16") 12

*** HEADER - A-POST ***

HKLT-R8-06 Truss Head Rivet (1/4") 8

*** HEADER SUPPORT - DOOR JAMB ***

MGP90R6-10G Flush-Head Magna Grip Pin 4
(3/16")

MGCS-R6U Huck Collar (3/16") 4

2000-702-GAE CAB STRUCTURE - SLEEPER FLOOR
CAB STRUCTURE - SLEEPER FLOOR

R93-6001 SLEEPER CAB, LOW ROOF ASSY

R93-6002 SLEEPER CAB, HIGH ROOF ASSY

NOTE: TAPE TO BE INSTALLED OVER CAB

GROUND HOLE IN LH CAB SILL.

NOTE: REMOVE TAPE AT CAB SET WHEN THE

GROUND CABLE IS INSTALLED ONTO

THE SIDE SILL.

R85-6065 Seat Support 2
R24-6006 Seat Crossmember Assembly 1
39065005 CLIP - PINE-TREE 4
28-00084-024 HOLE PLUG-BLACK PLASTIC 1
27-00799 Magna Grip Pin (1/4") 4
MGCW-R8U Huck Collar (1/4") 4

2000-702-HAD ADD L ROOF STRUCTURE - LOW ROOF
ADD L ROOF STRUCTURE - LOW ROOF

R93-6001 SLEEPER CAB LOW ROOF ASSY

R93-6000 DAYCAB ASSEMBLY

20-14322 Spacer - Roof 2

R85-6032 Cab Longeron Brace 1
Assembly, LH

R85-6032R Cab Longeron Brace 1
Assembly, RH

R77-6049R LONGERON-CAB 1

R77-6049 LONGERON-CAB 1

https://ecat.lob.paccar.net/webecat/visualecat/PrintChassis.asp 27/100



3/24/26, 9:36 AM Chassis Print

27-00793 Magna Grip Pin (3/16") 30
MGCS-R6U Huck Collar (3/16") 30
27-00799 Magna Grip Pin (1/4") 43
MGC-R8U Huck Collar, Locking (6mm) 43
R77-6024 Cab Roofbow Assembly 1

2000-703-AAF CAB DOORS W/ RH VIEW WINDOW
CAB DOORS W/ RH VIEW WINDOW

SK20577 INSTL SECONDARY SEAL

SK26052 INSTL SEAL PRIMARY

SK11620 SEAL LATCH PIN GUARD

R97-6031 INSTL DOOR GROMMET

CAB DOOR ASSEMBLY

HARDWARE

27-01215-008

20-10335
MGPT-R8-20G
MGC-R8U
R42-6011-0725

Torx Washer Head Bolt (5/16-14

18 x 1")
Bolting Strip Retainer 2
Huck Pin (1/4") 4

Huck Collar, Locking (6mm) 4
Weatherstrip - Door, Belt Line 2

(725mm)
INNER PANEL HARDWARE
WO01-10-06P14N013B Pan Head Screw (#10-24 x 46
1/2"), Black
Truss Head Machine Screw 4

(1/4-20 x 3/4")

27-01447-012

LOWER DOOR GLASS

R44-6038 Window Glass, Lower Door 2

R42-6009-1280 Seal - Window Extrusion 1
(1280mm)

R42-6025 Door Glass Seal, Lower, Side, 1
Rubber

SEALS/PLUGS/GROMMETS/GASKETS

R42-6091-2285 Door Seal, Secondary 2

R60-6003-0Y4065 Trim Seal, Bulb Type 2
(4065mm)

R25-6107-001 LH Door Lockboard Module 1
Assembly

28-00240-205U Foam Sealing Tape (1/16" x 1
5/8")

28-00240-212S Sealing Tape (1-1/2") 1

HKLT-R8-06 Truss Head Rivet (1/4") 10

K169-239-6-42 Self Retaining Hex Nut 2

R25-6067 LH Cab Door Lockboard 1

R42-6019-0723 Weatherstrip, Door Belt Line 1
(723mm)

R56-6035-001 LH Cab Door Latch 1

R65-6011 Lower Lock Rod 1

R65-6012 Outer Release Rod 1

R65-6016 LH Inner Lock Rod 1

R77-6032 LH Lockboard Stiffener 1

S11-6050 LH Lockboard Bracket 1

https://ecat.lob.paccar.net/webecat/visualecat/PrintChassis.asp 28/100



3/24/26, 9:36 AM Chassis Print

S16-6003 Cable Clip (1/4") 1
S$22-6020 Vapor Barrier 3
S56-6028-001 LH Inside Release Handle 1
WO01-10-04PO5N019B Pan Head Screw (#8-18 x 4
3/4"), Black
R25-6107-001R RH Door Lockboard Module 1
Assembly
28-00240-205U Foam Sealing Tape (1/16" x 1
5/8")
28-00240-212S Sealing Tape (1-1/2") 1
HKLT-R8-06 Truss Head Rivet (1/4") 10
K169-239-6-42 Self Retaining Hex Nut 2
R25-6067R RH Cab Door Lockboard 1
R42-6019-0723 Weatherstrip, Door Belt Line 1
(723mm)
R56-6035-001R RH Cab Door Latch 1
R65-6011 Lower Lock Rod 1
R65-6012 Outer Release Rod 1
R65-6016R RH Inner Lock Rod 1
R77-6032R RH Lockboard Stiffener 1
S11-6049 RH Lockboard Bracket 1
S16-6003 Cable Clip (1/4") 1
S$22-6020 Vapor Barrier 3
S56-6028-001R RH Inside Release Handle 1
WO01-10-04PO5N019B Pan Head Screw (#8-18 x 4
3/4"), Black
R44-6037 LH Cab Door Glass Assembly 1
R42-6017 Foam Tape 1
R44-6015 Cab Door Glass 1
R70-6012 Window Lift Channel, LH 1
R44-6037R RH Cab Door Glass Assembly 1
R42-6017 Foam Tape 1
R44-6015 Cab Door Glass 1
R70-6012R Window Lift Channel, RH 1
HARDWARE TO MOUNT REGULATORS
27-01447-012 Truss Head Machine Screw 4

(1/4-20 x 3/4")

2000-703-DAN OUTER RELEASE HANDLE HARDWARE
OUTER RELEASE HANDLE HARDWARE

CAB COMPONENTS

R11-1137 Outside Handle Bracket 2
27-01000-006 Lock Nut (M6 x 1.00) 2
18-03002 Key Ring - Medallion 1

2010-A00-000 ACCENT COLOR #1: LOOO1EB

ACCENT COLOR #1: LOOO1EB

2010-300-AAF HORIZONTAL CONVEX MIRROR OVER RH DOOR
HORIZONTAL CONVEX MIRROR OVER RH DOOR

716858-6 MIRROR-CONVEX,RECT 1
18-04509 Seal, Look Down Mirror 1
27-01480 Rivet Assembly - Blind 2

w/Sleeve (1/4")

https://ecat.lob.paccar.net/webecat/visualecat/PrintChassis.asp 29/100



3/24/26, 9:36 AM Chassis Print

2010-300-BCY TWO 8IN CONVEX MIRROR - PRUTSMAN
TWO 8IN CONVEX MIRROR - PRUTSMAN
R97-6047 INSTALL SPOT MIRROR

R59-6100-0102 RH Non-Heated Mirror 1
Assembly (8.5")
R59-6100-0103 LH Non-Heated Mirror 1

Assembly (8.5")
2010-300-JAP REAR VIEW MIRROR YOKE
REAR VIEW MIRROR YOKE
STD 102" WIDTH
R97-6045 INSTALL REAR VIEW MIRROR

R18-6000 Mirror Yoke, Standard, 2
Stainless Steel

K169-154-8 Self Locking Hex Nut (M8 x 4
1.25)

27-01260-025P Hex Bolt (M8 x 1.25 x 4

25mm), Polished
2010-300-LAF RR VIEW MIRROR BRKT MTG HRDWR-POL COV
RR VIEW MIRROR BRKT MTG HRDWR-POL COV

R22-6026-001 Mirror Clamp Cover, Polished, 1
Aluminum, LH

R22-6026-001R Mirror Clamp Cover, Polished, 1
Aluminum, RH

R80-6013 Support Block, Cab Mounted 1
Mirror, Steel, LH

R80-6013R Support Block, Cab Mounted 1
Mirror, Steel, RH

R11-6044 Bracket - Mirror, Forward LH 1

R11-6044R Bracket - Mirror, Forward RH 1

R11-6073 BRACKET-MIRROR REAR 2

HARDWARE FOR FWD BRACKET

R42-6021 Seal - Bracket, Forward 2
Mirror

27-00413-007P Huck Pin (3/16"), Polished 4

MGCS-R6U Huck Collar (3/16") 4

HARDWARE FOR REAR BRACKET

R42-6043 Seal - Accessories, Cab 2

27-00818-009P Huck Pin (1/4"), Polished 4

MGC-R8U Huck Collar, Locking (6mm) 4

HARDWARE FOR COVER CLAMP

W01-6038-016 Screw - Hex Cap (M6 X 1.00 8
X 16mm)

HARDWARE FOR MAIN ASSEMBLY

27-00803-005 Lock Nut (5/16-18), Stainless4
Steel

27-00801-005 Flat Washer (5/16") 4

2010-300-MBM REAR VIEW MIRROR HEAD & ELECTRIC
REAR VIEW MIRROR HEAD & ELECTRIC

7 X 16 NON-AERO - NON-HTD & NON-LITED

R97-6045 INSTALL REAR VIEW MIRROR

R95-6013 ROUTING - OAT SENSOR, MIRROR

https://ecat.lob.paccar.net/webecat/visualecat/PrintChassis.asp 30/100




3/24/26, 9:36 AM Chassis Print

P97-6066 INSTL MIRROR
** INSTL MIRROR W/ TEMP (OAT) SENSOR
ON DRIVER SIDE **

R59-6022 Mirror (7" x 16") 1
P92-4022-13123380 HARNESS, MIRROR 1
R59-6022 Mirror (7" x 16") 1

HARDWARE FOR MOUNTING MIRROR HEAD

2010-300-QAL LH REAR VIEW MIRROR - TUBE SUPT
LH REAR VIEW MIRROR - TUBE SUPT

R97-6045 INSTALL REAR VIEW MIRROR

R88-6007-004 Tube Support, Cab Mounted 1
Mirror, Stainless Steel, LH

R88-6010 TUBE-MOUNT MIRROR 1
CROSS CAB

R80-6032 TAB-FRICTION,MIRROR 1

28-00200 Grommet, Rubber (7/8" X 2
3/4" ID X 1/8")

R42-6007 Grommet - Pass Thru Cab 1

USE CABLE TIE TO SECURE PASS-THRU

GROMMET TO DASH SUPPORT

K231-363-172 Tie Strap 1
2010-300-RAL RH REAR VIEW MIRROR - TUBE SUPT
RH REAR VIEW MIRROR - TUBE SUPT

R97-6045 INSTALL REAR VIEW MIRROR

R88-6007-004R Tube Support, Cab Mounted 1
Mirror, Stainless Steel, RH

R88-6010 TUBE-MOUNT MIRROR 1
CROSS CAB

R80-6032 TAB-FRICTION,MIRROR 1

28-00200 Grommet, Rubber (7/8" X 2
3/4" ID X 1/8")

R42-6007 Grommet - Pass Thru Cab 1

USE CABLE TIE TO SECURE PASS-THRU

GROMMET TO DASH SUPPORT

K231-363-172 Tie Strap 1
2010-702-AAV TWO 37.5" ROUND AIR HORNS - CHROME
TWO 37.5" ROUND AIR HORNS - CHROME

REFERENCE B/M TITLE

SK29792 DRILLING AIR HORNS

SK29792 DRILLING AIR HORNS

HO0878C HORN ASSY 37.5X7.25CH 2

HO0860SS Horn Pedestal Assembly, 2
Front, Chrome

27-00800-006 Screw, Hex Head w/ Washer 8
(1/4-20 x 3/4"), Stainless
Steel

18-02958 Gasket - Air Horn Spacer 4

18-02906 Spacer - Air Horn, Angled 4

MGCS-R6U Huck Collar (3/16") 8

5742-11.0BLK Pliobond Sealant, Black

27-00793 Magna Grip Pin (3/16") 8

https://ecat.lob.paccar.net/webecat/visualecat/PrintChassis.asp 31/100



3/24/26, 9:36 AM Chassis Print

2010-702-C10 AIR HORN PLUMBING- TWO HORNS
AIR HORN PLUMBING- TWO HORNS
S5K29876-012 DIAGRAM - PLMBG AIR HORN

H15687 Valve - Lanyard, Duel Horn 1

G38-1085-0404 Straight Union Fitting (#4 1
J2494 to #4 12494)

WO01-10-07TO8NO013B Truss Head Screw (#10-14 x 2
1/2"), Black

G50-6022-04GRN072 Green Nylon Tubing (1/4" x 1
72")

G50-6022-04GRNOOO TUBING-NYLON AIR BRAKE 6

CAB MANIFOLD TO "A" POST CONNECTOR

G50-6022-04GRN100 Green Nylon Tubing (1/4" x 1
100")

"A" POST CONNECTOR TO HORN VALVE

G50-6035 HOSE-PREFORMED, AIR 1
HORN

HORN VALVE TO LH HORN

G50-6035 HOSE-PREFORMED, AIR 1
HORN

HORN VALVE TO RH HORN

2010-702-D01 AIR HORN PULL CORD- BLACK

AIR HORN PULL CORD- BLACK

20-13258-201 Pull Cord, Air Horn, Black 1
2010-703-A01 36IN HANDLE MTD LH SIDE OF CAB
36IN HANDLE MTD LH SIDE OF CAB

SK25923 INSTL GRABHANDLE CAB ENTRY

SK25923 INSTL GRABHANDLE CAB ENTRY

20-13399 Grab Handle, Stainless Steel 1
(36")

20-12919 Gasket, Grab Handle (25") 2

HARDWARE FOR MTG CAB GRAB HANDLE

MGCS-R6U Huck Collar (3/16") 4

27-00413-007 Huck Pin (3/16") 4

2010-705-BCH CONCERT CLASS AUDIO SYSTEM - W/O CD
CONCERT CLASS AUDIO SYSTEM - W/O CD

WIDE REAR WINDOW - SPEAKER GRILL ONLY

P97-6069 INSTL DASH AUDIO HARNESS

P97-6070 INSTL CAB AUDIO HARNESS

Q28-6012-001 Radio, AM/FM Stereo, 1
Concert Class

P92-7466-140 HARNESS-RADIO, DASH 1

P92-6512-400 Wiring Harness, Radio, Cab 1
Roof

CJ15DX142B Coaxial Speaker (4" x 6") 2

S45-6016-1221 Speaker Grille (4" x 6"), Gray 2

S22-6027 Speaker Mounting Plate (4" x 2
6")

PPC00019 Support - Rear Radio 1

WO01-10-01P55N025B Pan Head Screw (M5 x 0.80 x 1
25mm), Black

https://ecat.lob.paccar.net/webecat/visualecat/PrintChassis.asp 32/100



3/24/26, 9:36 AM Chassis Print

2010-708-DDK TWO 48IN CB ANTENNAS - (RED)
TWO 48IN CB ANTENNAS - (RED)

BRKTS MIRROR MTD LH AND RH SIDE
R97-6046 INSTALL MIRROR MTD ANTENNA
PH16-00047 MTG-MULTIPLEXER STD CAB
PH16-00048 MTG-MULTIPLEXER ULTRACAB
PH16-00049 MTG-MULTIPLEXER CONV.

NOTE: DO NOT DRILL CAB ROOF FOR AM/FM,
OR CELLULAR PHONE ANTENNA

P95-6115 RTG,ANT SYS W/HEADER MTD TERM
P95-6115 RTG,ANT SYS W/HEADER MTD TERM
P95-6116 RTG,ANT SYS W/DASH MTD TERM

MASC2AP4 Mount Assembly 2

MASC4AP6 MULTIPLEXER ASSY-RED 1

MASC3AP4-48 ANTENNA ASSY-48" 2
CLEAR/RED

15-15988 U-Nut (M5 X 0.80) 2

W01-10-01P55N020B Pan Head Screw (M5 x 0.80 x2
20mm), Black

2020-701-KAT ACCUMULATOR/RECEIVER DRYER
ACCUMULATOR/RECEIVER DRYER

F95-6096 ROUTING - HVAC SYSTEM

F95-6096 ROUTING - HVAC SYSTEM

F95-6096 ROUTING - HVAC SYSTEM

F95-6102 RTNG - RECVR DRYER HARDLINES

F97-6213 RTNG - RECEIVER DRYER

F97-6213 RECEIVER DRYER BRACKET

BRACKET/HARDLINE CLIPS

F97-6211 INSTL - PRESSURE SWITCHES

F37-6011 RECEIVER DRYER DAY CAB 1
27-01000-006 Lock Nut (M6 x 1.00) 2
05-11700-044 Hose Clamp (2-3/4") 2
P27-6142 Low Pressure Switch 1
18-03835 A/C Switch , High Pressure 1

System Cutout
DRYER BRACKET AND MTG HARDWARE

R11-6126 BRACKET-RECEIVER,DRYER 1
3LCW120-2R8 Huck Collar (1/4") 2
C120LT-R8-9U Huck Pin (1/4") 2

203P-700-HAD ATLAS 70 SERIES DRIVER SEAT

ATLAS 70 SERIES DRIVER SEAT

S78-6011-2310012251 Highback Seat Assembly, 1
Gray

*rxxkx*k BASE PART INFORMATION **** %%

*** BASE PART NUMBER - S78-6011 ***

*** BASE PART FORMAT - ABCDEFGHHH ***

*** BASE PART I.D. - PSD60 ***

203P-701-BAS ULTRARIDE HI-BACK NON-AIR PASS

ULTRARIDE HI-BACK NON-AIR PASS

S78-6014-2300010251 Highback Seat Assembly, 1
Arctic Gray Fabric

https://ecat.lob.paccar.net/webecat/visualecat/PrintChassis.asp 33/100




3/24/26, 9:36 AM Chassis Print

FRHKRHKK BASE PART INFORMATION ¥*¥ %%

**%* BASE PART NUMBER - 578-6014 ***

*** BASE PART FORMAT - ABCDEFGHHH ***

*%* BASE PART L.D. - PSP63 ***
2030-700-AAR SEAT BELT AND ANCHORS
SEAT BELT AND ANCHORS

ORANGE SEAT BELT

SK22033 SEAT BUCKLE

SK24672 INSTAL SEAT BELTS

S84-6034-003 Driver Seat Belt Assembly 1

MTS SEAT BELT TETHERS TO CAB FLOOR

20-06526 Eye Bolt (7/16-20" x 1-1/4") 2

20-07611 Washer - Flat (7/16" X 1- 2
1/4")

MTS RETRACTOR TO FLOOR

27-00278-005 Hex Bolt (7/16-20 x 1-1/4") 1

20-07611 Washer - Flat (7/16" X 1- 1
1/4")

2030-700-B01 SEAT MOUNTING

SEAT MOUNTING

27-00273-007 Hex Bolt (3/8-16 x 1-3/4") 4

K363-175CA Flat Washer (3/8") 4

**x*x Pl UG FOR UNUSED SEAT MTG HOLES ***

K376-81 Xmas Tree Fastener 4

2030-700-C30 AIR SEAT PLUMBING - DRIVER S SIDE ONLY
AIR SEAT PLUMBING - DRIVER S SIDE ONLY

SK 20891 INSTL - AIR BULKHEAD

G95-6107 HOSE ROUTING

G95-6107 HOSE ROUTING

G38-1043-0404 Straight Bulkhead Union 1
Fitting, Brass (#4 12494 to
#4 12494)

G38-1036-0404 90° Elbow Stem Fitting (#4 1

to #4 12494)
** Pl UG FOR UNUSED AIR FITTING HOLE **

28-00084-010 Plastic Hole Plug (5/8"), Black1
2030-701-AAU SEAT BELT AND ANCHORS
SEAT BELT AND ANCHORS

SK22033 SEAT BUCKLE
SK24672 INSTAL SEAT BELTS

S84-6035-003 Passenger Seat Belt 1
Assembly

MTS SEAT BELT TETHERS TO CAB FLOOR

20-06526 Eye Bolt (7/16-20" x 1-1/4") 2

20-07611 Washer - Flat (7/16" X 1- 2
1/4™)

MTS RETRACTOR TO FLOOR

27-00278-005 Hex Bolt (7/16-20 x 1-1/4") 1

20-07611 Washer - Flat (7/16" X 1- 1
1/4™)

https://ecat.lob.paccar.net/webecat/visualecat/PrintChassis.asp 34/100



3/24/26, 9:36 AM Chassis Print

2030-701-B01 SEAT MOUNTING

SEAT MOUNTING

27-00273-007 Hex Bolt (3/8-16 x 1-3/4") 4
K363-175CA Flat Washer (3/8") 4
*** pLUG FOR UNUSED SEAT MTG HOLES ***

K376-81 Xmas Tree Fastener 4

2030-703-BAC PASSENGER NON SUSPENSION SEAT PEDESTAL
PASSENGER NON SUSPENSION SEAT PEDESTAL

20-13001 Seat Pedestal Assembly 1
27-00437 Lock Nut (5/16-18) 4
27-00428-005 Flat Washer (5/16") 4

204P-700-NAX LOW ROOF CAB HEADLINER

LOW ROOF CAB HEADLINER

S60-6032-000004H391 Cab Headliner Assembly, 1
Light Gray

+++++++ BASE PART INFORMATION +++++

BASE PART NUMBER - S60-6032 ===

BASE PART FORMAT - ABCDEFFGGG ===

= BASE PART L.D. - PHC70 ===

204P-700-SAF FLOOR CARPET & FLOOR MAT

FLOOR CARPET & FLOOR MAT

PLUG PASSENGER REAR SEAT HOLES

PLUG PASSENGER REAR SEAT HOLES

PLUG DRIVER FORWARD SEAT HOLES

PLUG DRIVER FORWARD SEAT HOLES

S14-6031-400104G201 CARPET/MAT-FLOOR, CAB- 1
PNG

2040-700-AAZ CAB INSULATION

CAB INSULATION

S72-6015-0210 Insulation Kit, Cab 1

2040-700-BAW INTERIOR SUNVISORS

INTERIOR SUNVISORS

S597-6059 INSTL HEADER COVER

S73-6001-343C251 Driver Side Interior Sunvisor, 1
Arctic Gray

S73-6001-413C251 Passenger Side Interior 1
Sunvisor, Arctic Gray

S16-6002-281 CLIP-SUNVISOR GRAY 2

S60-6069-281 TRIM-SUNVISOR, BRKT GRAY 2

WO01-10-04TO9NO019B Truss Head Screw (#10-16 x 6
3/4"), Black

W01-10-01P55N025B Pan Head Screw (M5 x 0.80 x2
25mm), Black

2040-700-CAC HEADER COVER - LOW ROOF
HEADER COVER - LOW ROOF
597-6059 INSTL HEADER COVER

S60-6038-281 Cab Header Assembly, Low 1
Roof, Gray
W34-6007-01P57N020B Pan Head Screw (M6 x 1.00 x2

20mm), Black

https://ecat.lob.paccar.net/webecat/visualecat/PrintChassis.asp 35/100



3/24/26, 9:36 AM

2040-700-DCA LH CAB DOOR PAD ASSY - GRAY TRIM

Chassis Print

LH CAB DOOR PAD ASSY - GRAY TRIM
597-6060 INSTALL DOOR PAD
597-6060 INSTALL DOOR PAD

S63-6016-300581

S522-6021-501

S42-6000-501

S18-6032-501

S522-6035-281

S522-6036-281

LAMP HARNESS HARDWARE
28-00214

2040-700-EBF RH CAB DOOR PAD ASSY - GRAY TRIM

LH Mid-Level Door Pad 1
Assembly, Charcoal/Dark

Gray

Door Pull Screw Cover, 1
Charcoal

Grommet, Cab Door Lockrod, 1
Charcoal

LH Inner Release Bezel, 1
Charcoal

Upper Map Pocket Screw 1
Cover, Gray
Lower Map Pocket Screw 2
Cover, Gray

Grommet (1/4" ID X 1" OD) 1

RH CAB DOOR PAD ASSY - GRAY TRIM
597-6060 INSTALL DOOR PAD
597-6060 INSTALL DOOR PAD

S63-6017-30581

S22-6021-501

S42-6000-501

S18-6032-501R

S22-6035-281

S22-6036-281

LAMP HARNESS HARDWARE
28-00214

2040-700-GAF KICK PANEL PARTS - GRAY HARD TRIM

RH Mid-Level Door Pad 1
Assembly, Charcoal/Dark

Gray

Door Pull Screw Cover, 1
Charcoal

Grommet, Cab Door Lockrod, 1
Charcoal

RH Inner Release Bezel, 1
Charcoal

Upper Map Pocket Screw 1
Cover, Gray

Lower Map Pocket Screw 1
Cover, Gray

Grommet (1/4" ID X 1" OD) 1

KICK PANEL PARTS - GRAY HARD TRIM
597-6119 INSTL CLIPS, KICK PANELS

S60-6023-1281
S52-6019
S60-6088-0281
S60-6124-281

S11-6025

Center Kick Panel Trim, Gray 1
Insert Clip 3
Kick Panel Trim Assembly, LH,1
Gray, Adj Steering

RH Kick Panel Trim Assembly, 1
Gray

BRACKET - DEAD PEDAL 1

* 4 SCREWS FOR LH KICK PANEL/5 FOR RH*

WO01-10-01W55N020B

Round Washer Head Screw 9
(M5 x 0.80 x 20mm), Black

https://ecat.lob.paccar.net/webecat/visualecat/PrintChassis.asp

36/100



3/24/26, 9:36 AM Chassis Print

2040-700-HAE A PILLAR TRIM
A PILLAR TRIM
597-6049 INSTL A-POST & GRABHANDLES

S60-6037-281 TRIM-COVER LEFT A POST 1
S60-6040-281 TRIM-COVER,RT A POST 1
S56-6020-281 Molded Grabhandle, Gray 3
S60-6044-281 Over Door Cover Trim, Gray 2
PV050024 Nut - Push On (5mm) 1

SCREWS-LONG SCREWS FOR DOOR GRABHANDLE

W34-6007-01P57N030B Pan Head Screw (M6 x 1.00 x4
30mm), Black

W34-6007-01P57N020B Pan Head Screw (M6 x 1.00 x6
20mm), Black

2040-700-JAE HEADER TRIM

HEADER TRIM

S60-6074-281 TRIM-HEADER,LOWER 1

2040-700-LAE HOOD NOISE INSULATION KIT

HOOD NOISE INSULATION KIT

L95-6008 INSTL INSULATION

L72-6007 INSULATION-KIT,388/389 1

2040-700-MAE B PILLAR TRIM

B PILLAR TRIM

597-6045 INSTL HARD TRIM

S60-6100-281 Lower LH B-Pillar Trim 1
Assembly, Gray

S60-6099-281 RH Lower B-Pillar Trim, Gray 1

S56-6018 B-Pillar Grabhandle 2

SCREWS FOR B PILLARS 4 EACH

WO01-10-04TO9N0O25B Truss Head Screw (#10-16 x 8
1"), Black

SCREWS FOR GRABHANDLE

W34-6007-01P57N020B Pan Head Screw (M6 x 1.00 x4
20mm), Black

2040-700-UAC OMIT CUP & THERMOS HOLDER

OMIT CUP & THERMOS HOLDER

NOTE: OMIT CUP & THERMOS HOLDER

27-01061-140 Threaded Insert (1/4-20x 4
25.4mm)

2040-700-ZAS DAY CAB BACK WALL TRIM

DAY CAB BACK WALL TRIM

GRAY FLUSH MTD WINDOW TRIM

S597-6045 INSTL CAB HARD TRIM

S60-6050-281 TRIM-REAR WINDOW,FLUSH 1

S03-6000-281 HOOK-COAT,DAYCAB 2

S63-6015-4B281 PAD-REAR WALL DAYCAB 1
GRAY

WO01-10-04TO9NO019B Truss Head Screw (#10-16 x 8
3/4"), Black

27-01441-251 Truss Head Screw & Cap 11

Assembly, Platinum Gray,

https://ecat.lob.paccar.net/webecat/visualecat/PrintChassis.asp 37/100



3/24/26, 9:36 AM Chassis Print

(#10-24 x 1")

SCREWS FOR COAT HOOK

W01-10-04TO9N0O25B Truss Head Screw (#10-16 x 2
1"), Black

2040-704-CAE FLOORMAT / CARPET HARDWARE

FLOORMAT / CARPET HARDWARE

S60-6097 LH Cab Door Threshold 1
Assembly

S32-6002-001 Threshold Insert, Screw-In 1
(630mm)

S60-6097R RH Cab Door Threshold 1
Assembly

S32-6002-002 Threshold Insert, Screw-In 1
(575mm)

27-01429-012 Truss Head Screw, Thread 4
Rolling (1/4-20 x 1-1/2")

R80-6017-001 SPACER-SEAT 8

2040-704-EAQ CAB UPPER CORNER TRIM
CAB UPPER CORNER TRIM

GRAY HARD TRIM

597-6045 INSTL CAB HARD TRIM

S60-6063-0281 B Pillar Trim, Upper, Std Cab, 1
LH, Gray

S60-6063-0281R B Pillar Trim, Upper, Std Cab, 1
RH, Gray

WO01-10-03B11N025A Screw, Snap Head w/Washer 4
(#10-24 x 1")

WO01-10-04TO9NO019B Truss Head Screw (#10-16 x 2
3/4"), Black

2040-704-FAC HEADLINER HARDWARE
HEADLINER HARDWARE
597-6061 INSTL HEADLINER

S22-6074-291 CAP-PLASTIC RESTRAINT 2
HOL

HARDWARE FOR OVER DOORS

WO01-10-04TO9NO019B Truss Head Screw (#10-16 x 4
3/4"), Black

2040-704-GAJ HEADER COVER PLATE AND CB RADIO

HEADER COVER PLATE AND CB RADIO

S28-6003-281 CB/Radio Assembly, Cobra 1
Model 29NW
16-07469-003 Mini Fuse, Violet (3 Amp) 1

2040-704-HAC DOOR PAD HARDWARE FASTENERS
DOOR PAD HARDWARE FASTENERS

WO01-10-01P55N025B Pan Head Screw (M5 x 0.80 x13
25mm), Black

27-01442-006 Screw, Self Tapping, Truss 4
Head (#10-12 x 3/4")

W34-6007-01P57N020B Pan Head Screw (M6 x 1.00 x4

20mm), Black

https://ecat.lob.paccar.net/webecat/visualecat/PrintChassis.asp

38/100



3/24/26, 9:36 AM Chassis Print

27-00992-003 Flat Washer (3/16"), Black 5
3A00-300-AAC HUCK BOLT ALL ACCESSIBLE FRAME COMPS
HUCK BOLT ALL ACCESSIBLE FRAME COMPS

HUCK BOLT ALL ACCESSIBLE FRAME COMPS

FRAME-HUCK FRAME HUCK 1
3A00-300-BAX 10-5/8 STEEL RAIL

10-5/8 STEEL RAIL

INSTL WINDLACE PER DRAWING

01-47634-07240L RAIL-10 5/8 270,7.94 5/16 1
01-47634-07240R FRAME RAIL 270 (10-5/8)
3A00-700-FAC FRONT CAB SUPPORT * ALUM *
FRONT CAB SUPPORT * ALUM *

R93-6004 ASSY, FRONT CAB MOUNT

o

A85-6008 Support, Cab Front, 2
Aluminum

HARDWARE FOR CAB SUPPORT

20-08257 Rubber Mount 4

R80-6031 SPACER - CAB SUPT. 2

27-01118-120 Hex Bolt (M16 x 2.00 x 2
120mm)

27-01223-016 Lock Nut w/ Nylon Insert 2
(M16 x 1.75)

27-00790-010 Flat Washer (5/8") 2

27-00776 Shim (5/8") 2

3A00-700-HAD REAR CAB CROSSMEMBER - ALUM
REAR CAB CROSSMEMBER - ALUM

S5K29425 ASSEMBLY, CROSSMEMBER

A97-6123 INSTL, BOC CROSS MEMBER

NOTE: XMBR ASSY BUILT W/ ALUM GUSSETS

01-51526-002 Midship/Cab Mounting 1
Crossmember

01-52245L Liner, Aluminum, Gusset, LH 2

01-52245R Liner, Aluminum, Gusset, RH 2

01-51612M000 Crossmember Gusset, 2
Aluminum

MBT-DT16-20NP Huck Bobtail Pin (16mm) 10

MBTC-R16BL Huck Collar (16mm), Bobtail 10

3A00-700-JAD CROSSMEMBER MACHINE SETTINGS
CROSSMEMBER MACHINE SETTINGS

NOTE: USE MACHINE SETTING #2

3A10-700-BAC OVERBELL CROSSMEMBER
OVERBELL CROSSMEMBER

A93-6009 OVERBELL ASSEMBLY

A24-6090 Overbell Crossmember, Steel 1
3A10-700-CAE CAB MOUNT HARDWARE

CAB MOUNT HARDWARE

L97-6076 INSTL FENDER SKIRT

L97-6076 INSTL FENDER SKIRT

L97-6083 INSTALL QTR FENDER

L97-6083 INSTALL QTR FENDER

https://ecat.lob.paccar.net/webecat/visualecat/PrintChassis.asp 39/100



3/24/26, 9:36 AM Chassis Print

L97-6053 INSTL TRIM PANEL

L97-6053 INSTL TRIM PANEL

D97-6106534 INSTL LH CAB MOUNT ROUTE
D97-6106534 INSTL LH CAB MOUNT ROUTE
Y95-6000 L/H ROUTING - CONV MODEL
Y95-6000 L/H ROUTING - CONV MODEL
Y97-6006 CAB MOUNT STANDOFF INSTL
Y97-6006 CAB MOUNT STANDOFF INSTL

27-01118-200 Hex Bolt (M16 x 2.00 x 6
200mm)

27-01118-200 Hex Bolt (M16 x 2.00 x 2
200mm)

27-00790-010 Flat Washer (5/8") 16

27-01223-016 Lock Nut w/ Nylon Insert 8
(M16 x 1.75)

05-16856 Bracket, Battery Cable 3

3A30-300-BAG 1ST INTERMEDIATE XMBR - ALUM
1ST INTERMEDIATE XMBR - ALUM

S5K29425 ASSY CROSSMEMBER

NOTE: XMBR ASSY BUILT W/ ALUM GUSSETS

01-51526-002 Midship/Cab Mounting 1
Crossmember

01-51612M000 Crossmember Gusset, 2
Aluminum

01-52245L Liner, Aluminum, Gusset, LH 2

01-52245R Liner, Aluminum, Gusset, RH 2

MBT-DT16-20NP Huck Bobtail Pin (16mm) 10

MBTC-R16BL Huck Collar (16mm), Bobtail 10

3A40-304-AA) SUSPENSION CROSSMEMBER - ALUM
SUSPENSION CROSSMEMBER - ALUM
S5K29425 ASSEMBLY, CROSSMEMBER

01-51565-002 Crossmember, Suspension, 1
Aluminum

01-47609 Crossmember Gusset 2

MBT-DT16-15NP Huck Bobtail Pin (16mm) 10

MBTC-R16BL Huck Collar (16mm), Bobtail 10

3A50-300-AAN ALUM TRACTOR TAPER XMBR

ALUM TRACTOR TAPER XMBR

SK14835 DRLG TRACTOR TAPER

01-45151M000 CROSSMEMBER-EOF 1
3A50-300-CAD TRACTOR TAPER XMBR HARDWARE
TRACTOR TAPER XMBR HARDWARE

SK20901 TAPER XMBR FASTENER INSTL

27-00858-008 SCREW-TRUSS HEAD,TORX + 4
27-00532-010 Hex Bolt, (1/2-13 x 2-1/2in),4
Grade 8, Zinc Plate
27-00792-008 Lock Nut (1/2-13) 8
27-00790-008 Flat Washer (1/2") 12

3A6P-300-BAC HOLLAND FWAL 5TH WHEEL
HOLLAND FWAL 5TH WHEEL

https://ecat.lob.paccar.net/webecat/visualecat/PrintChassis.asp 40/100



3/24/26, 9:36 AM Chassis Print

FWALWS800GLOO FIFTH WHEEL, HOLLAND 1
3A60-303-_5T FIFTH WHEEL REWORK

FIFTH WHEEL REWORK

01-51042-004 5TH WHEEL REWORK 1
3A70-300-CAX OMIT REAR MUDFLAP HANGERS
OMIT REAR MUDFLAP HANGERS

REF BM TITLE

REF BM TITLE

REF BM TITLE

NOTE: CONSPICUITY BRKTS SHIPPED LOOSE

18-04258L Conspicuity Bracket, Mudflap, 1
LH

18-04258R Conspicuity Bracket, Mudflap, 1
RH

3BOP-300-AAC E1202W AXLE

E1202W AXLE

B05-6028-033000000 Front Steer Axle Assembly 1

3BOP-311-AAC LH NON-TANDEM FRONT AXLE BRAKE
LH NON-TANDEM FRONT AXLE BRAKE

LH NON-TANDEM FRONT AXLE BRAKE

G1-5151G1411000008B Front Brake Assembly (16.5" 1

x 5"), w/ Slacks, Chambers,

CCW Cam, 90 Deg
3BOP-311-BAC RH NON-TANDEM FRONT AXLE BRAKE
RH NON-TANDEM FRONT AXLE BRAKE
RH NON-TANDEM FRONT AXLE BRAKE
G1-5151G141100000A Front Brake Assembly (16.5" 1

x 5"), w/ Slacks, Chambers,

CW Cam, 90 Deg
3B00-300-AAH ALUMINUMHUBS - STEER AXLE
ALUMINUMHUBS - STEER AXLE
SK27433 INSTL FRONT LOW MAINT SYS
CM10018225 Hub Assembly, LMS, Pilot 2

Mount, Aluminum, Front
3B00-300-DAC HUB CAPS

HUB CAPS

CR1612 Hub Cap, 6 Hole, 4-1/2" Bolt 2
Circle, Black, Zytel

27-00671-004 Bolt & Washer Assembly 12

(5/16-18 X 1")
3B00-302-AAD X-30 BRAKE DRUM -FRONT AXLE
X-30 BRAKE DRUM -FRONT AXLE

53-123627-002 MERITOR X-30 BRAKE DRUM 2
3B00-302-BAE BRAKE HARDWARE

BRAKE HARDWARE

FRT AXLE BRAKES

NOTE - WASHER TO BE PLACED UNDER

HEAD OF BOLT

15X1635 BOLT-SPIDER MOUNTING 14
W20-6010-012

https://ecat.lob.paccar.net/webecat/visualecat/PrintChassis.asp 41/100



3/24/26, 9:36 AM Chassis Print

LOCKNUT-PREVAILING 14
TORQUE
27-00790-012 Flat Washer (3/4") 14

3B00-302-CAC ABS HARDWARE
ABS HARDWARE

SK20722 INSTL FRONT SENSOR
SK29377 ROUTING ABS SENSOR CABLE

300084 Wheel Speed Sensor, 90° 2
(2.0M)

5012878 Bushing 2

B13-1001 Speed Sensor Sleeve 2

201472000 Cable Clip, ABS Sensor 2

01-100-007 ABS Clip 6

3B00-302-EAC SYNTHETIC OIL - FRONT AXLE
SYNTHETIC OIL - FRONT AXLE

05-17783 TRANSMISSION LUBE

LUBE QUANTITY = 0.4 QTS

3B00-700-AAF 12000LB TAPER LEAF FRONT SPRING
12000LB TAPER LEAF FRONT SPRING

B81-6012-001 Front Spring Assembly, 12k 2
3B00-700-BBT FRONT XMBR ASSY

FRONT XMBR ASSY

A24-6123-001 Crossmember Assembly, 1
Radiator Support & Drive
Brackets

08-02975 Standoff Bracket 2

15-05301 Support Bracket 2

27-00790-008 Flat Washer (1/2") 16

27-00790-010 Flat Washer (5/8") 16

27-01117-050 Hex Bolt (M12 x 1.75 x 2
50mm)

27-01117-070 Hex Bolt (M12 x 1.75 x 4
70mm)

27-01117-090 Hex Bolt (M12 x 1.75 x 3
90mm)

27-01118-050 Hex Bolt (M16 x 2.00 x 2
50mm)

27-01118-060 Hex Bolt (M16 x 2.00 x 2
60mm)

27-01118-100 Hex Bolt (M16 x 2.00 x 4
100mm)

27-01223-012 Lock Nut w/ Nylon Insert 9
(M12 x 1.75)

27-01223-016 Lock Nut w/ Nylon Insert 8
(M16 x 1.75)

27-01378 U-Nut (M6 x 1.00) 4
A11-6103 Recirculation Shield Bracket, 1
LH
A11-6103R Recirculation Shield Bracket, 1

RH

A24-6104-002

https://ecat.lob.paccar.net/webecat/visualecat/PrintChassis.asp 42/100



3/24/26, 9:36 AM Chassis Print

Radiator Crossmember 1

Assembly, SFFA

A24-6116 Crossmember - Lower 1
Radiator

B11-6012M01 Bracket, Front Spring, 1
Aluminum, LH

B11-6012M0O1R Bracket, Front Spring, 1
Aluminum, RH

L48-6029 Hood Pivot, Lower Mount, LH 1

L48-6029R Hood Pivot, Lower Mount, RH 1

3B00-700-CAE FRONT SPRING MOUNTING HARDWARE
FRONT SPRING MOUNTING HARDWARE

B93-6005 INSTL DRV PIN CAP& LOC TR PIN

SHACKLE AND MOUNTING HARDWARE

B20-6006 SHACKLE-FRONT SPRING 4

27-01117-080 Hex Bolt (M12 x 1.75 x 8
80mm)

27-01223-012 Lock Nut w/ Nylon Insert 8
(M12 x 1.75)

27-01225-012 Flat Washer (M12) 16

SPRING CAP MOUNTING HARDWARE

B22-6000 Cap, Spring Pin 4

B65-1000 Locator Pin 2

27-01223-012 Lock Nut w/ Nylon Insert 8
(M12 x 1.75)

27-01117-090 Hex Bolt (M12 x 1.75 x 8
90mm)

27-01225-012 Flat Washer (M12) 16

3B00-700-DBV FRONT AXLE U-BOLTS & SPACER BLOCKS
FRONT AXLE U-BOLTS & SPACER BLOCKS
B93-6003 ASSY - AXLE INSTALLATION

B80-1005-1058 Front Axle Spacer Assembly 2

K241-570-192 U-Bolt - Front Axle (3/4-16 X 2
192mm)

K241-570-205 U-Bolt - Front Axle (3/4-16 X 2
205mm)

B63-6009 Saddle, Front Suspension, LH 1

B63-6009R Saddle, Front Suspension, RH1

03-01199 Flat Washer (3/4") 8

27-00508-012 Hex Nut (3/4-18) 8

B80-6004 PB8 SHIM-CENTERING 2

NOTE: INSTL SHIM ON LEFT SIDE OF AXLE

W/ THICK END FACING FORWARD

P25783-036 Shim - Caster (1 Deg) 1
3B00-700-EAF FRONT SHOCKS AND BRACKETS
FRONT SHOCKS AND BRACKETS

B97-6011 INSTALL FRONT SHOCKS

B97-6011 INSTALL FRONT SHOCKS

NOTE: FRONT SHOCK WASHER FACES AWAY

FROM SHOCK - LOWER FRONT SHOCK

MTG BOLT FACES OUTBOARD

https://ecat.lob.paccar.net/webecat/visualecat/PrintChassis.asp 43/100




3/24/26, 9:36 AM Chassis Print

02-02737 Shock Absorber 2
UPPER SHOCK MOUNTING HARDWARE
UPPER SHOCK MOUNTING HARDWARE

02-02176 Shock Mounting Stud 2

27-00790-012 Flat Washer (3/4") 4

27-00791-012 Lock Nut (3/4-16) 2

14-10723 Bushing, Rubber, Shock 4
Mount

27-00616 Washer - Retaining, Outer 2
(33/64" ID X 1-5/8" OD)

27-00886 Washer - Retaining, Inner 2
(25/32" ID X 1-21/32" OD)

27-00792-008 Lock Nut (1/2-13) 2

LOWER SHOCK MOUNTING HARDWARE

14-10723 Bushing, Rubber, Shock 4
Mount

27-00616 Washer - Retaining, Outer 2
(33/64" ID X 1-5/8" OD)

27-00886 Washer - Retaining, Inner 2
(25/32" ID X 1-21/32" OD)

27-01223-012 Lock Nut w/ Nylon Insert 2
(M12 x 1.75)

3B00-700-HAN FRT XMBR ASSY & SHACKLE BRKT HARDWARE
FRT XMBR ASSY & SHACKLE BRKT HARDWARE
HDWE FOR MTG FRONT END ASSY TO RAILS

27-01118-090 Hex Bolt (M16 x 2.00 x 9
90mm)

27-01118-070 Hex Bolt (M16 x 2.00 x 4
70mm)

27-00790-010 Flat Washer (5/8") 26

27-01223-016 Lock Nut w/ Nylon Insert 13
(M16 x 1.75)

HDWE FOR MTG SHACKLE BRKTS

27-01118-060 Hex Bolt (M16 x 2.00 x 4
60mm)

27-01118-080 Bolt (M16x2) 2

27-00790-010 Flat Washer (5/8") 12

27-01223-016 Lock Nut w/ Nylon Insert 6
(M16 x 1.75)

3B00-700-KAC FRONT SPRING SHACKLE BRACKETS
FRONT SPRING SHACKLE BRACKETS

A97-6160 INSTL REAR SPRING SHACKLE

B11-1034-6 Shackle Bracket Assembly 2
3C00-300-AAE ALUMINUM HUBS - 1ST DRIVE AXLE
ALUMINUM HUBS - 1ST DRIVE AXLE

SK27432 INSTL REAR LMS HUBS

CM10005583 Hub Assembly, LMS, Pilot 2
Mount, Rear, ABS, Aluminum
D2139-2707 Oil Fill Plug 2

3C00-300-DAD AXLE SHAFT HARDWARE - 1ST DRIVE AXLE
AXLE SHAFT HARDWARE - 1ST DRIVE AXLE

https://ecat.lob.paccar.net/webecat/visualecat/PrintChassis.asp 44/100




3/24/26, 9:36 AM Chassis Print

03-01568 Axle Shaft Gasket 2
1246V1166 Dowel 16
27-00791-010 Lock Nut (5/8") 16
3C00-300-EAD AXLE BREATHER - 1ST DRIVE AXLE
AXLE BREATHER - 1ST DRIVE AXLE

A2297C8765 Breather 1
A3196]1336 Tube 1
3C00-300-FAE BRAKE DRUMS

BRAKE DRUMS

53-123537-002 DRUM - X30 - 16.5X7 10-B 2

3C00-300-GAE 3030 PARK BRAKE CHAMBERS
3030 PARK BRAKE CHAMBERS

1493030244 HALDEX-BK CHAMB,LIFE 1
SEAL

1493030245 HALDEX-BK CHAMB,LIFE 1
SEAL

3C00-305-AAG AIR SUSPENSION RIDE HEIGHT LABEL
AIR SUSPENSION RIDE HEIGHT LABEL

SK29246 INSTALL DECAL, AIR BAG

NOTE: UNLADEN RIDE HEIGHT:8-1/4"

A53-6018-005 LABEL-RIDE HEIGHT 1
3C00-310-AAC HALDEX AUTO-SLACK ADJUSTERS
HALDEX AUTO-SLACK ADJUSTERS

SK20867-003 INSTL HALDEX/DANA AUTO SLK

03-07649 ASSY-HALDEX 5.5 ASA 2
03-07644 Mounting Kit 2
3D00-S01-HAD INITIAL FILL ENGINE OIL

INITIAL FILL ENGINE OIL

DELO 400 MULTI GRADE CJ4 OIL

OMIT CHEVRON DELO OIL LABEL

OMIT CHEVRON DELO OIL LABEL

OMIT CHEVRON DELO OIL LABEL

OMIT CHEVRON DELO OIL LABEL

CHEVRON DELO 15W-40 ENG OIL

OIL QTY IS REQD TO FILL ENGINE TO FULL

MARK ON ENGINE OIL DIPSTICK

OIL QTY IS REQD TO FILL ENGINE TO FULL

MARK ON ENGINE OIL DIPSTICK

15W40LEBULK DELO 400 LE 15W40 1
3D00-304-AAC CHASSIS AND RADIATOR GROUNDING
CHASSIS AND RADIATOR GROUNDING

P97-6271 INSTALL CHASSIS GROUNDING

P97-6271 INSTALL CHASSIS GROUNDING

P97-6271 INSTALL CHASSIS GROUNDING

P95-6032 ROUTING CHASSIS GROUND

P95-6032 ROUTING CHASSIS GROUND

TIE UP EXCESS RADIATOR GROUND CABLE

W/HOSE BUNDLE AT FRT XMBR TO PREVENT

STRG ARM AND DRAGLINK INTERFERANCE

P97-6205 RTG - RADIATOR GROUND HARNESS

https://ecat.lob.paccar.net/webecat/visualecat/PrintChassis.asp 45/100



3/24/26, 9:36 AM Chassis Print

P97-6205 RTG - RADIATOR GROUND HARNESS
P97-6205 RTG - RADIATOR GROUND HARNESS
P97-6205 RTG - RADIATOR GROUND HARNESS

W34-6001-050 BOLT-HEX,3/8 SST FULLTH 1
27-00801-006 Flat Washer (3/8") 2
27-00801-006 Flat Washer (3/8") 1
27-00304-006 Lock Washer (3/8") 1
27-00809-006 Hex Nut (3/8-16) 1
27-00809-006 Hex Nut (3/8-16) 1
RADIATOR TO FRAME GROUND

P92-6626-1500 JUMPER-FRAME,GROUND 1
STARTER TO FRAME RAIL GROUND

16-06911-20BC0600 Battery Cable, Negative 1

(600mm)

3D1P-304-AAC CUMMINS ISX15 2010 EMISSIONS,
CUMMINS ISX15 2010 EMISSIONS,

500/2100 1650@1200

REF BM TITLE

- INTEBRAKE

E6DCDQ737C72877471 PNG-CUMMINS ENGINE 1
3D10-325-AA] PORT A FTGS - CAB HEATER
PORT A FTGS - CAB HEATER

V97-6000-000 INSTALL ENGINE FITTINGS

NOTE: INSTALL FTGS IN ENGINE PORT A

NOTE: POINT HARDLINE 45 DEG TO REAR

D2119-9001 Fitting - Adapter (M27 X 1
2.00)

K295-397 Ball Valve (1/2") 1

26-01660 90° Connector (1/2" NPTF x 1
#10 Flare)

V88-1028 TUBE-HTR SPLY 2010 ISX 1

3D10-325-GAC PORT G FTGS - DRIVE TRAIN COOLER
PORT G FTGS - DRIVE TRAIN COOLER

V97-6000-000 INSTALL ENGINE FITTINGS

NOTE: INSTALL FTGS IN ENGINE PORT G

D2119-9001 Fitting - Adapter (M27 X 1
2.00)
D2006-3211 Elbow Fitting, 45 Deg (1/4" 1

Hose Bead x 1/2" Male NPTF)
3D10-325-JAC PORT J FTGS - DEF
PORT J FTGS - DEF
V97-6000-000 INSTALL ENGINE FITTINGS
NOTE: INSTALL FTGS IN ENGINE PORT J
D2006-6250 FTG-M14-5/8 HOSE 90DEG 1
3D10-700-BAC COWL MTD AIR CLEANER PIPING
COWL MTD AIR CLEANER PIPING
D97-6193 INSTALLATION - AIR INTAKE

D66-6305 Pipe - Y, Air Intake Dual Cowl 1
05-15021-800 Hose Clamp, Constant Torque 2
(8")

https://ecat.lob.paccar.net/webecat/visualecat/PrintChassis.asp 46/100



3/24/26, 9:36 AM Chassis Print

3D10-700-CAH ENGINE INLET PIPING - DUAL COWL MTD
ENGINE INLET PIPING - DUAL COWL MTD
D97-6193 INSTALLATION - AIR INTAKE

05-05646 Hose - Hump, Reducer (6" ID 1
X 5-1/2" ID)

D66-6258-375086375C PIPE - AIR INTAKE 1

05-14901 Elbow, Rubber, 90°, (5-1/2" -1
4")

05-15021-650 Hose Clamp, Constant Torque 1
(6-1/2")

05-15021-450 Hose Clamp, Constant 1
Torque, (4-1/2")

05-15021-600 Hose Clamp, Constant 2
Torque, (6")

3D10-700-EAF AIR CLEANER CAB ELBOW - DUAL AIRCLNR
AIR CLEANER CAB ELBOW - DUAL AIRCLNR
COWL OR FENDER MTD AIR CLEANER

05-15796 Elbow - Air Intake, 96.75 Deg?2
(7" ID)

05-12030-080 Hose Clamp, High Torque (8")2

26-01984-002 Plug, Square Head (1/8") 1

5742-11.0BLK Pliobond Sealant, Black

3D10-700-FAG FILTERMINDER AIR RESTRICTION INDICATOR
FILTERMINDER AIR RESTRICTION INDICATOR
INDICATOR MTD ON AIR INTAKE
D97-6236 INSTL-AIR RESTRICT INDICATOR
135501-00825 Filter Minder, Air Restriction 1
Indicator, 25" Pipe Thread
NOTE: PLACE ORIFICE END OF FITTING
TOWARD AIR CLEANER
PPP10-0089 Fitting, Brass, w/ Filter 1
3D10-700-GAV DUAL PREFERRED FIT 15IN SS AIR CLNRS
DUAL PREFERRED FIT 15IN SS AIR CLNRS
CLEANERS COWL MOUNTED
REFERENCE B/M TITLE
D37-6030 15" Air Cleaner Assembly, 2
Stainless Steel
3D10-700-HAL DUAL COWL MOUNTED AIR CLEANER- 15IN
DUAL COWL MOUNTED AIR CLEANER- 15IN
SK17769 INSTAL AIR CLNR

D11-6084 BRACKET-AIR CLEANER,(15) 2

R84-6002 STRAP-AIR CLEANER,ASSY,DI 4

STRAP MOUNTING BOLTS

27-00805-012P Hex Bolt (3/8-16 x 1-1/2"), 8
Polished Stainless Steel

27-00801-006P Flat Washer (3/8"), Polished 16

27-00810-006P Lock Washer (3/8"), Polished 16

BRACKET MOUNTING BOLTS

27-00805-010P Hex Bolt (3/8-16 x 1-1/4"), 8

Polished Stainless Steel

https://ecat.lob.paccar.net/webecat/visualecat/PrintChassis.asp 47/100



3/24/26, 9:36 AM Chassis Print

27-01395-7921 Insert - Threaded (3/8-16) 8
3D10-702-AAC ENGINE AIR SUPPLY

ENGINE AIR SUPPLY

G97-6187 INST-ENG A/T PURGE AIR LINE

G97-6187 INST-ENG A/T PURGE AIR LINE

G97-6187 INST-ENG A/T PURGE AIR LINE

G97-6187 INST-ENG A/T PURGE AIR LINE

26-03483-003 Adapter, Brass, ISO 6149 1
Port (M12 x 1.50 x 1/4"
NPTF)
G38-1021-0404 90° Elbow Fitting (#4 Male 1
NPT to #4 12494)
G50-6022-04WHTCTL TUBING-NYLON AIR BRAKE 1
AIR DRYER FITTING
G38-1023-0404 Straight Fitting, Brass (#4 1

Male NPT to #4 12494)
3D10-703-ABA ALUM REAR ENGINE MOUNTS

ALUM REAR ENGINE MOUNTS
A97-1172-000 INSTL RER ENGINE SUPPORTS

FRAME SIDE MOUNTS

12448 SUPPORT - ENGINE REAR 2
ENGINE SIDE MOUNTS & HARDWARE

D62-1111M02 LEG - ENGINE,REAR 1
D62-1111M02R LEG - ENGINE REAR 1
W34-1095-070 BOLT-FLANGE HEAD, M16X2 4
27-00780-008 Hex Bolt, Self Locking, 3/4 8

in-10 UNC, 2 in
27-00790-012 Flat Washer (3/4") 8

3D10-703-BAR REAR ENGINE MOUNT SHIMS

REAR ENGINE MOUNT SHIMS

NOTE: NO SHIMS REQUIRED

3D10-703-CBM FRONT ENGINE MOUNTS

FRONT ENGINE MOUNTS

A97-6082-001 INSTL FRONT ENGINE SUPT

A97-6082-001 INSTL FRONT ENGINE SUPT

D97-6106504 INSTL - FRONT ENG MOUNTS

D97-6106504 INSTL - FRONT ENG MOUNTS

NOTE: REMOVE REAR ENGINE LIFTING EYE

FOR FIREWALL CLEARANCE

MOUNT ENG SUPT ON REAR SIDE OF KNEES

A11-6077 BRACKET-ENGINE SPRT 1
FRONT STL LH

RH KNEE

A11-6078 BRACKET-ENGINE SPRT 1
FRONT STL RH

LH KNEE

A24-1079-3 Front Engine Support 1
Crossmember

FRONT ENGINE SUPT HARDWARE

27-01118-060 Hex Bolt (M16 x 2.00 x 4

60mm)

https://ecat.lob.paccar.net/webecat/visualecat/PrintChassis.asp 48/100



3/24/26, 9:36 AM Chassis Print

27-01223-016 Lock Nut w/ Nylon Insert 4
(M16 x 1.75)

27-00790-010 Flat Washer (5/8") 8

FRONT ISOLATORS AND HARDWARE

05-16401 Front Mount, Rubber 2

A22-1016-001 Snubbing Plate 1

A22-1016-002 Snubbing Plate 1

K041-724-120CA Hex Bolt (M20 x 2.50 x 2
120mm)

K363-293CA Flat Washer (M20) 4

K169-163-20CA Locking Hex Nut (M20 x 2
2.50)

3D10-703-DAF FRONT ENGINE MOUNT SHIMS

FRONT ENGINE MOUNT SHIMS

NOTE: NO SHIMS REQUIRED

3EOB-300-AAC DRIVELINE

DRIVELINE

(R)

170DS55003CP780 DRIVESHAFT 1

170DS55003CP0O00O DRIVESHAFT, SPL170HD-XL 1

3E00-302-ACB EATON 15.5IN EASY PEDAL ADVANTAGE
EATON 15.5IN EASY PEDAL ADVANTAGE

208925-82 Advantage Clutch Assembly 1
(15-1/2")

27-01394-010 HEX BOLT-7/16 ZINC 8

27-00562-007 Spring Lock Washer (7/16") 8

3E00-311-ACF MAIN DRIVESHAFT LOCKING HARDWARE
MAIN DRIVESHAFT LOCKING HARDWARE

5007417 BOLT-SPECIAL, M12 x 25-10 4
5007417 BOLT-SPECIAL, M12 x 25-10 4
170-70-49 BEARING-CAP,SPL170 2
170-70-49 BEARING-CAP,SPL170 2

3E00-701-BAC CLUTCH PUSH ROD HARDWARE
CLUTCH PUSH ROD HARDWARE

E97-6059 INSTL CLUTCH LINKAGE

E97-6059 INSTL CLUTCH LINKAGE

E97-6059 INSTL CLUTCH LINKAGE

06-00984 Rod End, Tie Rod
06-01106 Jam Nut (1/2-20)
27-00279-010 Hex Bolt (1/2-20 x 2-1/2")

27-00428-008
27-00791-008
27-00791-008
27-00279-011
27-00428-008
27-00791-008
J21270-14
06-01105
27-00279-010
27-00428-008

Plain Washer (1/2")

Lock Nut (1/2-20)

Lock Nut (1/2-20)

Hex Bolt (1/2-20 x 2-3/4")
Plain Washer (1/2")

Lock Nut (1/2-20)

Rod End - Elastomeric
Jam Nut (1/2-20)

Hex Bolt (1/2-20 x 2-1/2")
Plain Washer (1/2")

https://ecat.lob.paccar.net/webecat/visualecat/PrintChassis.asp

WHRRRFRUUNRRWHERR

49/100



3/24/26, 9:36 AM Chassis Print

27-00791-008 Lock Nut (1/2-20) 1
3E00-701-CAC CLUTCH CONTROL - CAB

CLUTCH CONTROL - CAB

E97-6037 INSTL CLUTCH LINKAGE

E21-6003 Clutch Pedal Linkage 1
Assembly

E42-6000 Seal, Clutch Rod 1

E20-6003 Clutch Seal Retainer 1

27-00341-004 Self Threading Screw (#10- 4
24 x 1/2")

E17-6002-001 Clutch Linkage Assembly 1

06-01067 Clutch Return Spring 1

06-01102 Bracket, Clutch Return Spring1

HKLT-R8-06 Truss Head Rivet (1/4") 6

3E00-701-DAD CLUTCH CONTROL - TRANSMISSION
CLUTCH CONTROL - TRANSMISSION
E97-6037 ASSY-CLUTCH LINKAGE

06-00530 Clutch Shaft, RH 1
105C137 Clutch Release Yoke 1
330231 Cap Screw, Hex Head 2
K363-359-1-438 Lock Washer, External Tooth 2
(7/16")

06-01093 Clutch Release Shaft 1
W34-6050 washer-clutch, shaft 1
05-11695 Woodruff Key (#18) 1
06-00187 Washer (1-1/2") 1
06-00715 Clutch Shaft Lever 1
06-00910M014 Clutch Adjusting Lever Flangel
27-00790-012 Flat Washer (3/4") 1
27-00442 Lock Nut (3/4-16) 1
127760 Clutch Brake 1
1688 Elbow (45 Degree) 2
3E00-701-EAC PILOT BEARING

PILOT BEARING

NOTE: INSTALL PILOT BEARING PER

PETERBILT MFG STD 0520.021

05-18810 BEARING XMSN PILOT 1

3E10-300-DAR WATER TO OIL TRANSMISSION COOLER PLMBG

WATER TO OIL TRANSMISSION COOLER PLMBG

D95-6113 ROUTING - ISX HEATER HOSES

D95-6113 ROUTING - ISX HEATER HOSES

E95-6035_01 INSTL TRANS WATER FTGS

E95-6035_02 INSTL TRANS HOSE ROUTING

E95-6035_03 INSTL TRANS HOSE ROUTING

TRANS WATER FITTING

D2006-6238 FTNG-ADAPT 90 #8-#12 2
HOSE

HOSES AND CLAMPS

V50-6008-21600 Heater Hose Assembly w/ 1
Convoluted Tubing, Blue
(3/4" x 1600mm)

https://ecat.lob.paccar.net/webecat/visualecat/PrintChassis.asp 50/100



3/24/26, 9:36 AM Chassis Print

TRANS COOLER SUPPLY HOSE

933-270-10H Constant Tension Clamp 2
(27mm)
V50-6008-21600 Heater Hose Assembly w/ 1

Convoluted Tubing, Blue
(3/4" x 1600mm)
TRANS COOLER RETURN HOSE

933-270-10H Constant Tension Clamp 2
(27mm)

ROUTING HARDWARE

E11-6107 90° Ladder Bracket 2

27-01000-008 Lock Nut w/ Nylon Insert (M8 2
x 1.25)

T255R0H1R Tie Down Strap, Heavy Duty 3

HDM250H1R Cable Tie Mount, Heavy Duty 1

3E10-701-AAL CLUTCH PUSH ROD

CLUTCH PUSH ROD

06-01150-460 CLUTCH LINK LOWER 1

3E10-720-AAQ SHIFT LEVER - PAINTED

SHIFT LEVER - PAINTED

E55-6000 Shift Lever w/ Isolator 1

3FOP-300-AAC CRM & COOLANT HOSE ASSY

CRM & COOLANT HOSE ASSY

F50-6488-06681150 Coolant Return Manifold 1
Hardline Assembly

3FOP-300-BAC DEF COOLANT BUNDLE ASSY

DEF COOLANT BUNDLE ASSY

F50-6489-014208000 Coolant Bundle Hose 1
Assembly

3F00-300-AAG EXTENDED LIFE COOLANT

EXTENDED LIFE COOLANT

**x*x EXTENDED LIFE COOLANT ***

F97-6186 INSTL ELC LABELS

F97-1659-0000 INSTL-BELT ROUTING LABEL

F72-1002-001 COOLANT-LLC, BULK 16

ANTIFREEZE PROTECTION LABEL ALREADY

AFFIXED TO SURGE TANK

LABEL EXTENDED LIFE COOLANT

F53-6013 LABEL-CHEVRON,EXTENDED 1
LI

3F00-700-CAG RECIRCULATION SHIELD ASSY

RECIRCULATION SHIELD ASSY

D97-6106S33 SHT 2,INSTL RECIRC SHLD HD

D97-6106S33 SHT 2,INSTL RECIRC SHLD HD

F46-6138 SHIELD- RECIRC 388/9 ASSY 1

27-00428-004 Flat Washer (1/4") 4

27-01040-025 Hex Bolt (M6 X 1.00 X 4
25mm)

F46-6138R SHIELD-RECIRC 388/9 ASSY 1

3F1P-700-AAD BEHR COOLING MODULE ASSEMBLY

https://ecat.lob.paccar.net/webecat/visualecat/PrintChassis.asp 51/100




3/24/26, 9:36 AM Chassis Print

BEHR COOLING MODULE ASSEMBLY
F31-6085-2212520 Cooling Module/Radiator
Assembly

3F10-700-AAF RING AND BRACKETS - FAN SHROUD

1

RING AND BRACKETS - FAN SHROUD
F97-6273 INSTL RING SHROUD & BRKT
RING AND BRACKETS - FAN SHROUD

FO91-6085 Fan Shroud Ring (32"), w/ 1
Seal

F85-6469 Fan Ring Support, Upper Left 1

F85-6468 Fan Ring Support, Upper 1
Right

F85-6407 Fan Ring Support, Lower 1

HARDWARE FOR RING

27-01000-008 Lock Nut w/ Nylon Insert (M8 2
x 1.25)

27-00790-005 Flat Washer (5/16") 4

27-00944-030 Hex Bolt (M8 x 1.25 x 30mm)2

27-01008-008 Lock Nut (M8 x 1.15-6H) 2

Cadmium Plate
10MM HRDWR UPPER BRACKETS ISX
APPLY MEDIUM LOCTITE TO BOLT THREADS

27-01340-020 Hex Bolt, Lock (M10 x 1.50 x 4
20mm)
27-00790-006 Flat Washer (3/8") 4

10MM HRDWR LOWER BRACKETS ISX
APPLY MEDIUM LOCTITE TO BOLT THREADS

27-01340-020 Hex Bolt, Lock (M10 x 1.50 x 3
20mm)
27-00790-006 Flat Washer (3/8") 3

3F10-700-BAC RADIATOR MOUNTING
RADIATOR MOUNTING

F97-6092 INSTL RADIATOR MOUNTS
D97-6106521 INSTL RADIATOR GROUND
F97-6156 INSTL RING SHROUD

07-03286 Bushing - Radiator

27-01223-016 Lock Nut w/ Nylon Insert
(M16 x 1.75)

27-00776 Shim (5/8")

3F10-700-CAC RADIATOR TIE RODS
RADIATOR TIE RODS

F97-1640-004 INSTL RADIATOR TIE ROD
F97-1640-004 INSTL RADIATOR TIE ROD
F65-6058-696094 ROD-TIE ,RADIATOR
FRAME END OF RADIATOR TIE ROD

NOTE: LH SIDE SHARES TOP HOLE OF

POWER STEERING RESERVOIR BRKT

27-01118-080 Bolt (M16x2)
27-01118-090 Hex Bolt (M16 x 2.00 x
90mm)

27-00790-010 Flat Washer (5/8")

https://ecat.lob.paccar.net/webecat/visualecat/PrintChassis.asp

52/100



3/24/26, 9:36 AM Chassis Print

27-01223-016 Lock Nut w/ Nylon Insert 2
(M16 x 1.75)

RADIATOR END OF RADIATOR TIE ROD

27-01118-070 Hex Bolt (M16 x 2.00 x 2
70mm)

27-00790-010 Flat Washer (5/8") 4

27-01223-016 Lock Nut w/ Nylon Insert 2
(M16 x 1.75)

3F10-700-DBR RADIATOR PIPING
RADIATOR PIPING

F97-6343 INSTALLATION - PIPING
F97-6343 INSTALLATION - PIPING
V95-6046 RTG-HVAC @ COOLING MODULE
V95-6046 RTG-HVAC @ COOLING MODULE
V95-6046 RTG-HVAC @ COOLING MODULE
NOTE: REMV & DISCARD CUMMINS SUPPLIED
ENG HARN RESTRAINT. RESECURE

USING CUSHION CLAMP PROVIDED.

UPPER CONNECTIONS

UPPER CONNECTIONS

F66-6762 PIPE - UPPER WATER 1

F04-6006 Hose Elbow, 90°, Silicone (2- 1
1/2" OD)

F16-1006-44 Clamp, Constant Torque (2- 2
5/16" x 3-1/4")

CT9444PFB CLAMP W/STANDOFF 2

F50-6308 Radiator Hose, Upper, Blue 1
(2-1/2"), Silicone

F11-1683 BRACKET - WATER PIPE 1

426-2375 U-Bolt Clamp (5/16-18) 1

K363-338-6-312 Flat Washer (5/16") 2

K041-803-20CA Hex Bolt (M8 x 1.25 x 20mm)2

K363-338-3-312 Flat Washer (5/16") 2

D16-6003-7611110 Cushioned Clamp (5/8") 1

LOWER CONNECTIONS

F66-6305 Radiator Pipe, Lower (2-1/2") 1

FO04-6006 Hose Elbow, 90°, Silicone (2- 1
1/2" OD)

F16-1006-44 Clamp, Constant Torque (2- 4
5/16" x 3-1/4")

F50-6179-2400125 Radiator Hose, Silicone (2- 1

1/2" ID x 125mm)
ENGINE CONNECTION HOSE
NOTE:INSTL ADDTL CLAMP AT LWR ENG CONN
F16-1006-44 Clamp, Constant Torque (2- 1
5/16" x 3-1/4")
3F10-700-EBS CHARGE AIR COOLER PIPING
CHARGE AIR COOLER PIPING
F97-6343 INSTALLATION - PIPING
NOTE: RH ELBOW 0 DEG ROTATION FROM
VERTICAL-IN LINE W/ TURBO OUTLET

https://ecat.lob.paccar.net/webecat/visualecat/PrintChassis.asp 53/100




3/24/26, 9:36 AM Chassis Print

NOTE: LH ELBOW STRAIGHT FORWARD
HOT SIDE CAC PIPE

D66-6752 PIPE-CAC, HOT 1
COLD SIDE CAC PIPE

D66-6202-185042120F PIPE-SINGLE BEND 4" ALMZ 1
D50-6039 Hump Hose 4
F16-6009-031B413SB0 Hose Clamp, T-Bolt 8

3F10-700-FAS DRAWDOWN & VENT HOSES
DRAWDOWN & VENT HOSES

D95-6131 ROUTING - DRAW DOWN

D95-6131 ROUTING - DRAW DOWN

F95-6134 ROUTING - HOSE, VENT, ISX15

F95-6134 ROUTING - HOSE, VENT, ISX15

VENT LINE

VENT LINE

933-160-10G Clamp, Constant Torque 1

933-160-10G Clamp, Constant Torque 1

F50-6177-20600 Heater Hose, 3/8", (600mm), 1
Silicone

D2034-6719 Fitting, 3/8" Bead to M12 x 1
1.5

Y84-6000-017 Tie Strap, Dual Loop 2

Y84-6000-021 Tie Strap, Dual Loop 1

DRAWDOWN FILL LINE

DRAWDOWN FILL LINE

22-01151-010 Cushioned Clamp (5/8") 1

22-01151-034 Cushioned Clamp (2-1/8") 1

933-350-10H Clamp, Constant Torque 2

F50-1050-1000 Silicone Coolant Hose w/ 1
Wire Spring Insert (1100mm)

D2119-9014 FITTING - STRAIGHTM27 X 1

26-01693 90° Connector (3/4 MP to 1
#16 Clamp)

28-00129TBM Convoluted Tubing (3/4"), 1
Cut to Length

28-00132TBM Convoluted Tubing, Black w/ 1
Gray Stripe

Y84-6000-017 Tie Strap, Dual Loop 1

27-00268-004 Hex Bolt (1/4-20 x 1") 1

27-00312-004 Hex Nut (1/4") 1

27-00562-004 Spring Lock Washer (1/4") 1

27-00428-004 Flat Washer (1/4") 2

D11-6285 Standoff Bracket 1

DRAWDOWN ROUTING HARDWARE

D11-6285 Standoff Bracket 2

Y84-6000-007 Tie Strap 2

3F10-700-GAE PB FILL LABEL INSTRUCTIONS
PB FILL LABEL INSTRUCTIONS

F97-6332 INSTL RAD FILL PROCEDURE

==ATTACH LABEL TO COOLANT SURGE TANK

HEAT SHIELD AS SHOWN IN REF DRAWING

https://ecat.lob.paccar.net/webecat/visualecat/PrintChassis.asp 54/100




3/24/26, 9:36 AM Chassis Print

F53-6016-001 Radiator Fill Label, 1
Englist/Spanish

3F10-701-ABC FAN CLUTCH

FAN CLUTCH

402MM FAN CENTER

1.3:1 FAN DRIVE RATIO

D97-6106540 ROUTING - AIR SUPPLY

D97-6106539 ROUTING - AIR SUPPLY

F97-1833-002 INSTL-FAN CLUTCH

D95-6139 AIR HOSE RTG

CONV TUBING ON NYL HOSE FROM BASE OF

FAN CLTCH FTG TO APPROX 3" FROM SOLND.

APPLY LOCTITE TO FASTENER THREADS

F17-6017M21 Fan Drive Clutch Assembly 1

27-01117-045 Hex Bolt (M12 x 1.75 x 4
45mm)

27-00790-008 Flat Washer (1/2") 4

G50-6022-04BLK120 Black Nylon Tubing (1/4" x 1
120")

FAN CLUTCH TO SOLENOID

K129-231-0204 90° Male Fitting, 1844 (1/8- 1
27 NPTF x 7/16-24 NF)

3F10-701-BAF FAN BELT

FAN BELT

402MM FAN CENTER

D97-6115550 INSTL BELTS 2007 ISX

D84-1000-6122310 BELT POLY ENDURANCE 12K 1

D84-1000-6061620 Engine Belt (6 Rib x 1
1620mm)

3F10-701-CAL FAN

FAN

F97-1731-0000 INSTL - FAN BLADE

F51-6008M04 FAN-ENGINE COOLING 1

27-00437 Lock Nut (5/16-18) 6

27-00790-005 Flat Washer (5/16") 6

3F10-701-DAC FAN CLUTCH HARDWARE

FAN CLUTCH HARDWARE

D95-6077 INSTL FAN CLUTCH SOLENOID

G90-6047 Solenoid Valve, Normally 1
Closed

27-00268-008 Hex Bolt (1/4-20 x 2") 1

27-00428-004 Flat Washer (1/4") 1

27-00562-004 Spring Lock Washer (1/4") 1

22-01151-022 Cushioned Clamp (1-3/8") 1

3F10-701-EAC BELT ROUTING LABEL - ISX

BELT ROUTING LABEL - ISX

F97-1659-0000 INSTL-BELT ROUTING LABEL

NOTE: INSTL ON RH SIDE CHANNEL

OF THE COOLING MODULE

F53-1025-001 LABEL-BELT ROUTING 1

https://ecat.lob.paccar.net/webecat/visualecat/PrintChassis.asp 55/100



3/24/26, 9:36 AM Chassis Print

3GOP-300-AAD POGO STICK BRACKET ASSEMBLY
POGO STICK BRACKET ASSEMBLY

G11-6236-06010101 Pogo Stick Bracket Assembly 1

08-02713 Pogo Stick Assembly, Zinc 1
Plated

22-00923 Retaining Clip 2

27-00784-070 Hex Bolt (M10 x 1.50 x 2
70mm)

27-00790-006 Flat Washer (3/8") 4

27-01000-010 Lock Nut w/ Nylon Insert 2
(M10 x 1.50)

G11-6075M06 Mounting Bracket, Pogo Stick 1

G38-1022-0808 45° Fitting (#8 Male NPT to 1
#8 12494)

G38-1022-0810 45° Elbow Fitting (#8 Male 1
NPT to #10 1J2494)

K129-160-08 Anchor Coupling Fitting (1/2- 2
14 NPTF x 1-1/8-14 UNF)

K129-194-08 Square Pipe Plug (1/2-14 2
NPTF)

3GOP-300-CAC UNDER CAB HOSE HARNESS
UNDER CAB HOSE HARNESS

NOTE:ROUTE FOR AIR SYST CLEARANCE
NOTE:ROUTE FOR AIR SYST CLEARANCE

G21-6024015AE11010 Foot Pedal Valve Plumbing 1
Assembly
05-12093M000 Pedal Pad 1
05-18716 Pedal Plate Gasket Kit 1
08-03081-001 Control Valve, TP-5 1
27-00269-004 Hex Bolt (5/16-18 x 1") 6
27-00335 Elastic Stop Nut 2
27-00428-003 Flat Washer (3/16") 2
27-00428-005 Flat Washer (5/16") 12
27-00566-005 Lock Nut (5/16") 6
5018969 Brake Valve 1
D2031-1258 Fitting - Bulkhead (1/2" PTC) 3
D2031-1260 Fitting - Bulkhead (5/8" PTC) 2
D2031-1308 Fitting - Bulkhead (1/2" PTC 1
To #8 Flare)
D21-6005 Throttle Pedal Assembly, 1
Electronic Control, Cummins
D22-6006M01 Accelerator Pedal Plate 1
G11-6199 Air Bracket 1
G38-1021-0606 90° Elbow Fitting (#6 Male 2
NPT to #6 12494)
G38-1021-0608 90° Elbow Fitting (#6 Male 3
NPT to #8 12494)
G38-1021-0610 0° Elbow Fitting (#6 Male 1
NPT to #10 J2494)
G38-1021-0808 90° Elbow Fitting (#8 Male 1

NPT to #8 12494)

https://ecat.lob.paccar.net/webecat/visualecat/PrintChassis.asp 56/100



3/24/26, 9:36 AM Chassis Print

G38-1021-0810 90° Fitting (#8 Male NPT to 1
#10 ]2494)

G38-1023-0608 Straight Fitting, Brass (#6 2
Male NPT to #8 ]2494)

G90-6083 Pressure Protection Valve 1

G92-6014-003 Tubing Harness, Undercab 1

3G00-700-AFZ FRONT BRAKE PIPING

FRONT BRAKE PIPING

CUMMINS ISX15 ENGINE

G95-6115 RTG FRNT BRKE HOSES,389 2010
G95-6115 RTG FRNT BRKE HOSES,389 2010
SK29886 INSTL FITTINGS BRAKE CHAMBER
SK29886 INSTL FITTINGS BRAKE CHAMBER
A97-6047 DRILLING-COMMON CHASSIS SFFA
FRONT FRAME

A97-6047 DRILLING-COMMON CHASSIS SFFA
FRONT FRAME

G95-6129 ROUTING-BRAKE HOSES, FRONT
G95-6129 ROUTING-BRAKE HOSES, FRONT

G90-6041-003 Pressure Modulator Valve 1
Assy, (PMV), Front Brake Air
System

08-02548 Valve - Quick Release 1

26-01912 Connector, 45 Deg (1/2" MP 2
X #8 Flare)

27-00269-005 Hex Bolt (5/16-18 x 1-1/4") 2

27-00269-024 Hex Bolt (5/16-18 x 6") 2

27-00428-005 Flat Washer (5/16") 10

27-00566-005 Lock Nut (5/16") 4

300387 ABS Modulator Valve 2

G11-6062 Bracket, ABS Valve Mount 1

G11-6063 Bracket - Valve, ABS 1

G38-1021-0808 90° Elbow Fitting (#8 Male 2
NPT to #8 12494)

G38-1022-0608 45° Elbow Fitting (#6 Male 2
NPT to #8 12494)

G50-6022-08GRNO10 Green Nylon Tubing (1/2" x 2
10")

K129-183-0608 Straight Male Fitting (3/8-18 1
NPTF x 3/4-16 NF)

K129-186-0808 90° Male Elbow Fitting (1/2- 2
14 NPTF x 3/4-16 NF)

K129-388-06 90° Street Elbow Fitting (3/8-1
18 NPTF)

HARDWARE FOR FRONT ABS PMV ASSY

27-01225-012 Flat Washer (M12) 2

27-01223-012 Lock Nut w/ Nylon Insert 2
(M12 x 1.75)

Y84-6000-016 Tie Strap, Button Head 4

27-00269-003 Hex Bolt (5/16-18 x 3/4") 2

27-00428-005 Flat Washer (5/16") 4

https://ecat.lob.paccar.net/webecat/visualecat/PrintChassis.asp 57/100



3/24/26, 9:36 AM Chassis Print

27-00437 Lock Nut (5/16-18) 2

BULKHEAD FOR FRONT PMV S

26-02911 90° Bulkhead Fitting (#8 2
Flare x #8 Flare)

27-00428-012 Flat Washer (3/4") 2

27-00498-012 Star Washer, Internal Tooth 2
(3/4")

27-00710-012 Hex Jam Nut (5/8-18 x 3/4") 2

26-03425-033 Air Brake Hose Assembly, 2

Crimped (#8 x 33")
FRONT PMV TO BULK HEAD
FITTINGS FOR BRAKE CHAMBER

26-01667 Connector, 45 Deg (3/8" MP 2
X #8 Flare)
26-03425-023 Air Brake Hose Assembly, 2

Crimped (#8 x 23")
BULKHEAD TO BRAKE CHAMBERS

HM3 MOUNT-H,5/8 4
WSRO1MHSUVH4 Tie Strap, Wide 5
Y11-6018 BRACKET-STANDOFF 1
Y84-6000-007 Tie Strap 1
3G00-700-CAG FOOT VALVE PLUMBING

FOOT VALVE PLUMBING

26-03425-145 Air Brake Hose Assy, SAE 1

Flared, Crimped, (#8 x 145")
BOC BULKHEAD TO LIMITING VALVE
3G00-700-EAC FRONT BRAKE MISC
FRONT BRAKE MISC
G97-6105 INSTL - FRONT ABS GROMMET
A96-6047 DRLG COMMON CHASSIS - SFFA
A97-6085 DRLG COMMON CHASSIS - SBFA
A42-6000 GROMMET - ABS, FRT W/O LI 2
3G10-700-AAT COMPRESSOR TEFLON HOSE
COMPRESSOR TEFLON HOSE
G95-6135 RTG HOSE COMPRS DISCHARGE
G95-6135 RTG HOSE COMPRS DISCHARGE
G95-6135 RTG HOSE COMPRS DISCHARGE
G97-6263 INSTL FITTING COMPRS DISCHRG
G50-6000-036 Compressor Discharge Hose 1
Assmebly (#10 x 36")
MTG HARDWARE FOR COMP DISCHARGE UNION

27-00268-004 Hex Bolt (1/4-20 x 1") 1
27-00428-004 Flat Washer (1/4") 1
27-00562-004 Spring Lock Washer (1/4") 1
27-00312-004 Hex Nut (1/4") 1
AIR LINE BRACKET & HARDWARE

G11-6170-001 BRACKET-AIR LINE 1
22-01151-010 Cushioned Clamp (5/8") 1
27-00268-005 Hex Bolt (1/4-20 x 1-1/4") 1
27-00428-004 Flat Washer (1/4") 2

https://ecat.lob.paccar.net/webecat/visualecat/PrintChassis.asp 58/100



3/24/26, 9:36 AM Chassis Print

27-00562-004 Spring Lock Washer (1/4")
27-00312-004 Hex Nut (1/4")

3G10-700-BAK COMPRESSOR PIPING HARDWARE

1
1

COMPRESSOR PIPING HARDWARE
G97-6218 INSTL 199-JUMPER HOSE

D2119-9005 Fitting - Adapter (M10 X 1.00 1
to 1/8-27)
K129-186-0204 90° Male Elbow Fitting (1/8- 1
27 NPTF x 7/16-20 NF)
26-03482 Fitting - Discharge, Air 1
Compressor
G38-1068-0404 FITTING - SAE 12494 PT 1
26-02712-028 Medium Pressure Wire Braid 1
Hose Assembly (#4 x 28")
D11-6283 BRACKET-STANDOFF, ENGINE 1
K11-1083 Bracket, Support Hose 1
K028-2489-5 90° Standoff Bracket 1
K041-806-20CA Hex Bolt (M8 x 1.25 x 20mm)3
27-00790-005 Flat Washer (5/16") 3
27-00562-005 Spring Washer (5/16") 3
22-01151-010 Cushioned Clamp (5/8") 1
27-00268-004 Hex Bolt (1/4-20 x 1") 1
27-00312-004 Hex Nut (1/4") 1
27-00428-004 Flat Washer (1/4") 2
27-00562-004 Spring Lock Washer (1/4") 1
Y84-6000-003 Tie Strap 2

3J00-700-AAH AXLE STEERING - TRW TAS65 OR THP60

AXLE STEERING - TRW TAS65 OR THP60
J97-6010 INSTALL STEERING

J97-6010 INSTALL STEERING

J97-6016 INSTALL PITMAN ARM

J23-6015 Pitman Arm

J20-6004-001 Draglink Assembly

HARDWARE FOR MOUNTING PITMANN ARM

27-01109 Hex Bolt, Pitman Arm (3/4-
16 x 4-1/2")

27-00737-012 Lock Nut (3/4-16)

27-01108 Flat Washer (3/4")

HARDWARE FOR DRAGLINK MOUNTING

27-00411-024 Cotter Pin (1/8" X 1-1/2")

3J00-700-BAK STEERING GEAR - TRW TAS65 NON-LIMITED

=

1
2

2

STEERING GEAR - TRW TAS65 NON-LIMITED

J97-6010 INSTALL STEERING

TRW TAS65 STEERING GEAR

TAS65219A Steering Gear Assembly,
TAS65 Series

HARDWARE FOR MOUNTING STEERING GEAR

27-01118-090 Hex Bolt (M16 x 2.00 x
90mm)
27-01118-120 Hex Bolt (M16 x 2.00 x

120mm)

https://ecat.lob.paccar.net/webecat/visualecat/PrintChassis.asp

1

59/100



3/24/26, 9:36 AM Chassis Print

27-01118-150 Hex Bolt (M16 x 2.00 x 2
150mm)

27-01223-016 Lock Nut w/ Nylon Insert 5
(M16 x 1.75)

27-00790-010 Flat Washer (5/8") 10

3]J00-700-CAF STEERING INTERMEDIATE SHAFT - TRW
STEERING INTERMEDIATE SHAFT - TRW
J97-6010 INSTALL STEERING

418022-12 Intermediate Steering Shaft 1
Assembly

HARDWARE FOR MOUNTING STEERING SHAFT

27-00651 Hex Bolt (7/16-20 X 2") 2

27-00646 Nut (7/16-20) 2

3J00-702-AAC ADJUSTABLE STEERING COLUMN -TILT/TELE
ADJUSTABLE STEERING COLUMN -TILT/TELE

595-6011 RTG-ADJ COLUMN REL CABLE

595-6011 RTG-ADJ COLUMN REL CABLE

J97-6026 INSTL-STEERING COLUMN

J19-6009-110000 Steering Column Assembly, 1
Adjustable

WO01-10-01P57N020B Pan Head Screw (M6 x 1.00 x3
20mm), Black

27-00784-025 Hex Bolt (M10 x 1.50 x 4
25mm)

3]J00-702-BAC INTERMEDIATE STEERING SHAFT
INTERMEDIATE STEERING SHAFT
STEERING SHAFT AND MOUNTING HARDWARE

414570 Intermediate Steering Shaft 1
& U-Joint Assembly

27-00651 Hex Bolt (7/16-20 X 2") 1

27-00646 Nut (7/16-20) 1

STRG SHAFT BEARING TO AIR BULKHEAD

10-02195 Bearing w/Flange (1") 1

27-01349 Bolt - Lock, Flange (1/4-20 X 2
1")

27-01244 Lock Nut, Flanged (1/4-20) 2

33J00-702-CAC 18IN STEERING WHEEL * BLACK *
18IN STEERING WHEEL * BLACK *

J91-6000-100 WHEEL-STEERING,FOUR 1
SPOKE

20-18837 Horn Button 1

20-18838 Horn Pad, w/ Logo 1

W34-6008 Lock Nut, Steering Wheel 1
(3/4-20)

3)10-701-AAC POWER STEERING PUMP

POWER STEERING PUMP

D97-1237-005 INSTL - POWER STRG PUMP

NOTE: USE LOCKTITE 243 W/ POWER

STEERING PUMP HARDWARE

PEV2216-15R101 PUMP-EV POWER STEERING 1

https://ecat.lob.paccar.net/webecat/visualecat/PrintChassis.asp 60/100



3/24/26, 9:36 AM Chassis Print

4988280 GASKET-POWER STEERING 1

27-00784-040 Hex Bolt (M10 x 1.50 x 2
40mm)

27-00790-006 Flat Washer (3/8") 2

3]J10-701-BAG POWER STEERING RESERVOIR
POWER STEERING RESERVOIR

NOTE: INSTL UPPER MTG HDWR W/ THREADS
POINTING INBOARD (BOLT HEAD OUT)

J86-6005 Power Steering Reservoir (2 1
Qt)

27-01118-050 Hex Bolt (M16 x 2.00 x 1
50mm)

27-01118-080 Bolt (M16x2) 1

27-01223-016 Lock Nut w/ Nylon Insert 2
(M16 x 1.75)

27-00790-010 Flat Washer (5/8") 4

3J10-701-CDP FRAME MTD POWER STRG PLUMBING
FRAME MTD POWER STRG PLUMBING

D97-6106501 INSTL - PS HOSES

D97-6106502 INSTL - PS PUMP

GEAR FITTINGS

26-02901 90° Connector (3/4" O-Ring 1
X #8 Barb)

26-03339 Connector - Straight (#8 O- 1
Ring X 3/4-16)

PUMP FITTINGS

26-02880 Fitting - 45 Deg (1-1/16" X 1
#12 Clamp)

26-02085 Connector - 90 Deg (3/4" St 1
X #8 Flare)

J50-1007-08-030PT 37° Flare Hose Assembly (#8 1
x 30")

PUMP PRESSURE TO GEAR

J50-1041-080230 HOSE-PUSH ON HYDRAULIC 1

GEAR RETURN TO RESERVOIR

J50-1041-120410 HOSE-PUSH ON HYDRAULIC 1

RESERVOIR TO PUMP INLET

CLAMPS

933-200-10H Constant Tension Clamp 2
(20mm)

933-270-10H Constant Tension Clamp 2
(27mm)

LH RAIL HOSE CLAMPING HARDWARE

HDM250H1R Cable Tie Mount, Heavy Duty 1

WSRO1MHSUVH4 Tie Strap, Wide 1

27-00268-005 Hex Bolt (1/4-20 x 1-1/4") 1

27-00428-004 Flat Washer (1/4") 2

27-00562-004 Spring Lock Washer (1/4") 1

27-00312-004 Hex Nut (1/4") 1

Y84-6000-017 Tie Strap, Dual Loop 1

3K10-302-AAU FUEL TANK GAUGE SENDING UNIT

https://ecat.lob.paccar.net/webecat/visualecat/PrintChassis.asp 61/100



3/24/26, 9:36 AM Chassis Print

FUEL TANK GAUGE SENDING UNIT
PH11-00002 SENDER UNIT TORQUE SPEC
NOTE: NO GROUND CABLE NEEDED

NOTE: INSTL SENDING UNIT IN ALL TANKS

K21-6004-661 SENSOR-FUEL LVL SEND 1
UNIT

W01-6037-004 Threaded Rolling Screw 5
(#10-24 x 1/2")

P92-7180-0650 Fuel Sender Jumper Harness 1
(650mm)

3K10-310-AAC SUPPLY - REAR TO FILTER
SUPPLY - REAR TO FILTER

V50-1006-110CTL 45° Flare Fuel Hose Assembly1
(#10)

26-03438 Flare Nut, Swivel Fitting 2
(#10)

D2104-0293 Crimp Shell, Brass 2

D2104-0296 Insert Fitting (#10 Female 2
SAE to #10 Fuel Hose)

H12310 Hose, Wire Braid, Medium 1

Pressure (#10)
3K10-310-BAV SUPPLY - FILTER TO ENGINE
SUPPLY - FILTER TO ENGINE
K97-6056-000 INSTL FUEL FILTER
V50-1006-110020 45° Flare Fuel Hose Assembly1

(#10 x 20")

NOTE: USE SADDLE W/ TYWRAPS TO
SEPARATE FUEL LINES

DSWS4 Dual Swivel Saddle Spacer 1

BRACKET & MOUNTING HARDWARE

05-00894 Standoff - Bracket 1

22-01151-016 Cushioned Clamp (1") 1

27-00268-004 Hex Bolt (1/4-20 x 1") 1

27-00428-004 Flat Washer (1/4") 1

27-00304-004 Lock Washer (1/4") 1

27-00312-004 Hex Nut (1/4") 1

27-00268-006 Hex Bolt (1/4-20 x 1-1/2") 1

27-00428-006 Flat Washer (3/8") 1

27-00304-006 Lock Washer (3/8") 1

27-00312-006 Hex Nut (3/8") 1

3K10-310-FAJ RETURN - ENGINE TO COOLER

RETURN - ENGINE TO COOLER

V50-1006-108066 45° Flare Fuel Hose Assembly1
(#8 x 66")

3K10-310-HAC RETURN - COOLER TO REAR

RETURN - COOLER TO REAR

D95-6121 ROUTING, 2010 FUEL COOLER

V50-1006-108CTL 45° Flare Fuel Hose Assembly1
(#8)

26-03437 Flare Nut, Swivel Fitting (#8) 2

26-03440 Brass Insert (#8) 2

https://ecat.lob.paccar.net/webecat/visualecat/PrintChassis.asp 62/100



3/24/26, 9:36 AM Chassis Print

D2104-0290 Crimp Shell, Brass 2

H12308 Hose, Wire Braid, Medium 1
Pressure (#8)

ROUTING HARDWARE

Y84-6000-017 Tie Strap, Dual Loop 1
HDM250H1R Cable Tie Mount, Heavy Duty 1
27-00268-004 Hex Bolt (1/4-20 x 1") 1
27-00428-004 Flat Washer (1/4") 1
27-00566-004 Lock Nut (1/4") 1

3K10-700-AAL PACCAR PRIMARY FUEL FILTER - UNHEATED
PACCAR PRIMARY FUEL FILTER - UNHEATED
K97-6056-000 INSTALL FUEL FILTER
FUEL FILTER AND MOUNTING HARDWARE
K37-1002-3010 Primary Fuel Filter Assembly 1
3K10-700-EAL FITTINGS - PACCAR FUEL FILTER
FITTINGS - PACCAR FUEL FILTER
D97-6268-27230 INSTL FUEL FILTER
D2127-3633 Connector-45 Deg (#10 2
Straight X #10 Flare)
3K10-700-FAC MOUNTING HARDWARE - PACCAR FUEL FILTER
MOUNTING HARDWARE - PACCAR FUEL FILTER

27-00784-050 Bolt (M10 x 1.5 x 55) 2

27-01000-010 Lock Nut w/ Nylon Insert 2
(M10 x 1.50)

27-00428-006 Flat Washer (3/8") 4

3LOP-700-BAD 389 ALUM HOOD PRE-PAINT ASSY
389 ALUM HOOD PRE-PAINT ASSY

L29-6111-1000 Hood Assembly 1
FokxFkxk BASE PART INFORMATION **** %%

BASE PART NUMBER - L29-6111

BASE PART FORMAT - ABCD

BASE PART I.D. - PHD73

3L00-703-AAF CROWN AND GRILLE *POLISHED*
CROWN AND GRILLE *POLISHED*

BUGSCREEN BEHIND GRILLE

L97-6072 INSTL HOOD TRIM

L29-6082-1210 Crown & Grille Assembly 1
HARDWARE - CROWN TO TOP SKIN

27-00413-003P Huck Pin (3/16"), Polished 30
HARDWARE - CROWN TO SIDE SKINS

27-00413-005P Huck Pin, Polished (5/16") 18
HARDWARE - CROWN TO CORNER CASTING

27-00413-010P Huck Pin (3/16"), Polished 8
MGCW-R6U Huck Collar (3/16"), Wide 62
HARDWARE - CROWN TO HOOD CROSSMEMBER
27-00413-007P Huck Pin (3/16"), Polished 6
3L00-703-BAD HOOD TRIM

HOOD TRIM

L97-6072 INSTL HOOD TRIM
SK09775 LOCATION PACCAR NAMEPLATE

https://ecat.lob.paccar.net/webecat/visualecat/PrintChassis.asp

63/100



3/24/26, 9:36 AM Chassis Print

20-19280 Peterbilt Logo Nameplate (8")2

07-01440 Nameplate Nut (3/16") 4

22-01050 Nameplate, PACCAR 1

L85-6034 SUPPORT-FENDER REAR 1
ALUM CAST LH

L85-6034R SUPPORT-FENDER REAR 1
ALUM CAST RH

L85-6036 Support - Fender, Front LH 1

L85-6036R Support - Fender, Front RH 1

HARDWARE FOR FENDER SUPPORTS

W34-6019-030 SCREW-SEMS 6.3X1.8X30MM 18

REAR FNDR SUPT THRU LOWER HOOD GUIDE

W34-6017-025 Flanged Bolt w/ Dog Point 4
(M6 x 1.00 x 25mm)

K363-340-3-250 Flat Washer (1/4") 4

FRONT FENDER SUPPORT TO CORNER CASTING

27-00944-080 Hex Bolt (M8 x 1.25 x 80mm)2

27-00944-040 Hex Bolt (M8 x 1.25 x 40mm)2

27-01008-008 Lock Nut (M8 x 1.15-6H) 4
Cadmium Plate

27-00428-005 Flat Washer (5/16") 4

L46-6030 Guard - Splash, Hood 2

HARDWARE FOR SPLASH GUARD

27-01212-002 Blind Rivet (3/16") 12

27-00531 Flat Washer (9/32" ID X 1- 12
1/4" OD)

3L00-703-CAD HOOD MOUNTING
HOOD MOUNTING

L95-6010 HOOD ADJUSTMENT

L97-6078 INSTL RESTRAINT CABLE/TILT
L97-6079 INSTL PASSIVE RESTRAINT
L97-6079 INSTL PASSIVE RESTRAINT
L97-6076 INSTL FENDER SKIRT RECEPTACLE
L97-6072 INSTL HOOD TRIM

SK28717 INSTL HOOD SUPPORT

SK28717 INSTL HOOD SUPPORT

SK24890 HOOD HOLDDOWN

S5K24890 HOOD HOLDDOWN

SK24890 HOOD HOLDDOWN

L97-6091 INSTL LABEL HOOD OPEN/CLOSE
HOOD ADJUST- USE SHIM 13-04195 AS REQD
HOOD PIVOT HARDWARE

L34-6021 Hood Pivot Bolt 2

27-01238 Hex Nut, Flanged, Slotted, 2
(5/8-11)

27-00411-016 Cotter Pin, (1/8" X 1") 2

27-00790-012 Flat Washer (3/4") 2

L67-6013 RECEPTACLE-HOOD GUIDE 1
STL LH

L67-6013R RECEPTACLE-HOOD GUIDE 1
STL RH

https://ecat.lob.paccar.net/webecat/visualecat/PrintChassis.asp 64/100



3/24/26, 9:36 AM Chassis Print

L11-6133 Bracket, Hood Guide, Upper 2
L11-6131 BRACKET-GUIDE 131 HOOD 1
LH
L11-6131R BRACKET-GUIDE 131 HOOD 1
RH

HOOD GUIDE BRKT HARDWARE
W34-6017-025 Flanged Bolt w/ Dog Point 24
(M6 x 1.00 x 25mm)
13-04470 Bracket 2
13-04339 Hood Latch, Rubber 2
13-04393 Catch Bracket 2
HARDWARE FOR MTG HOOD LATCH
27-00268-008 Hex Bolt (1/4-20 x 2") 2
27-00541 Hex Nut (1/4-20) 2
27-01502-0762 Threaded Insert (1/4-20 x 2
30.61mm)
27-00268-005 Hex Bolt (1/4-20 x 1-1/4") 2
HARDWARE FOR MTG HOOD HOLD DOWN
27-01426-008 Pan Head Thread Rolling 4
Screw (#10-24 x 1")
27-00335 Elastic Stop Nut 4
27-00428-003 Flat Washer (3/16") 4
L81-6009 SPRING-HOOD 2
L92-6017-1065 Hood Stop Cable, (1065mm) 2
HARDWARE FOR SPRING AND CABLE
BN13193 CLIP-EXTERNAL 2
BN13193 CLIP-EXTERNAL 2
5304-62 Retaining Ring, Large 2
5304-62 Retaining Ring, Large 2
27-00428-010 Flat Washer (5/8") 2
27-00428-010 Flat Washer (5/8") 2
L56-6014 Latch - Hood, Hold Open 1
L55-6003 Lever - Hold Open Release 1
L22-6021 Plate - Hood Restraint 1
HARDWARE FOR PASSIVE RESTRAINT
L34-6008 Shoulder Screw (3/8" x 1"), 1
Stainless Steel
L65-6001 Clevis Pin 1
L80-6024 Spacer, Nylon 2
20-08928 Retaining Ring (7/16") 1
27-01371 Flat Washer, Nylon (1/2") 2
27-00411-016 Cotter Pin, (1/8" X 1") 1
13-04709L Upper Hood Support, LH 1
13-04709R Upper Hood Support, RH 1
13-04711 Upper Hood Support Bumper 2
HARDWARE FOR UPPER SUPPORT
W20-6008-004 Wide Flange Hex Nut, 12
(1/4"-20)
L53-6005-001 Caution Label, Hood 1

Close/Open, English
COWL SEAL

https://ecat.lob.paccar.net/webecat/visualecat/PrintChassis.asp 65/100



3/24/26, 9:36 AM Chassis Print

L42-6006-1244 Cowl Seal, Rubber (1244mm) 1
3L00-703-DAC PETERBILT FRONT WHEEL MUDFLAPS
PETERBILT FRONT WHEEL MUDFLAPS

L97-6072 INSTL HOOD TRIM

L46-6031 GUARD-FENDER SPLASH RBR 2
L76-6000 MUDFLAP-HOOD 388/389 2
W/PB LOGO

3L00-703-FAF LH FENDER SKIRT
LH FENDER SKIRT
L97-6076 INST FENDER SKIRT

L33-6011 LH Fender Skirt Assembly 1

27-00944-120 Hex Bolt (M8-1.25 x 120mm) 1

27-01000-008 Lock Nut w/ Nylon Insert (M8 1
x 1.25)

27-00428-005 Flat Washer (5/16") 3

27-00944-030 Hex Bolt (M8 x 1.25 x 30mm)1

27-00562-005 Spring Washer (5/16") 1

3L00-703-GAF RH FENDER SKIRT
RH FENDER SKIRT
L97-6076 INST FENDER SKIRT

L33-6011R RH Fender Skirt Assembly 1

27-00944-120 Hex Bolt (M8-1.25 x 120mm) 1

27-01000-008 Lock Nut w/ Nylon Insert (M8 1
x 1.25)

27-00428-005 Flat Washer (5/16") 3

27-00944-030 Hex Bolt (M8 x 1.25 x 30mm)1

27-00562-005 Spring Washer (5/16") 1

3M00-700-EAF FIREWALL HEAT SHIELD

FIREWALL HEAT SHIELD

M97-6125 INSTL FIREWALL HEAT SHIELD

R72-6036 INSULATION-SHLD,FIREWALL 1

3M1P-300-AAD RH EXHAUST STACK ASSEMBLY

RH EXHAUST STACK ASSEMBLY

M97-6147 INSTL STACK, CAB MTD

M66-6842-174300 RH 45° Cut Standpipe Stack 1
Assembly (42")

3M10-303-AAL DIESEL EXHAUST FLUID

DIESEL EXHAUST FLUID

M99-6000 FLUID-DIESEL EXHAUST 3
(DEF
M99-6000BULK DEF 3

3M10-303-BAC DEF ROUTING BRACKET

DEF ROUTING BRACKET

M58-6003-001 DEF Coolant Manifold 1
Assembly

3M10-700-AAF DPF/SCR - RH UNDER CAB - NATURAL

DPF/SCR - RH UNDER CAB - NATURAL

M93-6017 ASSEMBLY - RH U/C MECHANICAL

M96-6003 DRILLING - RH UNDER CAB

M97-6202 INSTALL - DPF BOX

https://ecat.lob.paccar.net/webecat/visualecat/PrintChassis.asp 66/100




3/24/26, 9:36 AM

RH U/CAB BOX ASSY
M10-6008-02030101

205626A
27-00428-004
27-00428-005
27-00801-006P
27-02004-025P

90-0013

A029E742
AO029E744
A029L740
A030H945
A031B970

B9225-1370-20809
D16-6003-5415110
HDM250H1R
K041-802-16CA
K041-805-30CA

K041-806-30CA
K041-810-30POL

K169-158-6CA
K169-163-10CA

M04-6264

M11-6249
M11-6287

M11-6290-001
M11-6290-002

M11-6399
M22-6013
M22-6014
M22-6026
M22-6026R
M22-6083

M46-1179
M80-1035
M80-6007
M82-6015

M82-6017-105025
M84-6044-005

Chassis Print

DPF & SCR Box Assembly, 1

Heavy Duty

SCR Unit Assembly 1
Flat Washer (1/4") 13
Flat Washer (5/16") 6
Flat Washer (3/8"), Polished 39
Hex Bolt (M10 x 1.50 x 2

25mm), Polished

V-Band Clamp (5") 3
Spherical Clamp (5") 2
Spherical Gasket (5") 2
Exhaust Elbow 1
DPF Unit Assembly 1
Decomposition Reactor 1

Assembly
Bracket Strap 1
Cushioned Clamp (5/8") 1

Cable Tie Mount, Heavy Duty 1
Hex Bolt (M6 x 1.00 x 16mm)3
Locking Hex Bolt (M6 x 1.00 9

X 30mm)

Hex Bolt (M8 x 1.25 x 30mm)6
Hex Bolt (M10 x 1.50 x 37
30mm), Polished

Hex Nut (M6 x 1.00) 1
Locking Hex Nut (M10 x 2
1.50)

DPF Inlet Elbow, Stainless 1

Steel

DPF Cradle Bracket Assembly 2

Exhaust Support Bracket, 1

Steel

SCR Cradle/Gusset Bracket 1

Assembly

SCR Cradle/Gusset Bracket

Assembly

Box Front Bracket 1

DPF/SCR Box End Plate 1

DPF/SCR Box End Plate 1

LH Inner Support Plate 1
1
1

-

RH Inner Support Plate

Upper DPF/SCR Box Cover
Assembly

DPF Skid Guard 1
Skid Plate Spacer 2
Shim, DPF 2
Upper Step Assembly, Heavy 1
Duty

DPF/SCR Box Step 1
DPF/SCR Strap 2

https://ecat.lob.paccar.net/webecat/visualecat/PrintChassis.asp

67/100



3/24/26, 9:36 AM Chassis Print

M84-6044-007 DPF/SCR Strap 2

M85-6190 LH Lower Step Support 1

M85-6190R RH Lower Step Support 1

M85-6196 Cross Brace Support 1

M85-6202 Upper Box Cover Support 2

M85-6251 DPF/SCR Cross Brace 1
Assembly

M85-6353 Upper Cover Support 1

MCMS25P Tie Strap Clip 2

MGCS-R8U Huck Collar (1/4") 18

MLT2S-CP Metal Locking Tie, Stainless 9
Steel

P11-6314 NOx Sensor Bracket 1
Assembly

P92-8105-02750300 DPF/SCR Harness 1

Q312516 Circular Gasket (5") 3

Q717673 Exhaust Elbow 1

W34-1071 Huck Bolt (1/4") 18

ZBHF012C00040TEPO Flange Bolt (M12 x 1.75 x 8
40mm)

MOUNTING BRACKETS

M11-6435 BRACKET-FRAME, HD RHUC 1

M11-6398 BRACKET-FRAME, HD RHUC 1

ZBHF012C00040TEPO Flange Bolt (M12 x 1.75 x 2
40mm)

3M10-703-AA] DEF TANK & MOUNTING

DEF TANK & MOUNTING

P95-6460 ROUTING - DEF TANK HARNESS

P95-6460 ROUTING - DEF TANK HARNESS

M97-6170 INSTL DEF TANK

NO HUCKS ON OR BETWEEN DEF TANK BRKTS

M11-6308 BRACKET-FRAME DEF TANK 1

27-01225-012 Flat Washer (M12) 2

27-01008-012 Nut - Flanged (M12-1.75) 4

27-01117-035 Hex Bolt (M12 x 1.75 x 2
35mm)

M86-6050-01013 DEF Tank Assembly, Small 1

AFTERMARKET PART INFORMATION

A028Y792 Fluid Supply Module 1
Assembly

3M10-703-BAC DEF DCU, COOLANT VALVE/SPLTR TEE
DEF DCU, COOLANT VALVE/SPLTR TEE

M97-6150 INSTL DRLG - DEF DCU

M97-6247 INSTL DEF COOLANT TEES

M97-6247 INSTL DEF COOLANT TEES

A034V782 Dosing Control Unit 1

27-01000-008 Lock Nut w/ Nylon Insert (M8 3
x 1.25)

27-00428-005 Flat Washer (5/16") 3

3M10-703-DAL DEF COOLANT, ENGINE SUPPLY AND RETURN
DEF COOLANT, ENGINE SUPPLY AND RETURN

https://ecat.lob.paccar.net/webecat/visualecat/PrintChassis.asp 68/100



3/24/26, 9:36 AM Chassis Print

M95-6048 ROUTING-COOLANT HOSES, ISX
M95-6048 ROUTING-COOLANT HOSES, ISX
M95-6048 ROUTING-COOLANT HOSES, ISX
M97-6231 ROUTING-COOLANT HOSES, ISX

08-02141 Standoff Bracket 1
D16-6003-5412116 Cushioned Clamp (1") 1
27-00984 U-Nut (1/4-20) 1
27-00268-004 Hex Bolt (1/4-20 x 1") 1
27-00428-004 Flat Washer (1/4") 1
27-00562-004 Spring Lock Washer (1/4") 1

3M10-703-EAG DEF COOLANT, INJECTOR SPLY AND RETURN
DEF COOLANT, INJECTOR SPLY AND RETURN

22-01154-018 Oval Cushioned Clamp, (1- 1
1/8")

3M10-703-FGX DEF TANK ROUTINGS

DEF TANK ROUTINGS

M95-6018 ROUTING HOSES RH U/CAB DPF
M95-6018 ROUTING HOSES RH U/CAB DPF
M95-6018 ROUTING HOSES RH U/CAB DPF
M95-6018 ROUTING HOSES RH U/CAB DPF

08-03116-006 Mounting Bracket, Air Tank, 1
Steel (610mm)

M50-6029-71230800 DEF Hose Assembly w/ 1
Convoluted Tubing (6mm x
800mm)

3M10-704-AAP TURBO OUTLET PIPING
TURBO OUTLET PIPING

M97-6178 INSTL ISX LOW ROUTE RH U/C
M95-6039 ROUTING - ISX NOX SENSOR HARN
M95-6039 ROUTING - ISX NOX SENSOR HARN

M66-6647 PIPE-EXHAUST TURBO 1

M66-7091-0320 PIPE-BELLOWS, 3.5 NTSD 1

M66-6657-001 PIPE- 1
EXHAUST,INTERMEDIATE

90-0012 V-Band Clamp (4") 3

Q312526 Circular Gasket (4") 3

3M10-704-BAR DPF INLET PIPING

DPF INLET PIPING

M97-6178 INSTL ISX LOW ROUTE RH U/C

M66-6637-001 PIPE-EXHAUST,DPF INLET 1

90-0013 V-Band Clamp (5") 2

Q312516 Circular Gasket (5") 2

3M10-705-AAH SUPPORT-FRONT PARTIAL PIPING

SUPPORT-FRONT PARTIAL PIPING

M97-6174 DRILLING FRONT PARTIAL SUSP

M97-6201 INSTL BRACKET, EXHAUST PIPE

M11-6350 BRACKET-EXHAUST PIPE 1

27-01225-012 Flat Washer (M12) 4

27-01117-050 Hex Bolt (M12 x 1.75 x 2

50mm)

https://ecat.lob.paccar.net/webecat/visualecat/PrintChassis.asp 69/100



3/24/26, 9:36 AM Chassis Print

27-00562-007 Spring Lock Washer (7/16") 2

K077-234 Clamp, Exhaust Pipe (5"), 2
Steel

K169-158-12CA Hex Nut (M12 x 1.75) 2

3M10-705-BAH SUPPORT-REAR PARTIAL PIPING
SUPPORT-REAR PARTIAL PIPING

M97-6165 INSTALL EXHAUST

M97-6165 INSTALL EXHAUST

M97-6165 INSTALL EXHAUST

M97-6165 INSTALL EXHAUST

27-01340-030 Hex Bolt, Lock (M10 x 1.50 x 2
30mm)

27-00428-006 Flat Washer (3/8") 2

M16-6031 CLAMP-EXHAUST SUPPORT 1

3M10-707-ACK REAR PARTIAL PIPING - SINGLE SOC EXH
REAR PARTIAL PIPING - SINGLE SOC EXH
M97-6157 INSTL EXHAUST-388 SSOC

90-0013 V-Band Clamp (5") 1

M16-6009 Clamp (5"), Stainless Steel 1

M66-6899-220 PIPE-EXHAUST,SCR RHUC 1
SOC

3M10-715-AAC CAB MOUNTED MUFFLER BRACKETS
CAB MOUNTED MUFFLER BRACKETS

SINGLE CAB MTD EXHAUST

M97-6147 INSTL STACK, CAB MTD

SK25867 INSTL BRKT ON UPPER RH

SIDE OF CAB PER SK

BRACKET

M11-6327R B32S BRACKET-SOC 1
EXHAUST,

14-13441 Pad, Exhaust Bracket 1

HARDWARE FOR MTG BRKT TO CAB

27-00273-006 Hex Bolt (3/8-16 x 1-1/2") 4

27-00304-006 Lock Washer (3/8") 4

27-00428-006 Flat Washer (3/8") 4

27-01395-7921 Insert - Threaded (3/8-16) 4

SLIDER/STACK MOUNTING HARDWARE

K041-809-40 Hex Bolt (M8 x 1.25 x 40mm)2

27-00790-005 Flat Washer (5/16") 2

3NOP-700-CAD DEEP TAPERED - STEEL CHROMED
DEEP TAPERED - STEEL CHROMED
N71-6040-15000 Deep Taper Bumper 1
Assembly, Steel
3N00-701-CAC BUMPER MTG HARDWARE - DEEP TAPER
BUMPER MTG HARDWARE - DEEP TAPER
N97-6022 INSTL BUMPER SFFA
N97-6025 INSTL BUMPER BRKT
W34-6013-045P Hex Bolt, Locking (M16 X 6
2.00 X 45mm), Stainless
Steel, Polished

https://ecat.lob.paccar.net/webecat/visualecat/PrintChassis.asp 70/100



3/24/26, 9:36 AM Chassis Print

W34-6012 Nylon Washer 6

27-01223-016 Lock Nut w/ Nylon Insert 2
(M16 x 1.75)

27-00790-010 Flat Washer (5/8") 2

K363-340-2-625P0OL Flat Washer (5/8"), Stainless 6

Steel, Polished
BUMPER BRACES & MTG HARDWARE

N11-6086 Bracket, Bumper/Fog Light, 1
LH

N11-6086R Bracket, Bumper/Fog Light, 1
RH

27-01223-012 Lock Nut w/ Nylon Insert 2
(M12 x 1.75)

27-01225-012 Flat Washer (M12) 4

27-01117-050 Hex Bolt (M12 x 1.75 x 2
50mm)

3N10-701-AAK NON-AERO ALUM BATTERY BOX *NATURAL*
NON-AERO ALUM BATTERY BOX *NATURAL*

REF BATT BOX LOC LH U/CAB

REF BATT BOX LOC LH U/CAB

SK27342 INSTL BATT BOX BUSHING/PLUG

SK17275 INSTL BATTERY BOX

P93-6017 ASSY MEGA FUSE

INSTALL WINDLACE ON UPPER EDGE OF

BATTERY BOX AND LOWER EDGE OF COVER

N10-6103-001 Battery Box Assembly, 1
Aluminum

15-06179M001 Battery Box Cover Assembly 1

N85-6097-21142221 SUPPORT-BTRY BOX, FR MTD 1

N85-6097-21142221R SUPPORT-BTRY BOX, FR MTD 1

28-00013-028DB Edge Guard, Black (1") 2

3N10-701-HAD BATTERY BOX PLUG

BATTERY BOX PLUG

SK27342 INSTL BATT BOX BUSHING/PL

85-059 Grommet w/Jam Nut 2

HRDWR FOR BATT CABLES AT ENTRY TO BOX

HRDWR FOR BATT CABLES AT ENTRY TO BOX

05-13308 Hand Throttle Support 1
Bracket

WSR0O1MHSUVH4 Tie Strap, Wide 1

27-00984 U-Nut (1/4-20) 1

27-00268-005 Hex Bolt (1/4-20 x 1-1/4") 1

27-00428-004 Flat Washer (1/4") 1

27-00562-004 Spring Lock Washer (1/4") 1

HDM250H1R Cable Tie Mount, Heavy Duty 1

3N10-701-LA]J BATTERY HOLD-DOWNS

BATTERY HOLD-DOWNS

SK17274 INSTAL BATTERIES

N03-6001 Battery Hold Down Hook 3

15-05609 Hold Down - Battery (3" 1
Wide)

https://ecat.lob.paccar.net/webecat/visualecat/PrintChassis.asp 71/100



3/24/26, 9:36 AM Chassis Print

27-00790-005 Flat Washer (5/16") 3

27-00791-005 Lock Nut (5/16-24) 3

680071BLK CAP-STUD BLACK 3

3P00-703-AA]J HEADLIGHTS

HEADLIGHTS

P97-6172 INSTL HEADLAMP

P95-6201-001 RTNG HEADLT HARN 388/389

P95-6201-002 RTNG HEADLT HARN 388/389

P54-6087 Headlamp Pod Assembly, LH 1

P54-6087R Headlamp Pod Assembly, RH 1

HEADLAMP INSTL HARDWARE

27-01008-008 Lock Nut (M8 x 1.15-6H) 12
Cadmium Plate

22-01151-010 Cushioned Clamp (5/8") 2

3P00-703-CAP CAB INTERIOR LIGHTING

CAB INTERIOR LIGHTING

P95-6061 INSTL CAB INTER LIGHTING

P54-6011-2212 Over Door Lamp Assembly w/2
Clear Lens, Gray

P54-6012-281 LAMP-DOME 1

16-05603 Door Jamb Switch 2

3P10-300-AAC ALTERNATOR

ALTERNATOR

D97-1286-001 INSTL MX-13 ENG ACC

D27-6001-0130P ALTERNATOR- 1

PACCAR,BRUSHLE
3P10-300-BAC ALTERNATOR MOUNTING HARDWARE
ALTERNATOR MOUNTING HARDWARE
D97-1299 INSTL - NGP ENG ACCESS
NOTE: PULLEY IS INCLUDED W/CUM ISX ENG

27-00784-150 Hex Bolt (M10 x 1.50 x 1
150mm)

27-00784-100 Hex Bolt (M10 x 1.50 x 3
100mm)

27-00790-006 Flat Washer (3/8") 4

3P10-300-CAC STARTER

STARTER

D61-6002-004 PACCAR Starter Assembly 1

3P10-300-DAC STARTER MOUNTING HARDWARE
STARTER MOUNTING HARDWARE

P42-6000 PREVENTATIVE CORRORION
3P10-310-AAQ DISCONNECT JUMPER
DISCONNECT JUMPER

P97-6421 INSTALL DISC SWITCH JUMPER

P97-6383 INSTALL DISC SW LABEL

P92-8059-11200 JUMPER - MEGA FUSE 1
==CONNECT JUMPER BTWN DISC SW AND

MEGA FUSE LOCATED IN BATTERY BOX

==CONNECT JUMPER BTWN DISC SW AND

MEGA FUSE LOCATED IN BATTERY BOX

https://ecat.lob.paccar.net/webecat/visualecat/PrintChassis.asp 72/100



3/24/26, 9:36 AM Chassis Print

P53-6080-001 LABEL-DISCONNECT SWITCH 1
3P10-700-ABL TAIL LIGHTS AND LICENSE

TAIL LIGHTS AND LICENSE

MOUNTED UNDER REAR XMBR

SK23938-001 INSTL TAIL & LICENSE LITES

SK23938-001 INSTL TAIL & LICENSE LITES

NOTE: TIE BACK BACKUP ALARM BREAKOUT

WHEN IT IS NOT USED.

16-06291 Tail Lamp Assembly, LH 1
16-06292 Tail Lamp Assembly, RH 1
16-06295 Tail Lamp Bracket, Steel 2
16-06109 Bracket, License Plate, Rear 1
P92-8073-0910 JUMPER-TAIL LIGHT 1
Y84-6000-016 Tie Strap, Button Head 2
11-01053 Support, Fuel Line 2
27-00275-005 Hex Bolt (3/8-24 x 1-1/4") 2
27-00428-006 Flat Washer (3/8") 4
27-00791-006 Lock Nut (3/8-24) 2
*** HDWE TO MOUNT TAILIGHT TO BRKT ***

27-01244 Lock Nut, Flanged (1/4-20) 6
3P10-701-AAX ENGINE HARNESS

ENGINE HARNESS

P95-6396 ROUTING - ENGINE HARNESS
P95-6396 ROUTING - ENGINE HARNESS
P94-6098 DIAGRAM - ISX15 ENGINE
P94-6098 DIAGRAM - ISX15 ENGINE
P97-6381 INSTALL-FIREWALL & PDC
P97-6387_2 INSTALL ENGINE HARNESS
P97-6387_2 INSTALL ENGINE HARNESS
P97-6387_3 INSTALL ENGINE HARNESS
P97-6387_3 INSTALL ENGINE HARNESS
P95-6542 RTG ENGINE ELECTRICAL
P95-6542 RTG ENGINE ELECTRICAL
P95-6542 RTG ENGINE ELECTRICAL
P95-6553 ROUTING - ENGINE HARNESS, ISX
P95-6553 ROUTING - ENGINE HARNESS, ISX
=TIE BACK CONN J9 (OUTSIDE AIR TEMP)=
P92-8202-1000 HARNESS-ENG,CUMMINS ISX 1
NOTE: ENG BLOCK GROUND - PLACE SS
WASHER ON ENG GROUND STUD. INSTL ENG
GROUND TERM ON STUD. PLACE 2ND SS
WASHER ON ENG GROUND STUD.
27-00801-006 Flat Washer (3/8") 2
NOTE: HARDWARE ON A/C COMP BOLT FOR
ENGINE HARNESS ROUTING

D11-6283 BRACKET-STANDOFF, ENGINE 1
ENGINE HARNESS ROUTING HARDWARE

P11-1221 Engine Harness Bracket 1
D11-6285 Standoff Bracket 2
D11-6283 BRACKET-STANDOFF, ENGINE 3

27-00562-005 Spring Washer (5/16") 3

https://ecat.lob.paccar.net/webecat/visualecat/PrintChassis.asp 73/100



3/24/26, 9:36 AM Chassis Print

27-00944-020 Hex Bolt (M8 x 1.25 x 20mm)3

27-00790-005 Flat Washer (5/16")

27-01117-020 Hex Bolt (M12 x 1.75 x
20mm)

27-00304-008 Lock Washer (1/2")

V46-1001-050-0250 Heat Shield (50mm x
250mm)

WRAP HEAT SHIELD AROUND CUMMINS

UPSTREAM NOX HARNESS

LOCATED JUST BELOW TURBO

3P10-701-BBH CHARGE/START HARNES

CHARGE/START HARNES

P97-6387_2 INSTALL ENGINE HARNESS

P97-6387_2 INSTALL ENGINE HARNESS

P97-6387_3 INSTALL ENGINE HARNESS

P97-6387_3 INSTALL ENGINE HARNESS

P97-6387_1 INSTALL ENGINE HARNESS

P92-7594-1000 HARNESS-CHARGE AND
START

P22-6003 Power Distribution Cover, 2-

fuse
P92-2200-0800 HARN - AMMETER SENSOR
MAIN CAB POWER INSTALLATION HARDWARE
K169-154-8 Self Locking Hex Nut (M8 x
1.25)
27-00801-005 Flat Washer (5/16")
PDC BRACKET INSTALLATION HARDWARE

4
4

4
2

1

1

27-00204-008 Thread Rolling Screw (1/4-20 2

X 1")
SLEEPER POWER INSTALLATION HARDWARE
27-00801-004 Flat Washer (1/4")
K169-154-6 Self Locking Hex Nut (M6 x
1.00)

3P10-701-CAD ENGINE PROTECTION SYSTEM

ENGINE PROTECTION SYSTEM

P95-6494 ROUTING CHASSIS GROUND JUMPER
P95-6498 ROUTING MEGA FUSE JUMPER
P95-6498 ROUTING MEGA FUSE JUMPER

MEGA FUSE & MOUNTING HARDWARE
P27-6180-100 FUSE-HOLDER,MEGA
K041-813-20 Hex Locking Bolt, SST
27-01000-006 Lock Nut (M6 x 1.00)
K363-340-1-250 Flat Washer (1/4")
NOTE: RING TERMINAL CONN OF MEGA FUSE
JUMPER SHOULD BE MADE AT B/S 22

AFTER MEGA FUSE HOLDER IS

INSTALLED IN THE BATTERY BOX

P92-8016-2500 JUMPER-MEGA FUSE
CHASSIS GROUND JUMPER

ANNBRE

1

P92-8013-1000 HARNESS-CHASSIS GROUND 1

JU

https://ecat.lob.paccar.net/webecat/visualecat/PrintChassis.asp

74/100



3/24/26, 9:36 AM

CUSHIONED CLAMP
22-01153-008

Chassis Print

Cushioned Clamp (1/2") 1

3P10-701-KAC ELECTRONIC ENGINE CONTROL

ELECTRONIC ENGINE CONTROL

SK29992 CUMMINS ENGINE PROG PARAMETER
SK28835 FIREWALL CONNECTIONS

SK28835 FIREWALL CONNECTIONS

SK17333 INSTL CLUTCH SWITCH

SK29277 FUSE/CB LOCATION

P97-6317 INSTL SWITCH CUM ENG CONTROL
PH16-00007 ROUTING FIREWALL HARNESS
PH16-00007 ROUTING FIREWALL HARNESS
PH16-00007 ROUTING FIREWALL HARNESS
SK29331 ROUTING FIREWALL HARNESS
SK29331 ROUTING FIREWALL HARNESS
S5K29331 ROUTING FIREWALL HARNESS

16-04996
20-05288-004

Clutch Switch, Gold 1
Edge Guard, Black (4") 1

HDWE FOR MTG SERVICE BRAKE RELAY
HARDWARE CLUTCH SWITCH BRACKET TO

CLUTCH BRACKET
WO01-10-01P04N025Z
27-00307-006
27-00498-003
16-09121-7C8EVU2H11
16-09122-7B3GMN2D31

16-09121-5G8EEF2A11

Pan Head Screw (#6-32 x 1")2

Hex Nut (#6-32) 2
Star Washer, Internal Tooth 2
(3/16")

Engine Fan Switch, Double 1
Pole, w/ LED
Cruise Select Switch, Single 1
Pole, w/ LED
Cruise Control Switch, Double1l
Pole, w/ LED

3P10-701-NAC ENGINE BRAKE

ENGINE BRAKE

P97-6317 INSTL SWITCH CUM ENG CONTROL
NOTE - ENG BRAKE SUPPLIED W/ ENGINE

16-09121-4D3DSS2F61

16-09121-8C8EEF2A11
P92-6516

SWITCH-DOUBLE POLE 1
W/LED
SWITCH-ENGINE BRAKE 1

HARNESS-BRAKE,ENGINE 1

3P10-702-ACK ABS CHASSIS HARNESS

ABS CHASSIS HARNESS

P95-6475 RTG - ABS CHASSIS HARNESS
P95-6475 RTG - ABS CHASSIS HARNESS
P95-6475 RTG - ABS CHASSIS HARNESS
P95-6475 RTG - ABS CHASSIS HARNESS

P92-8274-100002900

HARNESS-ABS CHASSIS 1

3P10-702-BGR CHASSIS HARNESS

CHASSIS HARNESS

SK23240 ROUTING - HOSE BUNDLE
P95-6599 ROUTING - CHASSIS HARNESS

P92-8451-10101700

HARNESS-CHASSIS NODE 1

https://ecat.lob.paccar.net/webecat/visualecat/PrintChassis.asp

75/100



3/24/26, 9:36 AM Chassis Print

3P10-702-CAK HOOD HARNESS
HOOD HARNESS

P95-6436 ROUTING-HOOD HARNESS
P95-6436 ROUTING-HOOD HARNESS
P95-6260 ROUTING, HEADLIGHT HARNESS
P95-6345 RTG - FEPTO HEADLIGHT HARN
HOOD HARNESS & MTG HARDWARE

P92-8482-12101600 HARNESS-HOOD 1

22-01154-008 Oval Cushioned Clamp, 1
(1/2%)

22-01149-024 Cushioned Clamp (1-1/2") 1

22-01150-032 Hose Clamp, w/ Liner (2") 4

Y84-6000-016 Tie Strap, Button Head 3

16-04463 Connector 2

== INSTL DUMMY PLUG TO P254/P253 CONN

(LEFT/RIGHT POLE) ==

NOTE: INSTALL BUTTON TIE IN HOLE FWD

OF ENGINE MOUNT TO SECURE HOSE

BUNDLE FROM STARTER

Y84-6000-016 Tie Strap, Button Head 1

MCMS30P CLIP-TIE STRAP 4

LOAD CENTER BRACKET & FASTENERS

P11-6113 BRACKET-LOAD CENTER 1

WO01-10-01W55N020B Round Washer Head Screw 3
(M5 x 0.80 x 20mm), Black

3P10-702-DAC FIREWALL HARNESS

FIREWALL HARNESS

P97-6407 INSTL - FIREWALL HARNESS

P92-7677-200 HARNESS-FIREWALL, CONV 1

22-01151-022 Cushioned Clamp (1-3/8") 3

27-01061-140 Threaded Insert (1/4-20 x 2
25.4mm)

27-00268-003 Bolt (6.35mm x 3/4") 1

27-00562-004 Spring Lock Washer (1/4") 4

27-00268-004 Hex Bolt (1/4-20 x 1") 3

27-00428-004 Flat Washer (1/4") 3

3P10-702-EAG CAB HARNESS - CIRCUIT BREAKERS
CAB HARNESS - CIRCUIT BREAKERS

SK21931 INSTL FIREWALL GROMMET

MAIN CAB HARNESS & HARDWARE

P92-8332-10000 Harness-Main Cab, Cvntl 1

16-09155 Pressure Switch, Normally 1
Closed

G38-1040-060604 Union Tee Fitting (#6 to #4 1
12494)

22-01149-040 Cushioned Clamp, (2-1/2") 1

22-01149-056 Cushioned Clamp, (3-1/2") 1

27-01022-012 Screw - Thread Rolling, Pan 2
Head (#10-24 X 1-1/2")

16-07492 Data Bus Connector 1

WO01-10-01P55N012B

https://ecat.lob.paccar.net/webecat/visualecat/PrintChassis.asp 76/100



3/24/26, 9:36 AM Chassis Print

Pan Head Screw (M5 x 0.80 x 2

12mm), Black

LOAD CENTER COMPONENTS

P53-6115 LABEL-POWER DISTR PANEL, 1

P27-6170 Owner Maintenance Fuse Kit 1

19220-01M Circuit Breaker (20 Amp) 1

19225-01M Circuit Breaker (25 AMP) 1

ADDITIONAL MOUNTING HARDWARE

27-01428-004 Phillips Square Truss Head 2
Screw (#10-24 x 1/2")

W01-10-01W55N020B Round Washer Head Screw 2

(M5 x 0.80 x 20mm), Black
3P10-702-FAC ROOF HARNESS
ROOF HARNESS
P97-6053 INSTL HARNESS
P95-6074 ORIENTATION CAB/SLPR

P92-8382-1100 HARNESS-ROOF,CVNTL NODE 1
28-00084-028 Plastic Hole Plug (1-3/4"), 1
Black

3P10-702-GBF CAB DOOR ELECTRICAL - LH POWER WINDOW
CAB DOOR ELECTRICAL - LH POWER WINDOW
RH WINDOW FUSE

19225-01M Circuit Breaker (25 AMP) 1

LH WINDOW FUSE

19225-01M Circuit Breaker (25 AMP) 1

P27-6116-15501 Door Switch & Bezel 1
Assembly, LH, Charcoal

P27-6117-2501 RH Door Switch & Bezel 1

Assembly, Charcoal
3P10-702-JAC CHASSIS NODE ASSY
CHASSIS NODE ASSY
P97-6291 ROUTING - CHASSIS HARNESS
P97-6353 INSTL - CHASSIS NODE ASSY
P95-6618 RTG - CHASSIS NODE HARNESS

Q21-6029-3103 Chassis Node Control 1
Assembly

27-00790-005 Flat Washer (5/16") 6

27-00944-030 Hex Bolt (M8 x 1.25 x 30mm)3

K169-163-8CA Locking Hex Nut (M8 x 1.25) 3

P11-6120 Bracket, Chassis Node 1

Q21-1077-3-103 Chassis Node 1

3P10-702-KAC CHASSIS NODE POWER DISTRIBUTION CENTER
CHASSIS NODE POWER DISTRIBUTION CENTER
NOTE: MOUNT THE CHASSIS NODE POWER
DISTRIBUTION CENTER & HOUSING AT
THE FIREWALL ON THE DRIVER S
SIDE WITH GROMMET FACING DOWN
P92-8452-100 HARNESS-CHASSIS,PWR 1
DIST
3P10-702-MAE BENDIX ABS CAB HARNESS

https://ecat.lob.paccar.net/webecat/visualecat/PrintChassis.asp 77/100



3/24/26, 9:36 AM Chassis Print

BENDIX ABS CAB HARNESS

P92-7497-1000 HARNESS-BENDIX,ABS SYS 1

Q27-6040-1401 MODULE-ELECTRIC,BENDIX 1

S11-6012 Bracket, Center Console 1

15-15988 U-Nut (M5 X 0.80) 4

WO01-10-01P55N020B Pan Head Screw (M5 x 0.80 x4
20mm), Black

3P10-702-QAC ELECTRICAL SYSTEM SCHEMATICS
ELECTRICAL SYSTEM SCHEMATICS

P94-6104 SCHEM - CAB ENG CNTRL - CONV
P94-6147 SCHEM - EXTERIOR LIGHTING
P94-6106 SCHEM - INTERIOR LIGHTING
P94-6107 SCHEM - HVAC SYSTEM,NAMUX IIT
P94-6108 SCHEM - AUDIO SYSTEM - CONV
P94-6109 SCHEM - DOOR CONTROL - CONV
P94-6148 SCHEM - ABS SYSTEM, CVNTL
P94-6111 SCHEM - WIPER SYSTEM - CONV
P94-6112 SCHEM - INSTRUMENTATION-CONV
P94-6149 SCHEM - CAB/SLPR

P94-6150 SCHEM - CHASSIS PDC

P94-6115 SCHEM - CHARGE & START
P94-6132 SCHEM - CAB/SLPR - LVD POWER
3P10-705-ACA AFTERTREATMENT CHASSIS HARNESS
AFTERTREATMENT CHASSIS HARNESS
P95-6504 ROUTING U/C DPF/SCR HARNESS
P95-6504 ROUTING U/C DPF/SCR HARNESS
P95-6504 ROUTING U/C DPF/SCR HARNESS
P95-6522 ROUTING-AFT - INSTL VERT/VERT
P95-6522 ROUTING-AFT - INSTL VERT/VERT
P95-6522 ROUTING-AFT - INSTL VERT/VERT
P95-6522 ROUTING-AFT - INSTL VERT/VERT

P92-8450-1101050 HARNESS-CHASSIS 1
AFTERTRTM
PLT2S-C71 Tie Strap, High Heat 2

3P10-706-AAC LED TURN SIGNALS
LED TURN SIGNALS

REF BM TITLE

P97-6404 INSTALL MIRROR EQUIP LOWER

P54-6101 Turn Signal LED Lamp 2
18-03457 Turn Signal Bracket 2
16-04358-1130 Jumper Assembly (1130mm) 2
16-08520-004 PB8 JUMPER 2
27-00806-010 Hex Bolt (7/16-14 x 1-1/4"), 2
Stainless Steel
27-00810-007 Lock Washer (7/16") 2
27-00809-007 Hex Nut (7/16-14) 2
28-00236-0090 Tape - Sealant (90mm) 1
Y84-6000-003 Tie Strap 2

3P10-710-AAC COLE HERSEE JUMPER TERMINALS
COLE HERSEE JUMPER TERMINALS
A97-6086 DRLG FRAME LH U/H COMPONENT

https://ecat.lob.paccar.net/webecat/visualecat/PrintChassis.asp 78/100




3/24/26, 9:36 AM Chassis Print

16-10319 BRACKET-JUMP START TERM. 1
46210-02 Jumper Terminal, Positive 1
46210-03 Jumper Terminal, Negative 1
3P10-710-EAG BATTERY TO BATTERY JUMPERS
BATTERY TO BATTERY JUMPERS

P97-6031 INSTALLATION - BATTERY CABLES

P97-6031 INSTALLATION - BATTERY CABLES

16-06910-20FF0200 CABLE-BATTERY,POS ASSY 1
16-06911-20FH0200 CABLE-BATTERY,NEG ASSY 1
3P10-710-FCA BATTERY CABLES

BATTERY CABLES

SK27190 BATTERY CABLE ROUTING

SK18003-004 THREE BATTERY LAYOUT

SK18003-004 THREE BATTERY LAYOUT

SK18004-004 FOUR BATTERY LAYOUT

SK18004-004 FOUR BATTERY LAYOUT

16-06910-40BE1000 Battery Cable Assembly, 1
Positive, 4/0 (1000mm)

BATTERY TO DISCONNECT SWITCH

16-06910-40BE1300 Battery Cable Assembly,
Positive, 4/0 (1300mm), BE

BATTERY TO DISCONNECT SWITCH

-

16-06911-40CE1800 Battery Cable, Negative 1
(1800mm)

BATTERY TO STARTER

16-06911-40CE2000 Battery Cable, Negative 1
(2000mm)

BATTERY TO STARTER

16-06910-40DB1500 Battery Cable Assembly,
Positive, 4/0 (1500mm)

DISC SWITCH TO SOLENOID

16-06910-40DS1500 ASSY, BATT CABLE (POS) 1

DISC SWITCH TO SOLENOID

BATTERY CABLE ROUTING HARDWARE

=

05-16856 Bracket, Battery Cable 1
W84-1000 Tie Down Strap 2
27-00268-004 Hex Bolt (1/4-20 x 1") 1
27-00312-004 Hex Nut (1/4") 1
27-00790-008 Flat Washer (1/2") 2
22-00840-008 Hose Shield 2

3P10-711-ABZ TRAILER ELECTRIC CABLE W/ SOCKET
TRAILER ELECTRIC CABLE W/ SOCKET

SK29780-001 ABS TRLR HARN CONNECTIONS

P95-6285 CHASSIS TRLR ABS LABEL PLCMNT

P95-6524 ROUTING - TRAILER HARN GROUND

P95-6524 ROUTING - TRAILER HARN GROUND

P95-6462 RTG TRAILER HARNESS

P92-8470-00600 HARNESS-TRLR,CVNTL NODE 1
MTG HDWE FOR TRLR ELEC SOCKET
27-00271-005 Hex Bolt (5/16-24 x 1-1/4") 3

27-00428-005 Flat Washer (5/16") 6

https://ecat.lob.paccar.net/webecat/visualecat/PrintChassis.asp 79/100



3/24/26, 9:36 AM Chassis Print

27-00566-005 Lock Nut (5/16") 3

27-00498-004 Star Washer, Internal Tooth 1
(1/4")

27-00204-006 Thread Rolling Screw (1/4-20 1
x 3/4")

NOTE: APPLY LABEL TO A&E BRKT OR ON

RAIL NEAR A&E LOCATION.

A53-1001-4 Caution Label, Trailer ABS 1
3Q00-S10-CO01 PARAMETER FOR VEHICLE TYPE

PARAMETER FOR VEHICLE TYPE

3Q00-S10-FO1 PARAMETER FOR ABS CONFIGURATION
PARAMETER FOR ABS CONFIGURATION

3Q00-S10-GO01 PARAMETER FOR REAR DRIVE AXLE CONFIG
PARAMETER FOR REAR DRIVE AXLE CONFIG

3Q00-S11-K01 PARAMETER: HIGH RESOLUTION WHEEL SPEED
PARAMETER: HIGH RESOLUTION WHEEL SPEED

WHEEL SPEED DISABLED

3Q00-S11-LO01 PARAMETER FOR ATC PRESENT

PARAMETER FOR ATC PRESENT

3Q00-S11-M01 PARAMETER-ENG RETARDER RELAY PRESENT
PARAMETER-ENG RETARDER RELAY PRESENT

3Q00-S11-Q01 PARAMETER FOR ABS ECU TYPE

PARAMETER FOR ABS ECU TYPE

3Q00-300-AAF REGENERATION DPF SWITCH

REGENERATION DPF SWITCH

P27-6131 Regeneration Inhibit Switch 1
3Q00-705-BAL TWO BOTTOM DUMP SWITCHES WIRED TO BERG
TWO BOTTOM DUMP SWITCHES WIRED TO BERG

4-WAY SOCKET

NOTE - REFER TO DASH PLOT TO CONNECT

WARNING LIGHT TO EDITABLE

TELLTALE BAR.

NOTE - INSTL BERG 4-WAY SOCKET HARNESS

GROUND TO FRAME

P92-6767-1750 PB8 HARNESS-DUAL SWITCH 1
D

16-09121-9B8ESW1A83 Switch-Double Pole w/LED 1

16-09121-9B8ESY1A83 SWITCH-REAR DUMP 1

16-08908-200 HARNESS, BERG 4-WAY 1
RECEP

16-07469-010 Mini Fuse, Red (10 Amp) 1

MOUNTING HARDWARE

W84-1000 Tie Down Strap 1

27-00428-004 Flat Washer (1/4") 2

27-00541 Hex Nut (1/4-20) 1

27-00268-004 Hex Bolt (1/4-20 x 1") 1

3Q10-S40-AAC DEF TANK LEVEL NOTIFICATION
DEF TANK LEVEL NOTIFICATION

NOTE: LEVEL 1 NOTIFICATION (14.00%)

NOTE: LEVEL 2 NOTIFICATION (7.00%)

https://ecat.lob.paccar.net/webecat/visualecat/PrintChassis.asp 80/100




3/24/26, 9:36 AM Chassis Print

NOTE: LEVEL 3 NOTIFICATION (4.00%)
M98-6006-35024004 SPEC-DEF TANK RESIST 1
3Q10-700-AAD DEF LEVEL GAUGE

DEF LEVEL GAUGE

CHROME BEZEL - ENGLISH GAUGE

Q43-6070-129C GAUGE-52MM, DEF (GEN1) 1

Q20-1000 Nut, Gauge Mounting 1

P92-2192-0175 CVSG Wiring Harness 1
(175mm)

3Q10-716-AAC EDITABLE ICON HOUSING

EDITABLE ICON HOUSING

Q22-6014 PB8 HOUSING-ICON 1
EDITABLE

3Q10-716-BAC CECU 3 - INSTRUMENTATION CONTROL

CECU 3 - INSTRUMENTATION CONTROL

P97-6087 INSTL INSTRUMENT CONTROL

P96-6001 LAYOUT ELECTRICAL MODULES

Q21-1076-1-100 CTRL - CECU 3 CAB ELEC UN 1
WO01-10-01P55N050B Pan Head Screw (M5 x 0.80 x3
50mm), Black

3Q10-716-CAC ROAD SPEED SENSOR

ROAD SPEED SENSOR

P97-6278-100 INSTL - SPEED SENSOR

P97-6278-100 INSTL - SPEED SENSOR

P97-6278-100 INSTL - SPEED SENSOR

NOTE: ENGINE HARNESS CONNECTS TO

TRANSMISSION SENSOR

3Q10-719-GAC YELLOW DASH ICON - DUMP (1)
YELLOW DASH ICON - DUMP (1)

S53-1106-032 DECAL-CLUSTER TELLTALES 1
USE EDITABLE #3, #4, OR #5 CONN

ON MAIN CAB HARNESS. IF MULTIPLE

YELLOW OPTIONS REFER TO DASH PLOT

FOR LOCATION & ASSOCIATED WIRING CONN
3Q10-719-HAC YELLOW DASH ICON - DUMP (2)
YELLOW DASH ICON - DUMP (2)

S53-1106-034 DECAL-CLUSTER TELLTALES 1
USE EDITABLE #3, #4, OR #5 CONN

ON MAIN CAB HARNESS. IF MULTIPLE

YELLOW OPTIONS REFER TO DASH PLOT

FOR LOCATION & ASSOCIATED WIRING CONN
3Q15-S10-AAC ALARM CLOCK

ALARM CLOCK

PARAMETER-CECU-MULTIFUNCTION DISPLAY

ALARM CLOCK-ENABLED

Q30-1028-007000001 ALARM CLK AVAILABLE 1
3Q15-S10-BAC CLOCK

CLOCK

PARAMETER-CECU-MULTIFUNCTION DISPLAY
CLOCK-ENABLED

https://ecat.lob.paccar.net/webecat/visualecat/PrintChassis.asp 81/100




3/24/26, 9:36 AM Chassis Print

Q30-1028-008000001 CLOCK AVAILABLE
3Q15-S10-CAC DIAGNOSTICS DISPLAY
DIAGNOSTICS DISPLAY
PARAMETER-CECU-MULTIFUNCTION DISPLAY
DIAGNOSTICS-ENABLED

Q30-1028-009000001 DIAG MENU AVAILABLE
3Q15-S10-DAD IGNITION TIMER

IGNITION TIMER
PARAMETER-CECU-MULTIFUNCTION DISPLAY
IGNITION TIMER - DISABLED

Q30-1028-010000000 IGN TIMER NOT AVAILABLE

3Q15-S10-FAC LANGUAGES

LANGUAGES

PARAMETER-CECU-MULTIFUNCTION DISPLAY
LANGUAGES-ENABLED

Q30-1028-011000001 LANGUAGES AVAILABLE
3Q15-S10-GAC RPM DETAIL DISPLAY

RPM DETAIL DISPLAY
PARAMETER-CECU-MULTIFUNCTION DISPLAY

RPM DETAIL-ENABLED

Q30-1028-012000001 RPM DETAIL AVAILABLE
3Q15-S10-JAC TRIP INFORMATION
TRIP INFORMATION

PARAMETER-CECU-MULTIFUNCTION DISPLAY
TRIP INFORMATION-ENABLED

Q30-1028-014000001 TRIP INFO AVAILABLE
3Q15-S10-KAC TRUCK INFORMATION
TRUCK INFORMATION

PARAMETER-CECU-MULTIFUNCTION DISPLAY
TRUCK INFORMATION-ENABLED
Q30-1028-015000001 TRUCK INFO AVAILABLE

3Q15-S10-LAC PARK BRAKE STATUS DISPLAY

PARK BRAKE STATUS DISPLAY

PARAMETER-CECU-MULTIFUNCTION DISPLAY

PARK BRAKE STATUS - ENABLED

Q30-1028-059000001 PARK BRAKE SYMBOL
ENABLED

3Q15-S10-MAC HIGHLINE MENU WRAPAROUND

HIGHLINE MENU WRAPAROUND
PARAMETER-CECU-MULTIFUNCTION DISPLAY

MENU WRAP-ENABLED

Q30-1028-016000001 MENU WRAPAROUND ON

3Q15-S10-QAC DISPLAY CRUISE SET SPEED-IN SIDE BAR

1

DISPLAY CRUISE SET SPEED-IN SIDE BAR
PARAMETER-CECU-MULTIFUNCTION DISPLAY

CRUISE SET SPEED-ENABLED

Q30-1028-061000002 CC SET SPEED IN AREA4
3Q15-S10-RAC UNIT CHANGE - ENABLED
UNIT CHANGE - ENABLED
PARAMETER-CECU-MULTIFUNCTION DISPLAY

https://ecat.lob.paccar.net/webecat/visualecat/PrintChassis.asp

1

82/100



3/24/26, 9:36 AM Chassis Print

UNIT CHANGE-ENABLED

Q30-1028-051000001 UNIT CHANGE AVAILABLE 1
3Q15-S10-SAD GEAR DISPLAY PRESENT IN CLUSTER
GEAR DISPLAY PRESENT IN CLUSTER
PARAMETER-CECU-MULTIFUNCTION DISPLAY

GEAR DISPLAY SCREEN-DISABLED

Q30-1028-048000000 GEAR DISPLAY NOT PRESENT 1
3Q15-S10-TAC OUTSIDE AIR TEMP SENSOR (OAT)
OUTSIDE AIR TEMP SENSOR (OAT)
PARAMETER-CECU-MULTIFUNCTION DISPLAY

OAT SENSOR-USE ENGINE OAT

Q30-1028-104000001 OAT FROM ENGINE 1
3Q15-S10-UAC RPM SWEETSPOT LIMIT HIGH - DEFAULT
RPM SWEETSPOT LIMIT HIGH - DEFAULT
PARAMETER-CECU-MULTIFUNCTION DISPLAY

RPM HIGH DEFAULT-1600

Q30-1028-064001600 RPM HIGH MX DEFAULT 1
3Q15-S10-VAC RPM SWEETSPOT LIMIT LOW - DEFAULT
RPM SWEETSPOT LIMIT LOW - DEFAULT
PARAMETER-CECU-MULTIFUNCTION DISPLAY

SWEETSPOT LOW LIMIT-1100

RPM LOW DEFAULT

Q30-1028-065001100 RPM LOW MX DEFAULT 1
3Q15-S10-YAC WATER IN FUEL WARNING

WATER IN FUEL WARNING

PARAMETER-CECU-MULTIFUNCTION DISPLAY

WATER IN FUEL WARNING-DISABLE

Q30-1028-138000000 H20 IN FUEL WRG DISABLED 1
3Q15-S11-AAC ABS INSTALLED

ABS INSTALLED

PARAMETER-CECU-ABS INSTALLED-ENABLED
Q30-1028-000000001 ABS INSTALLED 1

3Q15-S11-BAC AFTER TREATMENT REGEN FUNCTION
AFTER TREATMENT REGEN FUNCTION
PARAMETER-CECU-AFTERTREATMENT

REGEN FUNCTION-ENABLED

Q30-1028-001000001 AFTRTRTMNT REGEN AVAIL 1
3Q15-S11-CAD ATC NOT INSTALLED

ATC NOT INSTALLED

PARAMETER-CECU-ATC INSTALLED-DISABLED
Q30-1028-002000000 ATC NOT INSTALLED 1

3Q15-S11-DAF ENGINE RETARDER CONFIGURATION
ENGINE RETARDER CONFIGURATION

PARAMETER-CECU-ENGINE RETARDER

CONFIGURATION-3-LEVEL SWITCH

Q30-1028-003000003 RETARDER 0/33/66/100 1
3Q15-S11-EAC NON-MULTIPLEXED CLUTCH SWITCH
NON-MULTIPLEXED CLUTCH SWITCH

PARAMETER-CECU-CLUTCH SWITCH-DISABLED
Q30-1028-004000000

https://ecat.lob.paccar.net/webecat/visualecat/PrintChassis.asp 83/100




3/24/26, 9:36 AM Chassis Print

CLUTCH SWITCH NOT 1

PRESENT

3Q15-S11-GAC CRUISE CONTROL PRESENT

CRUISE CONTROL PRESENT

PARAMETER-CECU-CR CNTL PRESENT-ENABLED

Q30-1028-006000001 CC PRESENT 1

3Q15-S11-HAC ENGINE RETARDER INSTALLED

ENGINE RETARDER INSTALLED

PARAMETER-CECU-ENGINE RETARDER

ENGINE RETARDER INSTALLED-ENABLED

Q30-1028-045000001 ENGINE RETARDER PRESENT 1

3Q15-S11-JAD ENGINE MAKE = CUMMINS OR WESTPORT

ENGINE MAKE = CUMMINS OR WESTPORT

PARAMETER-CECU-ENGINE MAKE

ENGINE MAKE-CUMMINS OR WESTPORT

Q30-1028-046000001 ENGINE MAKE CUMMINS 1

3Q15-S11-KAC FAN OVERRIDE SWITCH INSTALLED

FAN OVERRIDE SWITCH INSTALLED

PARAMETER-CECU-ENGINE FAN OVERRIDE

ENGINE FAN OVERRIDE SWITCH-ENABLED

Q30-1028-047000001 ENGINE FAN OVERRIDE 1
PRSNT

3Q15-S11-MAC AFTERTREATMENT REGEN SWITCH

AFTERTREATMENT REGEN SWITCH

PARAMETER-CECU-AFTERTREATMENT REGEN

AFTERTREATMENT REGEN SW INSTL-ENABLED

Q30-1028-062000001 REGEN SW PRESENT 1

3Q15-S11-NAD REMOTE PTO CONTROL SWITCH

REMOTE PTO CONTROL SWITCH

PARAMETER-CECU-PTO CNTRL SW-DISABLED

Q30-1028-063000000 REMOTE PTO NOT PRESENT 1

3Q15-S11-PAC TRANSMISSION TYPE = MANUAL

TRANSMISSION TYPE = MANUAL

PARAMETER-CECU-TRANS TYPE

TRANSMISSION TYPE-MANUAL

Q30-1028-066000000 TRANSMISSION MANUAL 1

3Q15-S11-QAD REMOTE ACCEL SENSOR INSTALLED=DISABLED

REMOTE ACCEL SENSOR INSTALLED=DISABLED

PARAMETER-CECU-REMOTE ACCEL SENSOR

REMOTE ACCEL SENSOR INSTALLED-DISABLED

Q30-1028-084000000 REMOT ACCL SENS NOT 1
INSTL

3Q15-S11-RAC PRIMARY AIR TRANSMITTED ON VCAN

PRIMARY AIR TRANSMITTED ON VCAN

PARAMETER-CECU-PRIMARY AIR

PRIMARY AIR TRANSMTD ON VCAN-ENABLED

Q30-1028-076000001 PRI AIR PRES VCAN ENABLED1

3Q15-S11-SAC SECONDARY AIR TRANSMITTED ON VCAN

SECONDARY AIR TRANSMITTED ON VCAN

PARAMETER-CECU-SECONDARY AIR

https://ecat.lob.paccar.net/webecat/visualecat/PrintChassis.asp 84/100




3/24/26, 9:36 AM Chassis Print

SECONDARY AIR TRANSMTD ON VCAN-ENABLED

Q30-1028-077000001 SEC AIR PRES VCAN 1
ENABLED

3Q15-S11-TAC VOLTMETER TRANSMITTED ON VCAN

VOLTMETER TRANSMITTED ON VCAN

PARAMETER-CECU-VOLTMETER

VOLTMETER TRANSMTD ON VCAN-ENABLED

Q30-1028-078000001 VOLTAGE ON VCAN ENABLED 1

3Q15-S11-UAC PRIMARY FUEL LEVEL ON VCAN

PRIMARY FUEL LEVEL ON VCAN

PARAMETER-CECU-PRIMARY FUEL LEVEL

PRIMARY FUEL LEVEL ON VCAN-ENABLED

Q30-1028-079000001 PRI FUEL VCAN ENABLED 1

3Q15-S11-VAC ABS OFFROAD SWITCH ON VCAN

ABS OFFROAD SWITCH ON VCAN

PARAMETER-CECU-ABS OFFROAD SWITCH

ABS OFFROAD SWITCH ON VCAN-DISABLED

Q30-1028-131000000 ABS OFFROAD NOT 1
INSTALLED

3Q15-S11-WAC ENGINE FAN ON W/ PARK BRAKE & HVAC

ENGINE FAN ON W/ PARK BRAKE & HVAC

PARAMETER-CECU-ENGINE FAN

ENG FAN ON W/PARK BRK & HVAC-DISABLED

Q30-1028-132000000 FAN ON WITH HVAC 1
DISABLED

3Q15-S11-YAD ADVANCED ABS NOT INSTALLED

ADVANCED ABS NOT INSTALLED

PARAMETER-CECU-ADVANCED ABS NOT INSTLD

Q30-1028-137000000 ADVANCED ABS NOT INSTALL1

3Q15-S12-AAC BRAKE APPLICATION PRESSURE GAUGE

BRAKE APPLICATION PRESSURE GAUGE

PARAMETER-CECU-BRAKE APPLICATION

AIR APPLICATION GAUGE-ENABLED

Q30-1028-027000001 BRAKE APP GAUGE INSTALL 1

3Q15-S12-BAC ENGINE COOLANT TEMPERATURE GAUGE

ENGINE COOLANT TEMPERATURE GAUGE

PARAMETER-CECU-ENGINE COOLANT TEMP

ENGINE COOLANT TEMP GAUGE-ENABLED

Q30-1028-029000001 COOLANT GAUGE INSTALLED 1

3Q15-S12-CAC ENGINE OIL PRESSURE GAUGE

ENGINE OIL PRESSURE GAUGE

PARAMETER-CECU-ENGINE OIL PRESSURE

ENGINE OIL PRESSURE GAUGE-ENABLED

Q30-1028-031000001 OIL PRES GAUGE INSTALLED 1

3Q15-S12-DAC PRIMARY AIR PRESSURE GAUGE

PRIMARY AIR PRESSURE GAUGE

PARAMETER-CECU-PRIMARY AIR PRESSURE

PRIMARY AIR PRESSURE GAUGE-ENABLED

Q30-1028-037000001 PRI AIR GAUGE INSTALLED 1

3Q15-S12-EAC FUEL LEVEL GAUGE

https://ecat.lob.paccar.net/webecat/visualecat/PrintChassis.asp 85/100




3/24/26, 9:36 AM Chassis Print

FUEL LEVEL GAUGE

PARAMETER-CECU-FUEL LEVEL

FUEL LEVEL GAUGE-ENABLED

Q30-1028-038000001 PRI FUEL GAUGE INSTALLED 1

3Q15-S12-FAC SECONDARY AIR PRESSURE GAUGE

SECONDARY AIR PRESSURE GAUGE

PARAMETER-CECU-SECONDARY AIR PRESSURE

SECONDARY AIR PRESSURE GAUGE-ENABLED

Q30-1028-040000001 SEC AIR GAUGE INSTALLED 1

3Q15-S12-HAC VOLTMETER TRIM MULTIPLIER

VOLTMETER TRIM MULTIPLIER

PARAMETER-CECU-VOLTMETER TRIM MULTIPLY

VOLTAGE TRIM-1.00000

Q30-1028-072100000 VOLTMETER TRIM 1
MULTIPLIER

3Q15-S12-JAC VOLTMETER TRIM OFFSET

VOLTMETER TRIM OFFSET

PARAMETER-CECU-VOLTMETER TRIM OFFSET

VOLTAGE OFFSET-0.000

Q30-1028-073005000 VOLTMETER TRIM OFFSET 1

3Q15-S12-KAC DEF LEVEL GAUGE INSTALLED

DEF LEVEL GAUGE INSTALLED

PARAMETER-CECU-DEF LEVEL

DEF LEVEL GAUGE-INSTALLED

Q30-1028-088000001 DEF LEVEL INSTALLED 1

3Q15-S12-LAD VOLTMETER GAUGE INSTALLED

VOLTMETER GAUGE INSTALLED

PARAMETER-CECU-VOLTMETER GAUGE

VOLTMETER GAUGE INSTALLED

Q30-1028-044000001 VOLTMETER CVSG GAUGE 1

3Q15-S13-AAD AIR FILTER RESTRICTION GAUGE PARAMETER

AIR FILTER RESTRICTION GAUGE PARAMETER

PARAMETER-CECU-AIR FILTER RESTRICTION

AIR FILTER RESTRICTION GAUGE-DISABLED

Q30-1028-020000000 AIR FLT GGE NOT INSTALLED 1

3Q15-S13-CAC AMMETER GAUGE PARAMETER

AMMETER GAUGE PARAMETER

PARAMETER-CECU-AMMETER

AMMETER GAUGE-ENABLED

Q30-1028-022000001 AMMETER GAUGE INSTALLED 1

3Q15-S13-DAD AUX TRANS TEMP GAUGE PARAMETER

AUX TRANS TEMP GAUGE PARAMETER

PARAMETER-CECU-AUXILLARY TRANS TEMP

AUXILLARY TRANS TEMP GAUGE-DISABLED

Q30-1028-023000000 AUX TRANS GGE NOT INSTL 1

3Q15-S13-EAD FUEL FILTER RESTRICT N GAUGE PARAMETER

FUEL FILTER RESTRICT N GAUGE PARAMETER

PARAMETER-CECU-FUEL FILTER RESTRICTION

FUEL FILTER RESTRICTION GAUGE-DISABLED

Q30-1028-035000000 FUEL FLT GAUGE NOT INSTAL1

https://ecat.lob.paccar.net/webecat/visualecat/PrintChassis.asp 86/100




3/24/26, 9:36 AM Chassis Print

3Q15-S13-FAD FRONT DRIVE AXLE TEMP GAUGE PARAMETER
FRONT DRIVE AXLE TEMP GAUGE PARAMETER
PARAMETER-CECU-FRONT DRIVE AXLE TEMP
FRONT DRIVE AXLE TEMP GAUGE-DISABLED
Q30-1028-024000000 AXLE FRNT GGE NOT INSTL 1
3Q15-S13-GAD REAR DRIVE AXLE TEMP GAUGE PARAMETER
REAR DRIVE AXLE TEMP GAUGE PARAMETER
PARAMETER-CECU-REAR DRIVE AXLE TEMP
REAR DRIVE AXLE TEMP GAUGE-DISABLED
Q30-1028-025000000 AXLE REAR GGE NOT 1
INSTALL
3Q15-S13-HAD CENTER DRIVE AXLE TEMP GAUGE PARAMETER
CENTER DRIVE AXLE TEMP GAUGE PARAMETER
PARAMETER-CECU-CENTER DRIVE AXLE TEMP
CENTER DRIVE AXLE TEMP GAUGE-DISABLED
Q30-1028-026000000 AXLE CENTER GGE NOT 1
INSTL
3Q15-S13-JAC ENGINE MANIFOLD PRESS GAUGE PARAMETER
ENGINE MANIFOLD PRESS GAUGE PARAMETER
PARAMETER-CECU-ENGINE MANIFOLD PRESS
ENGINE MANIFOLD PRESS GAUGE-ENABLED
Q30-1028-030000001 BOOST GAUGE INSTALLED 1
3Q15-S13-KAD ENGINE OIL TEMPERATURE GAUGE PARAMETER
ENGINE OIL TEMPERATURE GAUGE PARAMETER
PARAMETER-CECU-ENGINE OIL TEMPERATURE
ENGINE OIL TEMPERATURE GAUGE-DISABLED
Q30-1028-032000000 OIL TEMP GAUGE NOT 1
INSTAL
3Q15-S13-LAD TRANSFER CASE OIL TEMP GAUGE PARAMETER
TRANSFER CASE OIL TEMP GAUGE PARAMETER
PARAMETER-CECU-TRANSFER CASE OIL TEMP
TRANSFER CASE OIL TEMP GAUGE-DISABLED
Q30-1028-042000000 TRSFER CASE GGE NOT 1
INSTL
3Q15-S13-MAD SECONDARY FUEL GAUGE PARAMETER
SECONDARY FUEL GAUGE PARAMETER
PARAMETER-CECU-SECONDARY FUEL GAUGE
SECONDARY FUEL GAUGE-DISABLED
Q30-1028-041000000 SEC FUEL GAUGE NOT 1
INSTAL
3Q15-S13-PAD FUEL PRESSURE GAUGE PARAMETER
FUEL PRESSURE GAUGE PARAMETER
PARAMETER-CECU-FUEL PRESSURE
FUEL PRESSURE GAUGE-DISABLED
Q30-1028-034000000 FUEL DEL GAUGE NOT 1
INSTAL
3Q15-S13-QAC GENERAL OIL TEMP GAUGE PARAMETER
GENERAL OIL TEMP GAUGE PARAMETER
PARAMETER-CECU-GENERAL OIL TEMP
GENERAL OIL TEMP GAUGE-DISABLED

https://ecat.lob.paccar.net/webecat/visualecat/PrintChassis.asp 87/100




3/24/26, 9:36 AM Chassis Print

Q30-1028-036000000 GEN OIL TMP GGE NOT INSTL1

3Q15-S13-RAC PTO OIL TEMP GAUGE PARAMETER

PTO OIL TEMP GAUGE PARAMETER

PARAMETER-CECU-PTO OIL TEMP

PTO OIL TEMP GAUGE-DISABLED

Q30-1028-039000000 PTO OIL GAUGE NOT INSTALL1

3Q15-S13-UAD STEER AXLE TEMPERATURE PARAMETER

STEER AXLE TEMPERATURE PARAMETER

PARAMETER-CECU-STEER AXLE TEMPERATURE

STEER AXLE TEMPERATURE GAUGE-DISABLED

Q30-1028-085000000 AXLE STEER GAGE NOT 1
INSTL

3Q15-S13-VAC TRANS OIL TEMPERATURE GAUGE

TRANS OIL TEMPERATURE GAUGE

PARAMETER-CECU-TRANS OIL TEMPERATURE

TRANS OIL TEMPERATURE GAUGE-DISABLED

Q30-1028-043000000 TRANS TEMP NOT INSTALLED 1

3Q15-S14-AAC LVD INSTALLED

LVD INSTALLED

PARAMETER-CECU-LVD INSTALLED-DISABLED

Q30-1028-074000000 LVD NOT INSTALLED 1

3Q15-S14-BAD FAN NOT AUTO ENGAGED W/PARK BRAKE SET

FAN NOT AUTO ENGAGED W/PARK BRAKE SET

PARAMETER-CECU-FAN W/PARK BRAKE

FAN AUTO ENGAGED W/PARK BRAKE-DISABLED

Q30-1028-075000000 FAN WITH PARK BRAKE DIS 1

3Q15-S14-DAC SMARTWHEEL NOT INSTALLED

SMARTWHEEL NOT INSTALLED

PARAMETER-CECU-SMARTWHEEL NOT INSTLD

SMARTWHEEL-DISABLED

Q30-1028-082000000 SMARTWHEEL NOT 1
INSTALLED

3Q15-S14-EAC DOME LIGHT CONTROLLED BY DOOR

DOME LIGHT CONTROLLED BY DOOR

PARAMETER-CECU-DOME LIGHT CONTROL

DOME LIGHT CONTROLLED BY DOOR-ENABLED

Q30-1028-017000001 DOME LAMP CTRL DOOR 1

3Q15-S14-FAC DOME LAMP DELAY PRESENT

DOME LAMP DELAY PRESENT

PARAMETER-CECU-DOME LAMP DELAY

DOME LAMP DELAY-ENABLED

Q30-1028-018000001 DOME LAMP DELAY ON 1

3Q15-S14-GAC DOME LAMP DIMMING PRESENT

DOME LAMP DIMMING PRESENT

PARAMETER-CECU-DOME LAMP DIMMING

DOME LAMP DIMMING-ENABLED

Q30-1028-019000001 DOME LAMP DIMMING ON 1

3Q15-S14-HAC HEADLAMP WARNING PRESENT

HEADLAMP WARNING PRESENT

PARAMETER-CECU-HEADLAMP WARNING

https://ecat.lob.paccar.net/webecat/visualecat/PrintChassis.asp 88/100




3/24/26, 9:36 AM Chassis Print

HEADLAMP WARNING-ENABLED

Q30-1028-050000001 HEADLAMP WARN PRESENT 1

3Q15-S14-JAC TRANSFER CASE SENSOR TYPE

TRANSFER CASE SENSOR TYPE

PARAMETER-CECU-TRANS CASE SENSOR TYPE

TRANS CASE TEMP SENSOR TYPE-DELPHI

Q30-1028-058000000 TRNSFER CASE TMP SENSOR 1
D

3Q15-S14-KAC CLUSTER BACKLIGHT DAY VALUE

CLUSTER BACKLIGHT DAY VALUE

PARAMETER-CECU-CLUSTER BACKLIGHT

DAY VALUE = 0

Q30-1028-052000000 CLUSTER BACKLIGHT DAY 1
VAL

3Q15-S14-LAC CVSG BACKLIGHT DAY VALUE

CVSG BACKLIGHT DAY VALUE

PARAMETER-CECU-CVSG BACKLIGHT

DAY VALUE = 0

Q30-1028-053000000 CVSG BACKLIGHT DAY VAL 1

3Q15-S14-MAC DASH BACKLIGHT DAY VALUE

DASH BACKLIGHT DAY VALUE

PARAMETER-CECU-DASH BACKLIGHT

DAY VALUE = 0

Q30-1028-054000000 DASH BACKLIGHT DAY VAL 1

3Q15-S14-NAC DASH DIM WITH DOME LIGHT

DASH DIM WITH DOME LIGHT

PARAMETER-CECU-DASH DIM WITH DOME LITE

DASH DIM WITH DOME LIGHT-DISABLED

Q30-1028-055000000 DOME DASH DIM NOT 1
INSTALL

3Q15-S14-PAC DOT-MATRIX BACKLIGHT DAY VALUE

DOT-MATRIX BACKLIGHT DAY VALUE

PARAMETER-CECU-DOT-MATRIX BACKLIGHT

DAY VALUE = 255

Q30-1028-056000255 DOT-MATRIX BCKLGHT DAY 1

3Q15-S14-QAC CLUSTER LCD BACKLIGHT DAY VALUE

CLUSTER LCD BACKLIGHT DAY VALUE

PARAMETER-CECU-CLUSTER LCD BACKLIGHT

DAY VALUE = 255

Q30-1028-057000255 CLUSTER LCD BCKLGHT DAY 1

3Q15-S14-RAC DOME LAMP CONTROLLED BY LVD

DOME LAMP CONTROLLED BY LVD

PARAMETER-CECU-LVD CNTRLD DOME LIGHT

DOME LAMP CONTROLLED BY LVD-ENABLED

Q30-1028-068000001 DOME LIGHT CONTROL BY 1
LvVD

3Q15-S15-AAD DAYTIME RUNNING LIGHTS

DAYTIME RUNNING LIGHTS

PARAMETER-CECU-DAYTIME RUNNING LIGHTS

DAYTIME RUNNING LIGHTS-DISABLED

https://ecat.lob.paccar.net/webecat/visualecat/PrintChassis.asp 89/100




3/24/26, 9:36 AM Chassis Print

Q30-1028-089000000 DRL DISABLE 1

3Q15-S15-BAC DRL SWITCH TYPE - NO DRL INHIBIT

DRL SWITCH TYPE - NO DRL INHIBIT

PARAMETER-CECU-DRL SWITCH TYPE

DRL SWITCH TYPE-NO DRL INHIBIT

Q30-1028-090000000 NO DRL INHIBIT 1

3Q15-S15-CAD FOG LAMP - NOT INSTALLED

FOG LAMP - NOT INSTALLED

PARAMETER-CECU-FOG LAMP NOT INSTALLED

Q30-1028-092000000 FOG LAMP NOT INSTALLED 1

3Q15-S15-DAC HEADLAMP TURN ON W/ WIPER

HEADLAMP TURN ON W/ WIPER

PARAMETER-CECU-HEADLAMP

HEADLAMP TURN ON W/ WIPER-ENABLED

Q30-1028-093000001 HEADLAMP ON WIPER 1
ENABLE

3Q15-S15-EAD HEADLAMP - REPLACEABLE BULB

HEADLAMP - REPLACEABLE BULB

PARAMETER-CECU-HEADLAMP

HEADLAMP-REPLACEABLE BULB

Q30-1028-094000010 REPLACEABLE BULB, PD 1

3Q15-S15-GAC PB 2010 EXTERIOR LIGHTING

PB 2010 EXTERIOR LIGHTING

PARAMETER-CECU-2010 EXTERIOR LIGHTING

PB 2010 EXTERIOR LIGHTING

Q30-1028-099000002 PB 2010 EXT LIGHTING 1

3Q15-S15-HAC SECONDARY FOG LAMP

SECONDARY FOG LAMP

PARAMETER-CECU-SECONDARY FOG LAMP

SECONDARY FOG LAMP-NOT INSTALLED

Q30-1028-100000000 SEC FOG LAMP NOT INSTALL 1

3Q15-S15-JAC TRAILER DETECTION

TRAILER DETECTION

PARAMETER-CECU-TRAILER DETECTION

TRAILER DETECTION-DISABLED

Q30-1028-101000000 TRAILER DECT DISABLE 1

3Q15-S15-KAC SECONDARY FRONT TURN LAMP

SECONDARY FRONT TURN LAMP

PARAMETER-CECU-FRONT TURN LAMP

SECONDARY FRONT TURN LAMP-INSTALLED

Q30-1028-102000001 TLAMP FRNTSIDE INSTALL 1

3Q15-S15-LAC TURN LAMP TRAILER - ENABLED

TURN LAMP TRAILER - ENABLED

PARAMETER-CECU-TURN LAMP TRAILER

TURN LAMP TRAILER-ENABLED

Q30-1028-103000001 TLAMP TRAILER ENABLE 1

3Q15-S15-MAC BACKUP ALARM MUTE - DISABLED

BACKUP ALARM MUTE - DISABLED

PARAMETER-CECU-BACKUP ALARM MUTE

BACKUP ALARM MUTE-DISABLED

https://ecat.lob.paccar.net/webecat/visualecat/PrintChassis.asp 90/100




3/24/26, 9:36 AM Chassis Print

Q30-1028-105000000 BACKUP ALARM MUTE 1
DISABLE

3Q15-S15-NAC STARTER INTERRUPT WITH RPM - DISABLED

STARTER INTERRUPT WITH RPM - DISABLED

PARAMETER-CECU-STARTER INTERRUPT W/RPM

STARTER INTERRUPT WITH RPM-DISABLED

Q30-1028-095000000 START WITH RPM DISABLE 1

3Q15-S15-PAC SNOW PLOW LAMP - DISABLED

SNOW PLOW LAMP - DISABLED

PARAMETER-CECU-SNOW PLOW LAMP

SNOW PLOW LAMP-DISABLED

Q30-1028-136000000 SNOW PLOW LAMP DISABLED1

3Q15-S15-QAC TURN LAMPS FRONT DRL - ENABLED

TURN LAMPS FRONT DRL - ENABLED

PARAMETER-CECU-TURN LAMPS FRONT DRL

TURN LAMPS FRONT DRL-ENABLED

Q30-1028-151000001 TURN FRONT DRL ENABLED 1

3Q15-S15-SAC FRONT TURN INDICATORS LED

FRONT TURN INDICATORS LED

PARAMETER-CECU-FRONT TURN INDICATORS

FRONT TURN INDICATORS-ENABLED

Q30-1028-129000001 PRMTR LED FRT/DRL TRN ON 1

3Q15-S17-AAC ENGINE PROTECTION COUNTDOWN TIMER

ENGINE PROTECTION COUNTDOWN TIMER

PARAMETER-CECU-ENG PROTECTION CNTDWN

ENG PROTECT CNTDWN TMR POPUP-DISABLED

Q30-1028-147000000 ENG CNTDWN TIMER 1
DISABLED

3Q15-S17-BAC FRONT AXLE ENGAGED SPEED WARNING

FRONT AXLE ENGAGED SPEED WARNING

PARAMETER-CECU-FRT AXLE SPEED WARNING

FRT AXLE ENGAGED SPD WARNING-DISABLED

Q30-1028-148000000 FRONT AXLE WRG DISABLED 1

3Q15-S17-CAC ADAPTIVE CRUISE & BRAKING DISPLAY

ADAPTIVE CRUISE & BRAKING DISPLAY

PARAMETER-CECU-CRUISE/BRAKING DISPLAY

ADAPTV CRUISE/BRKING DISPLAY-DISABLED

Q30-1028-150000000 ACB DISPLAY DISABLED 1

3Q15-S17-DAD ENGINE OVERSPEED AIR SHUTDOWN-DISABLED

ENGINE OVERSPEED AIR SHUTDOWN-DISABLED

PARAMETER-CECU-ENG OVRSPD SHUTDOWN

ENGINE OVERSPEED AIR SHUTDOWN-DISABLED

Q30-1028-152000000 OVERSPD SHTDWN NOT 1
INSTAL

3Q15-S17-EAD ENG OVERSPEED LOW AIR WARNING-DISABLED

ENG OVERSPEED LOW AIR WARNING-DISABLED

PARAMETER-CECU-ENG OVRSPD SHUTDOWN

ENG OVERSPEED LOW AIR WARNING-DISABLED

Q30-1028-153000000 OVERSPD WARNING 1
DISABLED

https://ecat.lob.paccar.net/webecat/visualecat/PrintChassis.asp 91/100




3/24/26, 9:36 AM

Chassis Print

3Q15-S17-FAC BRAKE VENDOR - BENDIX

BRAKE VENDOR - BENDIX

PARAMETER-CECU-SOFTWARE-BRAKE VENDOR

BRAKE VENDOR-BENDIX

Q30-1028-155000000

BRAKE VENDOR - BENDIX 1

3Q15-S17-GAC BRAKE TYPE - AIR

BRAKE TYPE - AIR

PARAMETER-CECU-SOFTWARE-BRAKE TYPE

BRAKE TYPE-AIR
Q30-1028-156000000

3Q15-S19-AAC SOFTWARE & ENGINEERING PARAMETER PARTS

BRAKE TYPE - AIR 1

3Q20-S01-YAC FMVSS-136 COMPLIANT VEHICLE - ENABLE

3Q20-S02-BAD ELECTRONIC STABILITY CONTROL- DISABLED

3Q20-S03-CAD ATC NOT INSTALLED

3Q20-S05-PAD TWO SPEED WATER PUMP DISABLED

3Q20-S33-CAD ATC NOT INSTALLED

ATC NOT INSTALLED

ELECTRONIC STABILITY CONTROL- DISABLED
FMVSS-136 COMPLIANT VEHICLE - ENABLE
SOFTWARE & ENGINEERING PARAMETER PARTS
TWO SPEED WATER PUMP DISABLED

VSCP PRESSURE SENSOR DISENGAGED
PARAMETER-CECU-SOFTWARE & ENGINEERING

P30-1018-100

Q30-1024-002000000
Q30-1024-260000000
Q30-1024-318000000
Q30-1024-330000000
Q30-1024-340000000

NAMUX3 SOFTWARE 1
NM4 PARA TRAC CTRL ON 1
NM PAR 2 SPD PUMP DIS 1
NM PAR VSCP P/S INST DIS 1
CMN PRMTR CECU3 CHASSIS 1
ESC DISABLED PARAMETER 1

3ROP-300-AAC CAB KEY KIT

CAB KEY KIT

R56-6030-000032G000

Cab Release Handle & 1
Ignition Key Kit

3R00-701-AAC ELECTRIC WINDSHIELD WIPER -

ELECTRIC WINDSHIELD WIPER -

INTERMITTENT CONTROL

D97-6106520 INSTL, WASHER BOTTLE HOSE

SK17139 INSTAL WIPER

P97-6377 INSTL FIREWALL GROMMET
NOTE: WATER BOTTLE MTD ON

COOLING MODULE
E006-185
18-03634
R23-6002
W000024652
18-02864

GW249
Y84-6000-016
28-00194
28-00096-004

Wiper Motor Assembly
Wiper Linkage Kit

Wiper Arm Assembly, LH
Wiper Blade (450mm)
Tee Fitting, Hose

Wet Arm Adapter Assy
Tie Strap, Button Head
Grommet - Firewall
Windshield Washer Fluid

HENNENNRR

https://ecat.lob.paccar.net/webecat/visualecat/PrintChassis.asp

92/100



3/24/26, 9:36 AM Chassis Print

28-00096 ANTI FREEZE WINDSHIELD 1

22-01149-008 Cushioned Clamp, (1/2") 4

22-01154-008 Oval Cushioned Clamp, 1
(1/2%)

26-01773-140 Hose, Low Pressure, (5/32" x 1
140")

WASHER BOTTLE TO TEE

28-00114-3325 TUBING-CONVOLUTED 1

28-00114-0000 TUBING CONVOLUTED 10.90870
NYLON

26-01773-032 Hose, Low Pressure, (5/32" x 1
32")

TEE TO WASHER - LH

26-01773-003 HOSE, LOW PRESSURE 1
TEE TO WASHER - RH

HARDWARE FOR WIPER SHAFT TO COWL

27-00800-006 Screw, Hex Head w/ Washer 4
(1/4-20 x 3/4"), Stainless
Steel

18-03739 Washer, Wiper Arm, Stainless 2
Steel

HARDWARE FOR WIPER MOTOR TO BRKT

27-00268-003 Bolt (6.35mm x 3/4") 4

27-00428-004 Flat Washer (1/4") 4

3R00-701-BAF ELECTRIC HORN

ELECTRIC HORN

NOTE: MOUNT HORN W/ ELECT CONNECTION

ON TOP & OPENING TOWARDS LH SIDE

P49-6000-100 HORN ELECTRIC FIAMM 1

16-03405 Relay, Single Pole-Double 1
Throw, 30 amp

3R01-700-AAP CAB HVAC UNIT AND CONTROLS

CAB HVAC UNIT AND CONTROLS

SK25477 INSTL AIR COND LABELS

F95-6096 ROUTING - HVAC SYSTEM

F95-6096 ROUTING - HVAC SYSTEM

F95-6096 ROUTING - HVAC SYSTEM

597-6058 INSTL - HVAC CONTROL

S597-6101 INSTL - CONVENTIONAL DASH

597-6102 INSTL - CONV DASH HVAC

F95-6100 ROUTING - DRAIN TUBE

P95-6343 ROUTING - HVAC ACTUATOR HARN

V95-6046 ROUTING-HVAC AT RAD MODULE

V95-6046 ROUTING-HVAC AT RAD MODULE

V95-6046 ROUTING-HVAC AT RAD MODULE

HVAC UNIT & CONTROLS

S$31-6044 HVAC Unit Assembly 1
Q21-6012 HVAC Control, Cab 1
LABELS & DECALS

F53-6011 Decal, Heater Core Water 1

Supply

https://ecat.lob.paccar.net/webecat/visualecat/PrintChassis.asp 93/100



3/24/26, 9:36 AM Chassis Print

9771 Adhesive - Anchors, Tie Strap 1

MTG HDWE FOR HTR TO L-BRACKET

27-00204-006 Thread Rolling Screw (1/4-20 2
x 3/4")

MTG HDWE FOR HVAC TO CROSSCAR

K041-813-25 Hex Bolt, Locking (M6 x 1.00 2
X 25mm)

27-00428-004 Flat Washer (1/4") 2

MTG HDWE FOR FLOOR DUCT

27-01428-004 Phillips Square Truss Head 2

Screw (#10-24 x 1/2")
MTG HDWE FOR DEFROST DUCTING

WO01-10-07PO8N0O19B Pan Head Screw (#10-14 x 3
3/4"), Black

MTG HDWE FOR HTR/AC TO FIREWALL

27-00944-030 Hex Bolt (M8 x 1.25 x 30mm)5

07-00682 Flat Washer (13/32" x 1- 6
1/4™)

27-01000-008 Lock Nut w/ Nylon Insert (M8 1
x 1.25)

MTG HDWE FOR INLET DUCT ON CAB

27-01426-006 Pan Head Thread Rolling 8

Screw (#10-24 x 3/4")
HVAC UNIT DRAIN ELBOW & DUCKBILLS

FO04-6012 ELBOW-DRAIN TUBE 2
ADHESIVE ANCHOR FOR WIRE ROUTING
9771 Adhesive - Anchors, Tie Strap 1

NOTE: USE ANCHOR TO ATTACH FRESH

RECIRC WIRES TO A/C CASE, AWAY

FROM FILTER.

3R01-700-BAG FIREWALL MOUNTED HARDLINES

FIREWALL MOUNTED HARDLINES

F95-6096 ROUTING-HVAC SYSTEM

F95-6102 ROUTING-RECEIVER DRIER

F97-6212 INSTL-TXV HARDLINE

F95-6122 ROUTING - HVAC FIREWALL

LOW PRESSURE

F50-6433-20250 Firewall Hardline Assembly, 1
Suction (#10 x 250mm)

TXV TO DRIVER SIDE COMPRESSOR

F50-6446-20225 A/C Hardline, Receiver Dryer 1
to Expansion Valve

RECEIVER DRIER TO CAB TXV

W34-6027-020 Cap Screw, Socket Head (M6 1
X 1 x 20mm)

HARDWARE FOR MTG HARDLINE TO FIREWALL

K169-241-0420-165 Self Retaining Hex Nut (1/4- 2
20)

K077-123-10 Cushioned Clamp (5/8") 1

D16-6003-7611110 Cushioned Clamp (5/8") 1

3R01-700-CAR RADIATOR REFRIGERANT HOSES

https://ecat.lob.paccar.net/webecat/visualecat/PrintChassis.asp 94/100




3/24/26, 9:36 AM Chassis Print

RADIATOR REFRIGERANT HOSES
SK27355 INSTALL COMPRESSOR FITTINGS
F95-6094 ROUTING - HVAC LIQUID LINE
F95-6094 ROUTING - HVAC LIQUID LINE
F95-6094 ROUTING - HVAC LIQUID LINE
F95-6094 ROUTING - HVAC LIQUID LINE
F95-6096 ROUTING - HVAC SYSTEM
F95-6096 ROUTING - HVAC SYSTEM
F95-6096 ROUTING - HVAC SYSTEM
F95-6096 ROUTING - HVAC SYSTEM
F50-6349-070000 HVAC Liquid Hardline 1
Assembly (#6)
HARDLINE CONDENSER TO RECEIVER DRIER
CONDENSER HARDLINE SUPPORT BRKT

K028-2489-18 90° Standoff Bracket 1
HARDWARE - HARDLINE TO RECEIVER DRIER

27-01000-006 Lock Nut (M6 x 1.00) 1
MOUNTING - LIQUID LINE TO FRAME HDWE

22-01150-006 Hose Clamp, w/ Liner (3/8") 4
27-00269-005 Hex Bolt (5/16-18 x 1-1/4") 4
27-00566-005 Lock Nut (5/16") 4
27-00428-005 Flat Washer (5/16") 8
MOUNTING - LIQUID LINE TO RAD SUPPORT

K077-123-10 Cushioned Clamp (5/8") 1
27-00268-004 Hex Bolt (1/4-20 x 1") 1
27-00562-004 Spring Lock Washer (1/4") 1
27-00312-004 Hex Nut (1/4") 1
27-00428-004 Flat Washer (1/4") 2
Y84-6000-021 Tie Strap, Dual Loop 3
22-01150-006 Hose Clamp, w/ Liner (3/8") 2
K206-34-15 Hex Screw, Self-Tapping (M6 2

x 1.00 x 15mm)
3R01-700-EAV ENGINE REFRIGERANT HOSES
ENGINE REFRIGERANT HOSES
F97-6251 INSTL - HVAC SUCTION
F97-6251 INSTL - HVAC SUCTION

F50-6430-0340 HVAC Suction Hose Assembly 1
(340mm)
D16-6003-5412110 Cushioned Clamp (1-1/2") 3
27-01000-006 Lock Nut (M6 x 1.00) 1
27-01309-020 Hex Bolt (M6 x 1.00 x 20mm)1
27-00428-004 Flat Washer (1/4") 2
K028-2489-10 90° Standoff Bracket 2
27-00268-004 Hex Bolt (1/4-20 x 1") 2
27-00984 U-Nut (1/4-20) 2
27-00562-004 Spring Lock Washer (1/4") 2
27-00428-004 Flat Washer (1/4") 2
F11-1687 PB8 BRACKET HVAC SUCT LI 1
K041-805-20CA Locking Hex Bolt (M6 x 1.00 1
x 20mm)
27-00428-006 Flat Washer (3/8") 1

https://ecat.lob.paccar.net/webecat/visualecat/PrintChassis.asp 95/100



3/24/26, 9:36 AM Chassis Print

27-00784-030 Hex Bolt (M10 x 1.50 x 1
30mm)

27-00428-008 Plain Washer (1/2") 2

K041-833-30CA Hex Bolt, Lock (M12 x 1.75 x 2
30mm)

K363-338-2-250 Flat Washer (1/4") 1

K169-163-6CA Hex Nut, Steel (M3) 1

3R10-S01-AAC COMPRESSOR AND MOUNTING
COMPRESSOR AND MOUNTING
D97-1244 INSTL 2010 ISX ENG ACC

F69-6003-122 Heavy Duty Compressor 1
Assembly w/ Fused Clutch

27-00944-100 Hex Bolt (M8 x 1.25 x 4
100mm)

27-00790-005 Flat Washer (5/16") 4

3R10-700-DAN CAB STRUCT-LWR FRT,DUAL COWL MTD CLNR,
CAB STRUCT-LWR FRT,DUAL COWL MTD CLNR,

ALUMINUM FIREWALL

R93-6002 SLEEPER CAB, HIGH ROOF ASSY

SK24742 INSTL HOOD SUPPORT SHIM

R64-6127-113 Cab Firewall Assembly 1
27-00793 Magna Grip Pin (3/16") 65
K169-241-0420-165 Self Retaining Hex Nut (1/4- 17
20)
K169-244-5-33 Self Retaining Nut, Closed 5
End (M5 x 0.80)
MGCS-R6U Huck Collar (3/16") 65
R22-6020 Wiper Motor Recess 1
R22-6032-200 Firewall Recess 1
R40-6040-100 Front Floorsheet, Aluminum 1
R64-6126-113 Cab Firewall 1
20-15322 Dash Support Gasket 2
20-16303R Dash Support Bracket, RH 1
20-16303L Dash Support Bracket, LH 1
13-04386 Shim, Hood Support 2
27-00799 Magna Grip Pin (1/4") 8
MGCW-R8U Huck Collar (1/4") 8

3R10-701-BCW HEATER HOSES
HEATER HOSES

D95-6113 ROUTING-ISX HEATER HOSES
D95-6113 ROUTING-ISX HEATER HOSES
D95-6113 ROUTING-ISX HEATER HOSES
F95-6121 RTG ISX HTR HOSE ELBOW FIREWL
F95-6121 RTG ISX HTR HOSE ELBOW FIREWL
F97-6306 INSTL-COMMON RETURN MANIFOLD
F97-6306 INSTL-COMMON RETURN MANIFOLD
D97-6232 INSTL-CRM FITTING
F50-1016-2-0325 HOSE-HEATER 1
ENGINE TO CAB

CLAMPS AND MISC

F50-6131

https://ecat.lob.paccar.net/webecat/visualecat/PrintChassis.asp 96/100




3/24/26, 9:36 AM Chassis Print
Heater Hose Elbow Assembly. 1

(5/8")

NOTE: OMIT HOSE ELBOW AT F/W "IN" PORT

05-11700-024 Hose Clamp (1-1/2") 1

933-240-10G Band Clamp Constant Tension1

933-240-10G Band Clamp Constant Tension1

933-240-10G Band Clamp Constant Tension1

CAB HEATER RETURN SUPPORT HARDWARE

22-01151-018 Cushioned Clamp (1-1/8") 1

27-01117-020 Hex Bolt (M12 x 1.75 x 1
20mm)

27-00304-008 Lock Washer (1/2") 1

27-01225-012 Flat Washer (M12) 1

22-01152-026 Clamp, Cushioned (1-5/8") 1

CRM RETURN HOSE

Y84-6000-016 Tie Strap, Button Head 1

COOLANT RETURN FITTING

D2006-6247 FITTING-90 DEGREE1 1/4 1

CAB HEATER HOSE SUPT-BACK OF ENG HEAD

22-01152-026 Clamp, Cushioned (1-5/8") 1

27-01000-008 Lock Nut w/ Nylon Insert (M8 1
x 1.25)

27-00790-005 Flat Washer (5/16") 1

05-00894 Standoff - Bracket 1

27-00268-004 Hex Bolt (1/4-20 x 1") 1

27-00428-004 Flat Washer (1/4") 2

27-00562-004 Spring Lock Washer (1/4") 1

27-00312-004 Hex Nut (1/4") 1

3R10-701-CCQ HEATER HOSES - SILICONE HOSE

HEATER HOSES - SILICONE HOSE

F97-6306 INSTL- COMMON RETURN MANIFOLD

F97-6306 INSTL- COMMON RETURN MANIFOLD

NOTE: 3/4" CRM PORT FOR TRANS COOLER

SHOULD REMAIN CAPPED.

F95-6133 RTG-HTR HOSE, SLPR/APU RETN

CRM ROUTING

09-020-016A 5/16-1/2 BEAM CLIP ASSE 1

3S10-701-AAU SHIFTER PLATE

SHIFTER PLATE

S22-6041M01-218 COVER-SHIFTER,PLATE 1

05-17811-238 PLATE-SHIFTER ALUM 1

05-17812-196 INSULATOR-FOAM SHIFTER 1
PLATE

27-01429-012 Truss Head Screw, Thread 12
Rolling (1/4-20 x 1-1/2")

27-00984 U-Nut (1/4-20) 12

3S10-701-BAC CAB FIREWALL INSULATION
CAB FIREWALL INSULATION

S72-6019-005 Firewall Insulation Kit
3YOB-S00-AAC DOOR LABEL

DOOR LABEL

https://ecat.lob.paccar.net/webecat/visualecat/PrintChassis.asp

97/100



3/24/26, 9:36 AM Chassis Print

S597-6179-000 INTL-LABEL GHG

S53-1271 LABEL- GREENHOUSE GAS 1

** OEM NAME **

PACCAR

** DIVISION NAME **

PETERBILT

** FAMILY NAME **

_PCR2VOCV7TR

** REGULATORY SUBCATGORY **

C6-7voC

** EMISSION CNTRL SYS ID **

LRRS

** COMPLIANCE STATEMENT **

CS-COMP-US-EPA

CS-VEH-VOCTRAC

3Y00-S12-AAD GHG OPERATORS MANUAL SUPPLEMENT

GHG OPERATORS MANUAL SUPPLEMENT

Y53-6061-1A1 GHG OPERATOR MANUAL 1

3Y00-300-AAW CARB LABELS

CARB LABELS

R97-6133 INSTL EMISSIONS LABEL

5259894 DECAL-CLEAN IDLE, CARB 1

NOTE: INSTALL LABEL THEN SCAN

LABEL SERIAL NUMBER

3Y00-300-BAC FLAG & FLARE KIT W/ TRIANGULAR RFLTR

FLAG & FLARE KIT W/ TRIANGULAR RFLTR

18-02532 REFLECTOR KIT TRIANGLE 1

3Y00-300-CAC 5LB FIRE EXTINGUISHER

5LB FIRE EXTINGUISHER

MOUNTED LH SIDE OF DRIVERS SEAT

R97-6063 INSTL FIRE EXT IN CAB

NOTE: USE #26 DRILL BIT

K371-152 FIRE EXTINGUIHSER-5LB 1

27-01442-008 Screw, Self Tapping, Truss 4
Head (#10-12 X 1")

3Y00-300-DCF OPERATION MANUAL

OPERATION MANUAL

PLACE OPERATION MANUAL IN GLOVE BOX

PLACE SAFETY VIDEO IN GLOVE BOX

PLACE SERVICES DIRECTRY IN ROAD TLS BX

Y53-6004 PB8 MANUAL - OPERATOR 1
2883360 ENGLISH MANUAL- 2010 ISX 1
Y53-1090D OP MAN - AFTERTREATMENT 1
Y53-6020 MANUAL CLEAN IDLE OPER S 1
PBEPF2LCO8 PREFERRED CARD-ENGLISH 1
Y53-6030 OPERATOR MANUAL 1

3Y00-300-EAC WELDING & DO NOT STEP WARNING LABELS

WELDING & DO NOT STEP WARNING LABELS
A95-6013 INSTL DECALS EOF & BOC/BOS
A95-6013 INSTL - DECALS EOF & BOC/BOS

https://ecat.lob.paccar.net/webecat/visualecat/PrintChassis.asp

98/100



3/24/26, 9:36 AM Chassis Print

A53-1001-10 LABEL-CHASSIS 2

COMBINATION
3Y00-300-FAM REFRIGERANT
REFRIGERANT
SK25477 INSTL A/C LABELS
R134A REFRIGERANT 3
18-04467-300 T24S LABEL-AIR COND 1
R134A
F53-1001 Decal Plate, R134a 1

Fluorescent Dye

NOTE: PLATE TO BE PLACED ON FIREWALL

OR IN CLOSE PROXIMITY TO

CHARGE LABEL.

BARCODE

R134A 48 OZ

BARCODE

(3.00 LBS)

3Y00-300-HAG MICHELIN FRONT TIRE WARRANTY PAMPHLET

MICHELIN FRONT TIRE WARRANTY PAMPHLET

NOTE - PLACE PAMPHLET IN GLOVE BOX

9152 WARRANTY PAMPHLET 1
MICHELI

3Y00-300-JAC BRIDGESTONE RR TIRE WARRANTY PAMPHLET

BRIDGESTONE RR TIRE WARRANTY PAMPHLET

NOTE - PLACE PAMPHLET IN GLOVE BOX

TE06190009 BROCHURE/WARRANTY CARD1

3Y00-700-BCP LABELS AND DECALS

LABELS AND DECALS

SK25179 SERIAL PLATE LOCATION

SK22720 INSTL ACRYLIC

597-6067 INSTALL CAB LABELS

S597-6067 INSTALL CAB LABELS

REFERENCE:FRAME ACCESS LABEL-MFG

0180.002 FOR INSTL

SK13025 LOCATION OF PATENT LABEL

ASSISTANCE

SK09775 GLOVE BOX PACCAR NAME PLATE

22-01050 Nameplate, PACCAR 1
22-01262 LABEL-PATENT 1
S53-6016 NAMEPLATE-VIN 1
22-01616 PLATE SERIAL NUMBER 1
250052YL YELLOW ADHESIVE LABEL 1

USE AT CHASSIS LUBE STATION
LABELS INSTALLED ON VEHICLE

22-01478 LABEL-PAINT DATA 1
22-01540 LABEL BLANK 1
22-01467 LABEL-COMPLETE VEH FMVSS1
22-01465 LABEL-BLANK 1
22-01644 LABEL-CLEAR,SHEET 1
22-01109 LABEL NOISE EMISSION 1

22-01593

https://ecat.lob.paccar.net/webecat/visualecat/PrintChassis.asp

99/100



3/24/26, 9:36 AM Chassis Print

DECAL - ROADSIDE 1

ASSISTAN

22-01050 Nameplate, PACCAR 1
3Y00-700-CAC CONSPICUITY SHEETING
CONSPICUITY SHEETING

SK28174 DAY CAB CONSPICUITY

R59-1011 TAPE-RETROREFLECTIVE 4

3Y00-700-EAC MERCURY WARNING LABEL

MERCURY WARNING LABEL

597-6067 INSTALL CAB LABELS

S53-1162-100 LABEL-WARN, MERCURY, EN 1
8000-720-AAK ROBOTIC PAINT PROGRAM: 389 CAB
ROBOTIC PAINT PROGRAM: 389 CAB

JOB NAME: 389DAY RSEXH

BASE CAB ONLY

8000-720-FAV ROBOTIC PAINT PROGRAM 389 HOOD
ROBOTIC PAINT PROGRAM 389 HOOD

JOB NAME: 389 HOOD

BASE HOOD

9999-A00-000 VEHICLE PLATE WEIGHT: 0012587 LBS
VEHICLE PLATE WEIGHT: 0012587 LBS

KEY NUMBER: G120

https://ecat.lob.paccar.net/webecat/visualecat/PrintChassis.asp 100/100



